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Fantasy
Spovts

Week 1 Jack Doyle TE IND @LAR 510 831
BALENOVIC STEELERS - Nik Balenovic DD BILLS - Deni Doljac
Carson Palmer QB ARl @DET 1492 730 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB VvSEA 1854 898 *
Matt Forte RB NYJ @BUF 510 649 ~ Todd Gurley RB LAR VIND 18.10 2221 *
Eddie Lacy RB SEA @GNB 030 160 * Carlos Hyde RB SFO VvCAR  10.70 12.89 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN vNOR 2480 1048 * Davante Adams WR GNB vSEA 6.20 1159 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @CHI 860 1299 ~ Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF VvNYJ 300 695 *
Golden Tate WR DET VARI 16.40 1122~ Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @DET 1040 13.00 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN @NWE 690 1213 * Martellus Bennett TE NWE vKAN 580 273 *
Matt Prater K~ DET vARI 700 944 * Justin Tucker K BAL @CIN 8.00 1013 *
J.J. Watt DL HOU vJAC 100 094 * Cameron Jordan DL NOR @MIN 700 725 %
Telvin Smith LB JAC @HOU  2.00 863 * *
Harrison Smith DB MIN vNOR 600 609 * ﬁf;nﬁ?\ﬁt;?e :5?3 ;{\ri{ V@'EE. g:gg ;;5;2 «
Sam Bradford QB MIN vNOR 2584 171 Giovani Bernard RB CIN vBAL 840 821
Jay Ajayi RB PHI  @WAS 000 7.94 Chris Carson RB SEA @GNB 540 2.26
James Conner RB PIT @CLE 110 0.90 Mike Gillislee RB NWE VKAN 2250 4.39
Darren Sproles RB PHI @WAS  7.00 112 James White RB NWE vKAN 8.30 6.63
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @SFO 1520 7.48 Corey Davis WR TEN v OAK 990 3.41
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @DAL 0.00 3.84 Sterling Shepard WR NYG @DAL 850 7.24
Randall Cobb WR GNB v SEA 13.00 7.88 0.J. Howard TE TAM 0.00 5.76
BIG RED PACKERS - Mike Maltar DELI TITANS - Peter Deli
Andy Dalton QB CIN vBAL 7.00 1521 ~ Tom Brady QB NWE vKAN  10.68 19.79 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC @HOU 19.90 1326 * Ameer Abdullah RB DET VARI 560 7.12 *
D.evonta Freeman RB ATL @CHI 10.90 11.51 * David Johnson RB ARl @DET 12.00 0.75 *
Bilal Powell RB NYJ @BUF 6.40 848 Michael Crabtree WR OAK @TEN 11.30 880 *
A.J. Green WR CIN vBAL 1090 1214 = Eric Decker WR TEN vOAK 250 558 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU vJAC 15.00 16.55 * Cooper Kupp WR LAR VIND 15.60 9.24 *
Austin Hooper TE ATL @CHI 1980 595 * Tyler Eifert TE CIN VBAL 090 041 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND @LAR 3.00 781 * Cairo Santos K CHI VATL 6.00 163 *
Joey Bosa DL LAC @DEN 1050 7.66 * Jadeveon Clowney DL HOU vJAC 1.00 659 *
T.J. Watt LB PIT @CLE 16.00 525 Deion Jones LB ATL @CHI 700 938 *
Barry Church DB JAC @HOU 6.00 6.03 Morgan Burnett DB GNB vSEA 400 444 <
Jameis Winston QB TAM 0.00 14.79 Drew Brees QB NOR @MIN 1564 17.48
D'Onta Foreman RB HOU vJAC 0.40 3.50 Rex Burkhead RB NWE v KAN 280 7.18
Mark Ingram RB  NOR @MIN 9.60 15.94 Jamaal Charles RB DEN vLAC 4.00 3.75
Zaul Pecrklms \F/?VBR Z\L(EG @|L3|¢L 12-28 ;ég Adrian Peterson RB ARl @DET 1.80 4.84
orey Loleman v . . DeSean Jackson WR TAM 0.00 7.10
Bra'\ndon Marshall WR NYG @DAL 150 153 DeVante Parker WR MIA 0.00 6.34
Julius Thomas TE MIA 0.00 483 Evan Engram TE NYG @DAL 6.40 8.85
BURIC BRONCOS - Marinko Buric DEVCIC DOLPHINS - Ed Devcic
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @CLE 1852 1817 * Matthew Stafford QB DET VARI 29.08 19.13 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI VvATL 1410 11.92 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN v NOR 15.20 3.87 *
Chris?ian McCaffrey RB CAR @SFO 11.00 12.04 * Isaiah Crowell RB CLE VvPIT 8.60 821 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK @TEN 1470 840 * Doug Baldwin WR SEA @GNB 8.30 11.60 *
Zay Jones WR BUF vNYJ 260 357 * Pierre Garcon WR SFO vCAR  11.10 4.38 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN vNOR 2020 1239 * Rishard Matthews ~ WR TEN v OAK 960 813 *
Delanie Walker TE TEN vOAK 1110 886 * Jimmy Graham TE SEA @GNB 230 885 *
Brandon McManus K DEN v LAC 6.00 6.88 * Wil Lutz K NOR @MIN 14.00 10.15 *
Danielle Hunter DL MIN v NOR 1.00 4.50 * Jason Pierre-Paul DL NYG @DAL 500 6.22 *
Von Miller LB DEN vLAC 4.00 6.00 * Kwon Alexander LB TAM 0.00 6.81 *
Marcus Peters DB KAN @NWE 200 531 * Landon Collins DB NYG @DAL 6.00 7.44 *
Andrew I.'Ud.( QB IND @LAR 0.00 0.00 Jay Cutler QB MIA 0.00 11.64
Trevor Siemian QB DEN VvLAC 2466 9.88 DeShone Kizer QB CLE VvPIT 20.58 14.48
Marlon Mack RB IND @LAR 11.00 5.82 Doug Martin RB TAM 0.00 455
Latavius Murray RB MIN vNOR 060 938 Robby Anderson WR NYJ @BUF 420 10.53
C.J. Prosise RB SEA @GNB 110 0.88 Willie Snead WR NOR @MIN 0.00 0.89
Wendell Smallwood RB PHI @WAS 140 253 Kyle Rudolph TE MIN vNOR 10.10 8.11
DeAndre Washington RB  OAK @TEN 3.20 4.46 Kurt Coleman DB CAR @SFO 6.00 4.94
CUBO RAMS - John Cubelic GOOGIE 49ers - Greg Milic
Marcus Mariota QB TEN vOAK 18.84 15.16 * Kirk Cousins QB WAS v PHI 16.60 19.60 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @CLE 6.20 1894 Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL VvNYG 1650 1201 *
?’cge:? Hunt \F/?VBR :T\IADN g’c‘x\f 43-;8 13-25 Frank Gore RB IND @LAR 570 994 *
fion . . Rob Kelley RB WAS v PHI 3.00 258 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI  @WAS 630 1028 * Cole Beasley WR DAL vNYG 470 459 =
Michael Thomas WR NOR @MIN 7.00 1291 * Mike Wallace WR BAL @CIN 1.30 7.83 *
Jordan Reed TE WAS vPHI 6.10 291 ~ Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vKAN 430 11.99 *
Mason Crosby K GNB vSEA 6.00 525 ~ Matt Bryant K ATL @CHI 12,00 1013 *
Carlos Dunlap DL CIN vBAL 100 497 * Calais Campbell DL JAC @HOU 18.00 803 *
Zach Brovx{n LB WAS v PHI 12.00 8.41 i Bobby Wagner LB SEA @GNB 9.00 9.72 *
John Cyprien DB TEN vOAK 7.00 375 Antoine Bethea DB ARl @DET 500 488 *
Eli Manning QB NYG @DAL 8.80 14.00 Carson Wentz QB PHI @WAS 21.88 18.61
Darren McFadden RB DAL VvNYG 0.00 0.00 Dion Lewis RB NWE v KAN 0.90 11.69
Theo Riddick RB DET VARI 11.70 8.10 Taylor Gabriel WR ATL @CHI 510 4.13
John Brown WR ARl @DET 620 371 Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR @MIN  7.80 841
Margise Lee WR JAC @HOU 000 743 Allen Hurns WR JAC @HOU 570 4.99
Jeremy Maclin WR BAL @CIN 1260 513 Jordan Matthews WR BUF VvNYJ 710 292
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Tyrell Williams WR LAC @DEN 7.90 7.39 Hunter Henry TE LAC @DEN 0.00 6.53

PETRUSA PATRIOTS - Joe Petrusa

Matt Ryan QB ATL @CHI 1794 16.14 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF v NYJ 18.40 14.76 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU vJAC 10.60 1097 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC @DEN 12.00 14.58 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE v KAN 10.30 11.73 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB v SEA 1740 6.92 *
Coby Fleener TE NOR @MIN 13.90 3.29 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE v KAN 9.00 10.81 *
Khalil Mack DL OAK @TEN 3.00 722 *
Luke Kuechly LB CAR @SFO 10.00 9.59 *
Reshad Jones DB MIA 0.00 959 *
Russell Wilson QB SEA @GNB 10.32 23.37
Samaje Perine RB WAS v PHI 0.00 6.34
Charcandrick West RB KAN @NWE 9.00 3.74
Jamaal Williams RB GNB v SEA 090 8.14
Chris Hogan WR NWE v KAN 3.00 5.79
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN vLAC 9.20 10.40
David Njoku TE CLE vPIT 3.00 492
ROBZ GIANTS - Rob Pavlic

Derek Carr QB OAK @TEN 18.68 14.82 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @CHI 7.80 9.64 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN v OAK 7.00 9.63 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT @CLE 23.70 16.18 *
Jamison Crowder WR WAS v PHI 290 838 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v LAC 410 569 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI @WAS 13.30 1046 *
Aldrick Rosas K NYG @DAL 3.00 5.25 *
Olivier Vernon DL NYG @DAL 5.00 4.09 *
Jamie Collins LB CLE VvPIT 7.00 256 *
Tony Jefferson DB BAL @CIN 12.00 5.97 *
Philip Rivers QB LAC @DEN 19.68 18.35
LeGarrette Blount RB PHI @WAS 11.20 6.54
Duke Johnson RB CLE VvPIT 3.00 11.45
Thomas Rawls RB SEA @GNB 0.00 1.86
Kenny Golladay WR DET VARI 2090 5.04
Jarvis Landry WR MIA 0.00 13.04

Eric Ebron TE DET VARI 190 6.74
ST.EVEN BEARS - Steve Maltar

Cam Newton QB CAR @SFO 15.14 20.84 *
C.J. Anderson RB DEN vLAC 9.30 10.13 *
Ty Montgomery RB GNB v SEA 1730 501 *
Martavis Bryant WR PIT @CLE 2.40 6.71 *
Terrelle Pryor WR WAS v PHI 9.60 250 *
Allen Robinson WR JAC @HOU 220 0.14 *
Greg Olsen TE CAR @SFO 2.80 2.10 *
Dustin Hopkins K WAS v PHI 5.00 4.00 *
Melvin Ingram DL LAC @DEN 8.50 6.41 *
Navorro Bowman LB OAK @TEN 5.00 8.59 *
Jamal Adams DB NYJ @BUF 5.00 6.13 *
Jeremy Hill RB CIN vBAL 3.10 0.96

Joe Mixon RB CIN vBAL 490 821
Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM 0.00 274
Terrance West RB BAL @CIN 14.00 1.86
Marvin Jones WR DET VARI 10.70 12.16
Donte Moncrief WR IND @LAR 550 4.01
Kendall Wright WR CHI VvATL 490 6.06
THE VBOYS - Darnell Vrban

Dak Prescott QB DAL VvNYG 17.12 18.29 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC @DEN 16.40 16.19 *
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK @TEN 9.70 9.78 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL VvNYG 530 9.64 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN @NWE 23.30 13.17 *
Sammy Watkins WR LAR VIND 830 793 *
Jason Witten TE DAL VvNYG 1540 734 *
Dan Bailey K DAL Vv NYG 15.00 5.06 *
DeForest Buckner DL SFO vCAR 6.00 456 *
Sean Lee LB DAL VvNYG 8.00 650 *
Karl Joseph DB OAK @TEN 9.00 5.69 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN v OAK 250 8.09
Alvin Kamara RB NOR @MIN 5.80 17.56
Jalen Richard RB OAK @TEN 3.30 4.92
Danny Woodhead RB BAL @CIN 5.20 2.63
Mike Evans WR TAM 0.00 10.41
Mike Williams WR LAC @DEN 0.00 0.94
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Week 2 Jack Doyle TE IND VARI 11.90 8.31
BALENOVIC STEELERS - Nik Balenovic DD BILLS - Deni Doljac
JCarsAo.n Palmer Sg /;E: g:L\IADN g-gg ;-32 Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @ATL 2252 898 *

ay Ajayi . . Mike Gillislee RB NWE @NOR 1290 4.39 *
Jonathan_ Stewart RB CAR vBUF 4.00 7.48 i Todd Gurley RB LAR VWAS 27.10 2221 *
Stéfon Diggs WR MIN  @PIT 4.10 10.48 Davante Adams WR GNB @ATL 19.90 1159 *
Julio Jones WR ATL VvGNB 1330 1299 * Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF @CAR 10.70 6.95 *
Golden Tate WR DET @NYG 450 11.22 Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @IND 360 13.00 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN vPHI 20.30 1213 Martellus Bennett TE NWE @NOR 720 273 *
Matt Prater K DET @NYG 800 944 * Justin Tucker K  BAL vVCLE 6.00 10.13 *
J.J. Watt . DL HOU @CIN 6.00 094 * Cameron Jordan DL NOR v NWE 400 725 *
I{elw_n Smslth'th EBB iﬂ/\lﬁ V@ TPE|$1 1;-88 g-gg i Alec Ogletree LB LAR VWAS 1400 725 *

arrison Smi . . Keanu Neal DB ATL vGNB 7.00 8.38 *
Sam Bradford QB MIN @PIT 0.00 171 Giovani Bernard RB CIN vHOU 3.60 821
James Conner RB PIT vMIN 0.90 0.90 Chris Carson RB SEA v SFO 1050 2.26
Matt Forte RB NYJ @OAK 10.60 6.49 Carlos Hyde RB SFO @SEA 1580 12.89
Chris Johnson RB ARI @IND 440 114 James White RB NWE @NOR 13.60 6.63
Darren Sproles RB PHI @KAN 9.80 1.12 Corey Davis WR TEN @JAC 090 341
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG vDET 560 3.84 Sterling Shepard WR NYG vDET 400 7.24
Randall Cobb WR GNB @ATL 10.00 7.88 0.J. Howard TE TAM v CHI 220 576
BIG RED PACKERS - Mike Maltar DELI TITANS - Peter Deli
Jameis Winston QB TAM v CHI 12.46 14.79 * Tom Brady QB NWE @NOR 30.78 19.79 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC VvTEN 13.10 13.26 * Ameer Abdullah RB DET @NYG 860 7.12 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL v GNB 23.00 11.51 * Tarik Cohen RB CHI @TAM 10.80 8.08 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR vNWE 9.60 1594 Michael Crabtree WR OAK VNYJ 29.00 880 *
AJ. Green WR CIN vHOU 920 1214 * Cooper Kupp WR LAR v WAS 480 924 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @CIN 10.80 16.55 * DeVante Parker WR MIA @LAC 1050 6.34 *
Austin Hooper TE ATL vGNB 170 59 * Tyler Eifert TE CIN vHOU 570 041 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND VARI 8.00 7.81 * Cairo Santos K CHI @TAM 9.00 1.63 *
Joey Bosa DL LAC vMIA 500 766 @~ Mike Daniels DL GNB @ATL 0.00 419 *
T.J. Watt LB PIT VvMIN 200 525 ~ Demario Davis LB NYJ @OAK 6.00 956 *
i?rrysch;rch gg JK/Zi v ;E’I\l 12-22 13-23 * Morgan Burnett DB GNB @ATL 500 4.44 *

ex Smi v . . Drew Brees QB NOR v NWE 22.24 17.48
Apdre Ellington RB HOU @CIN 3.80 4.28 Rex Burkhead RB NWE @NOR 11.90 7.18
D'Onta Foreman RB HOU @CIN 4.00 3.50 Jamaal Charles RB DEN v DAL 570 3.75
g_almull ;’erklrl}s Eg mJG V@ %Ii\TK i-gg éig David Johnson RB ARl @IND 0.00 0.75

llal Powel . . Eric Decker WR TEN @JAC 4.70 5.58
Corey Coleman WR CLE @BAL 140 3.38 DeSean Jackson WR TAM v CHI 540 7.10
Brandon Marshall WR NYG vDET 220 153 Evan Engram TE NYG vDET 1290 8.85
BURIC BRONCOS - Marinko Buric DEVCIC DOLPHINS - Ed Devcic
JBer;i Roathlisbzrger Sg Egl V@ '\42\1M 13-% ﬁg Matthew Stafford QB DET @NYG 1518 19.13 *

ordan Howar - . Dalvin Cook RB MIN @PIT 740 387 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR v BUF 6.40 12.04 * |saiah Crowell RB CLE @BAL 3.70 8.21 *
Travi; Benjamin WR LAC vMIA 1.60 7.11 : Doug Baldwin WR SEA v SFO 7.40 1160 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK vNYJ 530 840 X Pierre Garcon WR SFO @SEA 410 438 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN  @PIT 6.90 12.39 Rishard Matthews WR TEN @JAC 580 813 *
Delanie Walker TE TEN @JAC 1420 886 * Jimmy Graham TE SEA vSFO 060 885 *
Brar?don McManus K DEN v DAL 6.00 6.88 * Wil Lutz K NOR v NWE 9.00 10.15 *
Danielle Hunter DL MIN @PIT 400 450 * Jason Pierre-Paul DL NYG vDET 9.00 622 *
Von Miller LB DEN vDAL 800 6.00 * Kwon Alexander LB TAM vCHI 400 681 *
Marcus Peters DB KAN vPHI 400 531 * Landon Collins DB NYG vDET 7.00 7.44 *
Andrew Luck QB IND VvARI 0.00  0.00 Jay Cutler QB MIA @LAC 13.20 11.64
Trevor Siemian QB DEN vDAL 26.64 9.88 DeShone Kizer QB CLE @BAL 9.88 14.48
I\C/Irjrlc;n Mack Eg g\lEDA v /;EIO ;-?g g-g; Doug Martin RB TAM vCHI 0.00 455

.J. Prosise \ . . Robby Anderson WR NYJ @OAK 3.80 10.53
Wendell Smallvyood RB PHI @KAN 090 253 Willie Snead WR NOR v NWE 0.00 0.89
DeAndre Washington RB  OAK v NYJ 5.00 4.46 Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @PIT 6.50 8.11
Zay Jones WR BUF @CAR 280 357 Kurt Coleman DB CAR vBUF 3.00 4.94
CUBO RAMS - John Cubelic GOOGIE 49ers - Greg Milic
Ma}rcus Mariota QB TEN @JAC  15.00 15.16 i Kirk Cousins QB WAS @LAR 11.86 19.60 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT vMIN 1110 18.94 Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @DEN 420 1201 *
Kareem Hunt RB KAN v PHI 24.40 16.92 * Frank Gore RB IND VARI 10.60 9.94 *
T Y Hilton WR IND VARI 690 932 * Rob Kelley RB WAS @LAR 780 258 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI  @KAN 1870 10.28 * Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR v NWE 390 841 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR v NWE 11.40 1291 * Jordan Matthews WR BUF @CAR 450 2.92 *
Jordan Reed TE WAS @LAR 780 291 ~ Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @NOR 20.60 11.99 *
Mason Crosby K~ GNB @ATL 500 525 * Matt Bryant K ATL vGNB  14.00 10.13 *
Yannick Ngakoue DL JAC VTEN 100 6.00 * Calais Campbell DL JAC VTEN 400 8.03 *
Zach Brown LB WAS @LAR  10.00 841 Bobby Wagner LB SEA vSFO 1000 972 *
John Cyprien DB TEN @JAC 0.00 3.75 Antoine Bethea DB ARl @IND 3.00 488 *
Eli Manning QB NYG vDET 13.56 14.00 Carson Wentz QB PHI @KAN 26.82 18.61
Darren McFadden RB DAL @DEN 0.00 0.00 Nelson Agholor WR PHI  @KAN 7.40 10.17
Theo Riddick RB DET @NYG 520 8.10 Cole Beasley WR DAL @DEN 530 4.59
John Brown WR ARI  @IND 000 371 Taylor Gabriel WR ATL VGNB 310 413
Margise Lee WR JAC VvTEN 1110 743 J.J. Nelson WR ARl @IND 2050 5.06
Jeremy Maclin WR BAL vCLE 1110 5.13 Mike Wallace WR BAL VCLE 1.20 7.83
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Tyrell Williams WR LAC vMIA 7.40 7.39 Hunter Henry TE LAC vMIA 1150 6.53

PETRUSA PATRIOTS - Joe Petrusa

Matt Ryan QB ATL vGNB 14.88 16.14 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF @CAR 7.30 14.76 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU @CIN 10.20 10.97 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC vMIA 1450 1458 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE @NOR 530 11.73 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB @ATL 0.00 6.92 *
Coby Fleener TE NOR vNWE 1080 329 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @NOR 12.00 10.81 *
Khalil Mack DL OAK vNYJ 7.00 722 *
Luke Kuechly LB CAR vBUF 8.00 959 *
Reshad Jones DB MIA @LAC 6.00 9.59 *
Russell Wilson QB SEA VvSFO 15.32 23.37
Samaje Perine RB WAS @LAR 7.20 6.34
Charcandrick West RB KAN v PHI 0.00 3.74
Jamaal Williams RB GNB @ATL 1.60 8.14
Chris Hogan WR NWE @NOR 16.30 5.79
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN v DAL 10.10 10.40
David Njoku TE CLE @BAL 10.20 4.92
ROBZ GIANTS - Rob Pavlic

Philip Rivers QB LAC vMIA 17.24 1835 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL v GNB 1150 9.64 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN @JAC 3.30 9.63 *
Thomas Rawls RB SEA VvSFO 040 186 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT v MIN 8.70 16.18 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA @LAC 14.30 13.04 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI @KAN 12.20 1046 *
Giorgio Tavecchio K OAK Vv NYJ 9.00 563 *
Olivier Vernon DL NYG vDET 5.00 4.09 *
B.J. Goodson LB NYG vDET 0.00 350 *
Tony Jefferson DB BAL vCLE 500 597 *
Derek Carr QB OAK VvNYJ 21.20 14.82
LeGarrette Blount RB PHI @KAN 0.50 6.54
Duke Johnson RB CLE @BAL 9.50 11.45
Jamison Crowder WR WAS @LAR 6.70 8.38
Kenny Golladay WR DET @NYG 1.30 5.04
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v DAL 2120 5.69

Eric Ebron TE DET @NYG 1270 6.74
ST.EVEN BEARS - Steve Maltar

Cam Newton QB CAR VvBUF 11.82 20.84 *
C.J. Anderson RB DEN v DAL 2890 10.13 *
Ty Montgomery RB GNB @ATL 26.00 501 *
Martavis Bryant WR PIT v MIN 1730 6.71 *
Marvin Jones WR DET @NYG 9.20 12.16 *
Terrelle Pryor WR WAS @LAR 4.10 2.50 *
Greg Olsen TE CAR vBUF 150 210 *
Dustin Hopkins K WAS @LAR 10.00 4.00 *
Melvin Ingram DL LAC vMIA 7.00 641 *
Navorro Bowman LB OAK v NYJ 11.00 859 *
Jamal Adams DB NYJ @OAK 4.00 6.13 *
Jeremy Hill RB CIN vHOU 240 0.96

Joe Mixon RB CIN vHOU 460 821
Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM v CHI 12.70 274
Terrance West RB BAL Vv CLE 1150 1.86
Kerwynn Williams RB ARl @IND 2.20 3.95
Donte Moncrief WR IND VARI 280 4.01
Allen Robinson WR JAC VTEN 0.00 0.14
THE VBOYS - Darnell Vrban

Dak Prescott QB DAL @DEN 19.92 18.29 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC vMIA 17.30 16.19 *
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK v NYJ 1140 978 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL @DEN 1540 9.64 *
Mike Evans WR TAM v CHI 18.80 1041 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN v PHI 6.90 13.17 *
Jason Witten TE DAL @DEN 20.70 7.34 *
Dan Bailey K DAL @DEN 7.00 5.06 *
DeForest Buckner DL SFO @SEA 4.00 4.56 *
Sean Lee LB DAL @DEN 9.00 6.50 *
Karl Joseph DB OAK v NYJ 1400 569 *
Mitch Trubisky QB CHI @TAM 0.00 9.60
Derrick Henry RB TEN @JAC 15.20 8.09
Alvin Kamara RB NOR vNWE 6.90 17.56
Jalen Richard RB OAK v NYJ 1790 4.92
Sammy Watkins WR LAR vWAS 400 7.93
Mike Williams WR LAC vMIA 0.00 0.94
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Week 3 Jordan Reed TE WAS v OAK 0.00 291
BALENOVIC STEELERS - Nik Balenovic DD BILLS - Deni Doljac
Carson Palmer QB ARl vDAL 2170 730 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB VCIN 26.82 898 *
Jay Ajayi RB  PHI  vNYG 350 794 * Mike Gillislee RB NWE vHOU 310 439 *
Darren Sproles RB PHI  vNYG 110 112 % Todd Gurley RB LAR @SFO 35.40 2221 *
Od'ell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @PHI 24.40 3.84 i Carlos Hyde RB SFO vVLAR 2290 12.89 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @DET 1260 12.99 Davante Adams WR GNB VvCIN 750 1159 *
Golden Tate WR DET VvATL 1530 1122 = Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF vDEN 1.80 695 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN @LAC 060 1213 ~ Martellus Bennett TE NWE vHOU 270 273 0+
Matt Prater K DET VvATL 19.00 944 * Justin Tucker K BAL @JAC 1.00 1013 *
J.J. Watt DL HOU @NWE  6.00 094 * Cameron Jordan DL NOR @CAR 10.00 7.25 *
C.J. Mosley LB BAL @JAC 8.00 10.13 * *
Harrison Smith DB MIN vTAM 1000 6.09 * ﬁf;ﬁi',i‘;fe :5?3 /Ifr'f gg;? 2:88 ;jig x
Sam Bradford QB MIN vTAM 000 171 Giovani Bernard RB CIN @GNB 1090 821
James Conner RB PIT  @CHI 0.00 0.90 Chris Carson RB SEA @TEN 1220 226
Matt Forte RB NYJ vMIA 250 649 James White RB NWE vHOU 330 6.63
Chris Johnson RB ARl v DAL 260 1.14 Corey Davis WR TEN v SEA 0.00 3.41
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR vNOR 6.60 7.48 Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl VDAL 2740 13.00
Randall Cobb WR GNB vCIN 0.00 7.88 Sterling Shepard WR NYG @PHI 2280 7.24
Stefon Diggs WR MIN vTAM 3330 10.48 0.J. Howard TE TAM @MIN 1.70 576
BIG RED PACKERS - Mike Maltar DELI TITANS - Peter Deli
Jameis Winston QB TAM @MIN 2152 1479 * Tom Brady QB NWE vHOU 36.72 19.79 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC vBAL 1550 13.26 * Ameer Abdullah RB DET VvATL 10.10 7.12 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @DET 21.30 1151 * Tarik Cohen RB CHI VvPIT 1220 8.08 *
Mark Ingram RB  NOR @CAR 9.60 1594  * Michael Crabtree WR OAK @WAS 120 880 *
A.J. Green WR CIN @GNB 2210 12.14 * Cooper Kupp WR LAR @SFO 2.70 9.24 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @NWE 1110 1655 * DeVante Parker WR MIA @NYJ 17.60 6.34 *
Austin Hooper TE ATL @DET 140 59 * Evan Engram TE NYG @PHI 7.00 885 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND vCLE 700 781 * Cairo Santos K CHI VvPIT 6.00 163 *
Joey Bosa DL LAC VKAN 9.00 766 Demarcus Lawrence DL DAL @ARI 14.00 756 *
Benardrick McKinney LB HOU @NWE 500 6.69 * Lavonte David LB TAM @MIN 700 856 *
Barry Church DB JAC vBAL 200 6.03 * Morgan Burnett DB GNB VvCIN 500 4.44 *
Alex Smith QB KAN @LAC 1510 19.20 Drew Brees QB NOR @CAR 20.80 17.48
Devontae Booker RB DEN @BUF 0.00 4.90 Rex Burkhead RB NWE v HOU 0.00 7.18
D'Onta Foreman RB HOU @NWE 10.00 3.50 Jamaal Charles RB DEN @BUF 1220 3.75
Paul Perkins RB NYG @PHI 4.00 1.10 David Johnson RB ARl vDAL 0.00 0.75
Bilal Powell RB NYJ vMIA 9.70 8.48 Eric Decker WR TEN v SEA 6.90 5.58
Jermaine Kearse WR NYJ vMIA 570 8.97 DeSean Jackson WR TAM @MIN 16.40 7.10
T.J. Watt LB PIT @CHI 0.00 525 Tyler Eifert TE CIN @GNB 0.00 0.41
BURIC BRONCOS - Marinko Buric DEVCIC DOLPHINS - Ed Devcic
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT ~ @CHI 14.00 1817 * Matthew Stafford QB DET VATL 16.46 19.13 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI VvPIT 31.10 11.92 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN vTAM 25.40 3.87 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR v NOR 16.20 12.04 * Isaiah Crowell RB CLE @IND 6.40 821 *
Chris.Thompson RB WAS v OAK 2780 849 * Doug Baldwin WR SEA @TEN 2150 11.60 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK @WAS 110 840 * Pierre Garcon WR SFO VLAR 1770 438 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN vTAM 1230 1239 * Rishard Matthews ~ WR TEN VSEA  17.70 813 *
Delanie Walker TE TEN vSEA 510 8.86 * i *
Brandon McManus K DEN @BUF  10.00 6.88 * {],\I,TTKQG raham ;E EEAR gli’; i%g 12:% x
Danielle Hunter DL MIN  vTAM 300 450 * Jason Pierre-Paul DL NYG @PHI 500 622 *
Von Miller LB DEN @BUF 9.00  6.00 Kwon Alexander LB TAM @MIN 000 6.81 *
Marcus Peters DB KAN @LAC 6.00 531 Landon Collins DB NYG @PHI 12.00 7.44 *
Andrew Luck QB IND vCLE 0.00 0.00 Jay Cutler QB MIA @NYJ 1370 11.64
Trevor Siemian QB DEN @BUF 1156 9.88 DeShone Kizer QB CLE @IND  28.08 14.48
’\c/li”%n Mack Eg g\lEDA V@(;I'LEI?\I g-gg g-g; Doug Martin RB TAM @MIN 0.00 455

-J. Prosise - - Robby Anderson WR NYJ vMIA 17.00 10.53
Wendell Smallwood RB PHI  vNYG 8.50 2.53 Willie Snead WR NOR @CAR 0.00 0.89
DeAndre Washington RB OAK @WAS 490 4.46 Kyle Rudolph TE MIN vTAM 0.90 8.11
Zay Jones WR BUF vDEN 0.00 357 Kurt Coleman DB CAR vNOR 9.00 4.94
CUBO RAMS - John Cubelic GOOGIE 49ers - Greg Milic
Ma}rcus Mariota QB TEN VvSEA 1970 15.16 Kirk Cousins QB WAS vOAK  26.80 19.60 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @CHI 1880 18.94 Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @ARI  16.90 1201 *
Karee.m Hunt RB KAN @LAC 2480 16.92 * Frank Gore RB IND VCLE 12.20 9.94 *
T Y Hilton WR IND vCLE 2480 932 ~* Nelson Agholor WR PHI VNYG 3.00 1017 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI  vNYG 760 1028 J.J. Nelson WR ARl VDAL 0.00 506 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR @CAR 1820 1291 * Tyrell Williams WR LAC v KAN 250 7.39 *
Jack Doyle TE IND vCLE 260 831 * Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vHOU 1890 11.99 *
Mason Crosby K GNB vCIN 9.00 525 Matt Bryant K ATL @DET 14.00 1013 *
Jerry Hughes DL BUF vDEN 3.00 3.69 Calais Campbell DL JAC vVBAL 750 803 *
Zach Brown LB WAS v OAK 11.00 841 * Bobby Wagner LB SEA @TEN 11.00 9.72 *
Miles Killebrew DB DET VvATL 9.00 313 * Antoine Bethea DB ARI vDAL 1.00 4.88 *
Eli Manning QB NYG @PHI 26.64 14.00 Carson Wentz QB PHI VvNYG  13.24 1861
Darren McFadden RB DAL @ARI 0.00 0.00 Rob Kelley RB WAS v OAK 0.00 258
Theo Riddick RB DET VATL 5.80 8.10 Cole Beasley WR DAL @ARI 0.90 459
John Brown WR ARI v DAL 000 371 Taylor Gabriel WR ATL @DET 1640 4.3
Margise Lee WR JAC vBAL 850 7.43 Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR @CAR 12.90 8.41
Jeremy Maclin WR BAL @JAC 130 513 Jordan Matthews WR BUF vDEN 7.60 292
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Mike Wallace WR BAL @JAC 1.50 7.83 Hunter Henry TE LAC vKAN 0.00 6.53

PETRUSA PATRIOTS - Joe Petrusa

Matt Ryan QB ATL @DET 19.76 16.14 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF vDEN 10.40 14.76 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU @NWE 6.80 10.97 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC vKAN 8.60 1458 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB vCIN 2020 6.92 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @BUF 12.80 10.40 *
Coby Fleener TE NOR @CAR 2.60 3.29 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE v HOU 400 1081 *
Khalil Mack DL OAK @WAS 12,00 7.22 *
Luke Kuechly LB CAR VvNOR 8.00 959 *
Reshad Jones DB MIA @NYJ 8.00 9.59 *
Russell Wilson QB SEA @TEN 33.52 23.37
Samaje Perine RB WAS v OAK 6.00 6.34
Shane Vereen RB NYG @PHI 3.30 4.00
Jamaal Williams RB GNB vCIN 0.60 8.14
Danny Amendola WR NWE v HOU 6.30 6.78
Brandin Cooks WR NWE v HOU 28.60 11.73
Chris Hogan WR NWE v HOU 20.80 5.79
ROBZ GIANTS - Rob Pavlic

Derek Carr QB OAK @WAS 9.22 14.82 *
Javorius Allen RB BAL @JAC 5.30 9.01 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @DET 10.40 9.64 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT @CHI 22.00 16.18 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA @NYJ 7.80 13.04 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @BUF 11.00 5.69 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI VvNYG 1550 1046 *
Giorgio Tavecchio K OAK @WAS 4.00 5.63 *
Olivier Vernon DL NYG @PHI 8.00 4.09 *
Jatavis Brown LB LAC vKAN 10.00 519 *
Tony Jefferson DB BAL @JAC 3.00 5.97 *
Philip Rivers QB LAC vKAN 9.48 18.35
Duke Johnson RB CLE @IND 19.40 11.45
DeMarco Murray RB TEN v SEA 1850 9.63
Thomas Rawls RB SEA @TEN 0.00 1.86
Jamison Crowder WR WAS v OAK 8.20 8.38
Kenny Golladay WR DET VvATL 3.50 5.04

Eric Ebron TE DET VvATL 190 6.74
ST.EVEN BEARS - Steve Maltar

Cam Newton QB CAR Vv NOR 14.28 20.84 *
C.J. Anderson RB DEN @BUF 5.30 10.13 *
Ty Montgomery RB GNB vCIN 9.00 501 *
Martavis Bryant WR PIT @CHI 4.00 6.71 *
Marvin Jones WR DET VvATL 3.90 1216 *
Terrelle Pryor WR WAS v OAK 290 250 *
Jared Cook TE OAK @WAS 12.30 6.74 *
Dustin Hopkins K WAS v OAK 9.00 4.00 *
Melvin Ingram DL LAC vKAN 15.00 641 *
Navorro Bowman LB OAK @WAS 4.00 8.59 *
Jamal Adams DB NYJ vMIA 500 6.13 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN @GNB 11.60 8.21
Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM @MIN 150 274
Terrance West RB BAL @JAC 2.60 1.86
Allen Hurns WR JAC vBAL 9.50 4.99
Donte Moncrief WR IND vCLE 540 4.01
Allen Robinson WR JAC vBAL 0.00 0.14
Greg Olsen TE CAR VvNOR 0.00 210
THE VBOYS - Darnell Vrban

Dak Prescott QB DAL @ARI 2292 18.29 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC vKAN 1390 16.19 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN v SEA 6.90 8.09 *
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK @WAS 3.10 9.78 *
Mike Evans WR TAM @MIN 10.20 1041 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN @LAC 1750 13.17 *
Jason Witten TE DAL @ARI 0.80 7.34 *
Dan Bailey K DAL @ARI 4.00 5.06 *
DeForest Buckner DL SFO VLAR 8.00 456 *
Sean Lee LB DAL @ARI 8.00 6.50 *
Karl Joseph DB OAK @WAS 9.00 5.69 *
Mitch Trubisky QB CHI VvPIT 0.00 9.60
Alvin Kamara RB NOR @CAR 11.70 17.56
Jalen Richard RB OAK @WAS 1.30 492

Dez Bryant WR DAL @ARI 8.20 9.64
Sammy Watkins WR LAR @SFO 25.60 7.93
Mike Williams WR LAC vKAN 0.00 0.94
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Week 4 Jordan Reed TE WAS @KAN 3.60 2.91
BALENOVIC STEELERS - Nik Balenovic DD BILLS - Deni Doljac
Carson Palmer QB ARI vSFO 1838 730 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB v CHI 23.16 8.98 *
Jay Ajayi RB PHI  @LAC 590 794 * Chris Carson RB SEA VIND 810 226 *
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @NWE 680 748 * Todd Gurley RB LAR @DAL 31.00 2221 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @TAM 1250 384 * Carlos Hyde RB SFO @ARI 12.00 12.89 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN vDET 12.30 1048  * Davante Adams WR GNB v CHI 830 1159 *
Julio Jones WR ATL vBUF 450 12.99 * Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl VvSFO 1120 13.00 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN vWAS 2090 1213 * Martellus Bennett TE NWE vCAR 6.90 273 *
Matt Prater K DET @MIN 6.00 944 * Justin Tucker K BAL VvPIT 400 10.13 *
J.J. Watt DL HOU vTEN 0.00 094 * Cameron Jordan DL NOR @MIA 10.00 7.25 *
C.J. Mosley LB BAL VPIT 15.00 10.13 * *
Harrison Smith DB MIN VDET 600 609 * ﬁf;ﬁi',i‘;?e :5?3 /Il/-\rﬁ V@ ;uAé ;:88 ;152 *
Deshaun Watson QB HOU vTEN 3572 1155 Giovani Bernard RB CIN @CLE 1540 821
James Conner RB PIT @BAL 2.60 0.90 Mike Gillislee RB NWE v CAR 490 4.39
Matt Forte RB NYJ VvJAC 0.00 6.49 James White RB NWE vCAR 1040 6.63
glh_rif1 J’\;Jhgsc)n Eg 255 v ?:(C:) 28-5158 411}113 Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF @ATL 1240 6.95

lJlah McGuire v . . Corey Davis WR TEN @HOU 0.00 3.41
Randall Cobb WR GNB vCHI 12.40 7.88 Sterling Shepard WR NYG @TAM 7.90 7.24
Golden Tate WR DET @MIN 4.60 11.22 0.J. Howard TE TAM VvNYG 1330 5.76
BIG RED PACKERS - Mike Maltar DELI TITANS - Peter Deli
Jameis Winston QB TAM VvNYG 26.48 1479 * Tom Brady QB NWE vCAR 20.48 19.79 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC @NYJ 2250 13.26 * Tarik Cohen RB CHI @GNB 6.80 8.08 *
D.evonta Freeman RB ATL vBUF 1480 1151 * Andre Ellington RB HOU v TEN 1490 4.28 *
illjalgowell \F/%VBR gl\:\f V@ Jé\LCE ﬂ-gg 12-1112 i Eric Decker WR TEN @HOU 230 558 *

-J. Green . . DeSean Jackson WR TAM v NYG 3.00 7.10 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU v TEN 21.70 16.55 * DeVante Parker WR MIA Vv NOR 990 6.34 *
Charles Clay TE BUF @ATL 13.70 577 * Evan Engram TE NYG @TAM 920 885 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND @SEA 500 7.81 : Ryan Succop K TEN @HOU 200 981 *
Joey Bosa DL LAC vPHI 6.00 7.66 Demarcus Lawrence DL DAL vLAR 10.00 756 *
T.J. Watt LB PIT @BAL 400 525 * Demario Davis LB NYJ VvJAC 800 956 *
Barry Church DB JAC @NYJ 9.00 6.03 * Tyvon Branch DB ARl VSFO 1200 450 *
Jared Goff QB LAR @DAL 1820 17.27 Drew Brees QB NOR @MIA  19.02 17.48
Devontae Booker RB DEN v OAK 1.40 4.90 Ameer Abdullah RB DET @MIN 18.40 7.12
D'Onta Foreman RB  HOU vTEN 450 3.50 Jamaal Charles RB DEN v OAK 520 3.75
Mark Ingram RB  NOR @MIA 8.20 15.94 David Johnson RB ARl vSFO 0.00 0.75
Paul Perkins RB NYG @TAM 240 110 Michael Crabtree WR OAK @DEN 0.00 8.80
Will Fuller WR HOU vTEN 1790 6.20 Cooper Kupp WR LAR @DAL 1450 9.24
Jermaine Kearse WR NYJ vJAC 3.70 8.97 Lavonte David LB TAM v NYG 0.00 8.56
BURIC BRONCOS - Marinko Buric DEVCIC DOLPHINS - Ed Devcic
I re;or SHiemiag Sg gﬁz\l V@ %A'\\IKB ié;g 1?-22 Matthew Stafford QB DET @MIN 9.36 19.13 *

oraan Howar . . Dalvin Cook RB MIN vDET 13.90 3.87 *
Chr?stian McCaffrey RB CAR @NWE 6.90 12.04 * |saiah Crowell RB CLE VCIN 3.20 8.21 *
ChrlS_Thompson RB WAS @KAN 3.20 849 i Doug Baldwin WR SEA VIND 6.00 11.60 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK @DEN 1.90 8.40 X Pierre Garcon WR SFO @ARI 560 438 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN v DET 8.40 1239 Rishard Matthews WR TEN @HOU 6.40 813 *
Delanie Walker TE TEN @HOU 660 886 * Jimmy Graham TE SEA VIND 810 885 *
Brandon McManus K DEN v OAK 12.00 6.88 * Wil Lutz K NOR @MIA 10.00 10.15 *
Jadeveon Clowney ~ DL HOU vTEN 800 659 ~ Jason Pierre-Paul DL NYG @TAM 550 622 *
Von Miller LB DEN v OAK 5.00 6.00 i Ryan Shazier LB PIT @BAL 14.00 6.69 *
Marcus Peters DB KAN v WAS 7.00 531 Landon Collins DB NYG @TAM 7.00 7.44 *
Andrew Luck QB IND @SEA 0.00 0.00 Jay Cutler QB MIA vNOR 7.06 11.64
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @BAL 12.64 18.17 DeShone Kizer QB CLE VCIN 5.72 14.48
I\C/Irjrlc;n Mack Eg g\lEDA @IzEDA 8-88 g-g; Doug Martin RB TAM vNYG 0.00 455

.J. Prosise v . . Robby Anderson WR NYJ VvJAC 7.40 10.53
Wendell Smallwood RB PHI @LAC 1590 2.53 Willie Snead WR NOR @MIA 0.00 0.89
DeAndre Washington RB  OAK @DEN 0.40 4.46 Kyle Rudolph TE MIN vDET 440 8.11
Zay Jones WR BUF @ATL 230 357 Kurt Coleman DB CAR @NWE 2.00 4.94
CUBO RAMS - John Cubelic GOOGIE 49ers - Greg Milic
ElilManning QB NYG @TAM  27.72 14.00 Kirk Cousins QB WAS @KAN 2060 19.60 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @BAL 3260 18.94 Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL VLAR 27.90 1201 *
Kareem Hunt RB KAN v WAS 14.10 16.92 * Frank Gore RB IND @SEA 9.50 9.94 *
AlshO_n Jeffery WR PHI  @LAC 1040 1028 * Taylor Gabriel WR ATL VvBUF 0.00 413 *
Margise Lee WR JAC @NYJ 280 743 * Jordan Matthews WR BUF @ATL 8.00 292 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR @MIA 1890 1291 * Tyrell Williams WR LAC VPHI 20.00 739 *
Jack Doyle TE IND @SEA 520 831 * Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vCAR  10.00 11.99 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR @DAL  27.00 11.38 : Matt Bryant K  ATL VvBUF 500 10.13 *
Jerry Hughes DL BUF @ATL 9.00 3.69 Calais Campbell DL JAC @NYJ 9.00 803 *
Zach Brown LB WAS @KAN 9.00 841 * *
Miles Killebrew DB DET @MIN 300 3.13 * (B;ff\,z ‘gﬁﬁf‘” :5?3 SE? \épll\'\jFN 13:38 31; *
Marcus Mariota QB TEN @HOU 19.74 15.16 Carson Wentz QB PHI @LAC 15.08 18.61
Darren McFadden RB DAL VLAR 0.00 0.00 LeGarrette Blount RB PHI @LAC 1610 6.54
Theo Riddick RB DET @MIN 170 810 Nelson Agholor WR PHI @LAC 7.30 10.17
John Brown WR ARI v SFO 6.20 371 Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR @MIA 440 841
TYHilton WR IND @SEA 450 932 J.J. Nelson WR ARl v SFO 490 5.06
Jeremy Maclin WR BAL VPIT 360 513 Mohamed Sanu WR ATL VBUF 120 8.80
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Jason Myers K SEA VIND 8.00 3.31 Jason Witten TE DAL vVLAR 140 7.34

PETRUSA PATRIOTS - Joe Petrusa

Russell Wilson QB SEA VIND 30.60 23.37 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF @ATL 12.30 14.76 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU v TEN 27.10 10.97 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE v CAR 5.70 11.73 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB v CHI 2150 6.92 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN v OAK 1.60 1040 *
Coby Fleener TE NOR @MIA 3.10 3.29 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE v CAR 15.00 1081 *
Khalil Mack DL OAK @DEN 13.00 722 *
Luke Kuechly LB CAR @NWE 14.00 9.59 *
Reshad Jones DB MIA Vv NOR 5.00 9.59 *
Matt Ryan QB ATL vBUF 14.48 16.14
Chris Ivory RB JAC @NYJ 490 4.96
Samaje Perine RB WAS @KAN 2.70 6.34
Jamaal Williams RB GNB v CHI 180 8.14
Keenan Allen WR LAC vPHI 16.30 14.58
Chris Hogan WR NWE v CAR 1450 5.79
David Njoku TE CLE vCIN 210 492
ROBZ GIANTS - Rob Pavlic

Philip Rivers QB LAC vPHI 2188 1835 *
Alex Collins RB BAL VPIT 8.20 10.24 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN @HOU 4.50 9.63 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT @BAL 5.40 16.18 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA v NOR 7.00 13.04 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v OAK 470 5.69 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI @LAC 10.60 10.46 *
Giorgio Tavecchio K OAK @DEN 4.00 5.63 *
Olivier Vernon DL NYG @TAM 1.00 4.09 *
Jatavis Brown LB LAC vPHI 5.00 5.19 *
Tony Jefferson DB BAL VPIT 500 597 *
Derek Carr QB OAK @DEN 9.72 14.82
Javorius Allen RB BAL VPIT 7.40 9.01
Tevin Coleman RB ATL vBUF 16.20 9.64
Duke Johnson RB CLE vCIN 16.50 11.45
Thomas Rawls RB SEA VvIND 0.00 1.86
Jamison Crowder WR WAS @KAN 0.50 8.38
Kenny Golladay WR DET @MIN 0.00 5.04
ST.EVEN BEARS - Steve Maltar

Cam Newton QB CAR @NWE 35.04 20.84 *
C.J. Anderson RB DEN v OAK 13.20 10.13 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN @CLE 6.80 8.21 *
Ty Montgomery RB GNB v CHI 280 501 *
Martavis Bryant WR PIT @BAL 6.30 6.71 *
Allen Hurns WR JAC @NYJ 6.20 4.99 *
Jared Cook TE OAK @DEN 6.10 6.74 *
Dustin Hopkins K WAS @KAN 9.00 4.00 *
Melvin Ingram DL LAC vPHI 400 641 *
Navorro Bowman LB OAK @DEN 8.00 8.59 *
Jamal Adams DB NYJ vJAC 5.00 6.13 *
Terrance West RB BAL VPIT 0.00 1.86
Marvin Jones WR DET @MIN 520 12.16
Donte Moncrief WR IND @SEA 1050 4.01
Terrelle Pryor WR WAS @KAN 14.50 2.50

Paul Richardson WR SEA VIND 8.00 8.02
Allen Robinson WR JAC @NYJ 0.00 0.14
Greg Olsen TE CAR @NWE 0.00 2.10
THE VBOYS - Darnell Vrban

Dak Prescott QB DAL VLAR 2458 18.29 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC vPHI 3.40 16.19 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN @HOU 0.70 8.09 *
Mike Evans WR TAM v NYG 15.20 10.41 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN v WAS 6.00 13.17 *
Sammy Watkins WR LAR @DAL 2.20 7.93 *
Hunter Henry TE LAC vPHI 8.60 653 *
Dan Bailey K DAL VLAR 6.00 5.06 *
DeForest Buckner DL SFO @ARI 7.00 456 *
Justin Houston LB KAN vWAS 12.00 6.03 *
Karl Joseph DB OAK @DEN 4.00 5.69 *
Mitch Trubisky QB CHI @GNB 0.00 9.60
Alvin Kamara RB NOR @MIA 20.60 17.56
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK @DEN 1.20 9.78
Jalen Richard RB OAK @DEN 3.20 4.92

Dez Bryant WR DAL vVvLAR 12.30 9.64
Mike Williams WR LAC vPHI 0.00 0.94
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Week 5 Jordan Reed TE WAS 0.00 291
BALENOVIC STEELERS - Nik Balenovic DD BILLS - Deni Doljac
JDesflléun Watson Sg ESIU v /ligfl\l 33-23 1%-2‘51 Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @DAL 24.04 898 *
ay Ajayi v . . Todd Gurley RB LAR VSEA 6.00 2221 *
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @DET 590 748 * Carlos Hyde RB SFO @IND 230 1289 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG VvLAC 19.00 3.84 * Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF @CIN 13.80 695 *
Randall Cobb WR GNB @DAL 490 7.88 Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI @PHI 810 13.00 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN  @CHI 0.90 10.48 X Sterling Shepard WR NYG VLAC 140 724 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN @HOU 1380 1213 Martellus Bennett TE NWE @TAM 680 273 *
Matt Prater K DET vCAR 6.00 944 * Justin Tucker K BAL @OAK 13.00 10.13 *
J.J. Watt DL HOU vKAN 200 094 ~ Danielle Hunter DL MIN @CHI 200 450 *
C.J. Mosley LB BAL @OAK 6.00 10.13 * *
Harrison Smith DB MIN @CHI 600 609 * ﬁfjfg';‘{ﬁ ¢ :5?3 #éﬁ V@SME@ ;:88 35? «
Carson Palmer QB ARl @PHI 1564 730 Giovani Bernard RB CIN vBUF 420 821
Matt Forte RB NYJ @CLE 0.00 6.49 Mike Gillislee RB NWE @TAM 520 4.39
Rob Kelley RB  WAS 0.00 258 Eddie Lacy RB SEA @LAR 3.30 1.60
Elijah McGuire RB NYJ @CLE 4.00 4.48 James White RB NWE @TAM 9.50 6.63
Julio Jones WR ATL 0.00 12.99 Davante Adams WR GNB @DAL  22.10 11.59
Golden Tate WR DET vCAR 7.30 11.22 Corey Davis WR TEN @MIA 0.00 3.41
Myles Garrett DL CLE vNYJ 8.00 3.63 0.J. Howard TE TAM VvNWE 0.00 5.76
BIG RED PACKERS - Mike Maltar DELI TITANS - Peter Deli
Jameis Winston QB TAM VvNWE 1846 1479 * Tom Brady QB NWE @TAM 16.62 19.79 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC Q@PIT 30.90 13.26 * Tarik Cohen RB CHI v MIN 1.80 8.08 *
Bilal Powell RB NYJ @CLE 530 848 * Aaron Jones RB GNB @DAL 19.90 4.74 *
A.J. Green WR CIN vBUF 2840 1214 = Michael Crabtree WR OAK VvBAL  17.20 880 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU v KAN 25.20 16.55 * DeSean Jackson WR TAM v NWE 13.10 7.10 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB @DAL 940 692 ~ DeVante Parker WR MIA vTEN 110 634 *
Charles Clay TE BUF @CIN 410 577 * Evan Engram TE NYG VLAC 000 885 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND v SFO 18.00 7.81 : Ryan Succop K TEN @MIA 500 981 *
Joey Bosa DL LAC @NYG 1500 7.66 Demarcus Lawrence DL DAL v GNB 6.00 756 *
T.J. Watt LB PIT VvJAC 9.00 525 * Demario Davis LB NYJ @CLE 9.00 956 *
Barry Church DB JAC @PIT 14.00 6.03 * Tyvon Branch DB ARl @PHI 10.00 450 *
Jared Goff QB LAR VSEA 1372 17.27 Drew Brees OB NOR 0.00 17.48
Devontae Booker ~ RB DEN 0.00 4.90 Ameer Abdullah RB DET VCAR 390 7.2
D'Onta Foreman RB HOU vKAN 4.20 3.50 Jamaal Charles RB DEN 0.00 3.75
Devonta Freeman ~ RB  ATL 0.00 1151 Andre Ellington RB HOU VKAN  11.00 4.28
Paul Perkins RB NYG vLAC 000 1.10 David Johnson RB ARl @PHI 000 0.75
Will Fuller WR HOU v KAN 19.20 6.20 Josh Gordon WR CLE vNYJ 0.00 3.03
Devin Funchess WR CAR @DET 14.80 10.22 Cooper Kupp WR LAR v SEA 5.90 9.24
BURIC BRONCOS - Marinko Buric DEVCIC DOLPHINS - Ed Devcic
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT  vJAC 1258 1817 * Matthew Stafford QB DET VvCAR 17.16 19.13 *
Jordan Howard RB  CHI v MIN 760 1192 * Isaiah Crowell RB CLE VvNYJ 770 821 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR @DET 12.30 12.04 * Doug Martin RB TAM v NWE 14.70 455 @ *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE @TAM 11.00 11.73 * Doug Baldwin WR SEA @LAR 570 11.60 *
Zay Jones WR BUF  @CIN 140 357 7 Pierre Garcon WR SFO @IND 1340 438 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN ~ @CHI 7.00 12.39 Rishard Matthews ~ WR TEN @MIA 490 813 *
Delanie Walker TE TEN @MIA 400 886 * Jimmy Graham TE SEA @LAR 12.70 885 *
Graham Gano K CAR @DET 10.00 8.19 * Mason Crosby K GNB @DAL 5.00 5.25 *
Jadeveon Clowney DL HOU v KAN 3.00 659 * Trey Flowers DL NWE @TAM 450 547 *
Wesley Woodyard LB TEN @MIA 5.00 9.44 i Ryan Shazier LB PIT VvJAC 11.00 6.69 *
Marcus Peters DB KAN @HOU 200 531 Landon Collins DB NYG VLAC 800 7.44 *
Andrew Luck QB IND vSFO 0.00 0.00 DeShone Kizer QB CLE VvNYJ 6.38 14.48
Trevor Siemian QB DEN 000 9.88 Dalvin Cook RB MIN @CHI 0.00 3.87
Marlon Mack RB IND vSFO 1580 5.82 Robby Anderson WR NYJ @CLE 260 1053
Samaje Perine RB  WAS 0.00  6.34 Willie Snead WR NOR 0.00 0.89
C'J'. Prosise RB SEA @LAR 0.00 0.88 Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @CHI 1350 8.11
Chris Thompson RB WAS 0.00 8.49 Wil Lutz K NOR 0.00 10.15
Von Miller LB DEN 0.00 6.00 Kurt Coleman DB CAR @DET 0.00 4.94
CUBO RAMS - John Cubelic GOOGIE 49ers - Greg Milic
ElilManning QB NYG vLAC 17.00 14.00 Carson Wentz QB PHI VARI 29.26 1861 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT vJAC 1430 18.94 LeGarrette Blount RB PHI VARI 740 654 *
Kareem Hunt RB KAN @HOU 1310 16.92 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL VGNB 13.70 1201 *
T Y Hilton WR IND vSFO 2120 932 * Frank Gore RB IND VSFO 1010 994 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI VAR 460 1028 > Nelson Agholor WR PHI VARl 1730 1017 *
Jeremy Maclin WR BAL @OAK 730 513 * Tyrell Williams WR LAC @NYG 270 739 *
Antonio Gates TE LAC @NYG 330 404 * Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @TAM 0.00 11.99 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR v SEA 400 1138 * Jason Myers K SEA @LAR 700 331 *
iejn{ Hsughtﬁs 3; JB:CF gglﬂT\l 13-88 g-gg Calais Campbell DL JAC @PIT 550 803 *
elvin smi . - Bobby Wagner LB SEA @LAR 8.00 972 *
Miles Killebrew DB DET vCAR 200 313 * Glover Quin DB DET vCAR 400 7.13 *
Marcus Mariota QB TEN @MIA 0.00 15.16 Kirk Cousins QB WAS 0.00 19.60
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN @CHI 23.60 9.79 Taylor Gabriel WR ATL 0.00 4.13
Theo Riddick RB DET vCAR 7.30 8.10 Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR 0.00 8.41
John Brown WR ARl @PHI 9.60 3.71 Mohamed Sanu WR ATL 0.00 8.80
Margise Lee WR JAC @PIT 590 7.43 Matt Bryant K ATL 0.00 10.13
Michael Thomas WR NOR 0.00 1291 Myles Jack LB JAC @PIT 9.00 6.56
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Jordan Poyer DB BUF @CIN 9.00 7.81 Jason Witten TE DAL vGNB 10.10 7.34

PETRUSA PATRIOTS - Joe Petrusa

Russell Wilson QB SEA @LAR 13.52 23.37 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF @CIN 11.90 14.76 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU v KAN 9.90 1097 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC @NYG 8.70 14.58 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK vBAL 130 840 *
Chris Hogan WR NWE @TAM 17.40 5.79 *
Tyler Kroft TE CIN vBUF 580 6.46 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @TAM 15.00 10.81 *
Khalil Mack DL OAK vBAL 8.00 7.22 *
Luke Kuechly LB CAR @DET 8.00 9.59 *
Reshad Jones DB MIA VvTEN 2050 959 *
Matt Ryan QB ATL 0.00 16.14
Mark Ingram RB NOR 0.00 15.94
Chris Ivory RB JAC @PIT 4,10 4.96
Wendell Smallwood RB PHI Vv ARI 0.00 2.53
Jamaal Williams RB GNB @DAL 0.10 8.14
Geronimo Allison WR GNB @DAL 0.00 2.30
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN 0.00 10.40
ROBZ GIANTS - Rob Pavlic

Philip Rivers QB LAC @NYG 2282 1835 *
Duke Johnson RB CLE VvNYJ 1580 1145 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN @MIA 8.90 9.63 *
Latavius Murray RB MIN @CHI 5.30 9.38 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT vJAC 20.70 16.18 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA VvTEN 1290 13.04 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI VARI 15.10 1046 *
Jake Elliott K PHI v ARI 10.00 875 *
Everson Griffen DL MIN @CHI 8.00 5.81 *
Jatavis Brown LB LAC @NYG 5.00 5.19 *
Tony Jefferson DB BAL @OAK 7.00 5.97 *
Derek Carr QB OAK vBAL 0.00 14.82
Tevin Coleman RB ATL 0.00 9.64
Alex Collins RB BAL @OAK 550 10.24
Thomas Rawls RB SEA @LAR 4.50 1.86
Jaron Brown WR ARl @PHI 5.40 551
Kenny Golladay WR DET vCAR 0.00 5.04
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN 0.00 5.69
ST.EVEN BEARS - Steve Maltar

Mitch Trubisky QB CHI v MIN 12.32 9.60 *
Wayne Gallman RB NYG vLAC 10.70 562 *
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK v BAL 1180 9.78 *
Danny Amendola WR NWE @TAM 11.70 6.78 *
Martavis Bryant WR PIT vJAC 590 671 *
Allen Hurns WR JAC @PIT 3.10 4.99 *
Jared Cook TE OAK vBAL 400 674 *
Nick Folk K TAM v NWE 200 181 *
Melvin Ingram DL LAC @NYG 18.00 6.41 *
Navorro Bowman LB OAK vBAL 10.00 859 *
Jamal Adams DB NYJ @CLE 9.00 6.13 *
Cam Newton QB CAR @DET 26.20 20.84

C.J. Anderson RB DEN 0.00 10.13

Ty Montgomery RB GNB @DAL 0.00 5.01
Donte Moncrief WR IND v SFO 470 4.01
Terrelle Pryor WR WAS 0.00 2.50
Allen Robinson WR JAC @PIT 0.00 0.14
Greg Olsen TE CAR @DET 0.00 2.10
THE VBOYS - Darnell Vrban

Dak Prescott QB DAL vGNB 31.74 18.29 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC @NYG 31.30 16.19 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN vBUF 11.10 821 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL vGNB 13.70 9.64 *
Mike Evans WR TAM v NWE 740 1041 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN @HOU 1480 13.17 *
Hunter Henry TE LAC @NYG 11.70 6.53 *
Dan Bailey K DAL v GNB 8.00 5.06 *
DeForest Buckner DL SFO @IND 6.50 4.56 *
Justin Houston LB KAN @HOU 7.50 6.03 *
Karl Joseph DB OAK v BAL 9.00 569 *
Alex Smith QB KAN @HOU 26.86 19.20
Derrick Henry RB TEN @MIA 0.90 8.09
Alvin Kamara RB NOR 0.00 17.56
Jalen Richard RB OAK v BAL 3.70 492
Sammy Watkins WR LAR v SEA 0.00 7.93
Mike Williams WR LAC @NYG 0.00 0.94
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Week 6 Jordan Reed TE WAS vSFO 570 2091
BALENOVIC STEELERS - Nik Balenovic DD BILLS - Deni Doljac
Deshguq Watson QB HOU vCLE 2430 11.55 i Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @MIN 0.72 898 *
Jay Ajayi RB PHI  @CAR 13.00 7.94 i Mike Gillislee RB NWE @NYJ 440 439 *
Elijah McGuire RB NYJ vNWE 220 4.48 X Todd Gurley RB LAR @JAC 12,50 22.21 *
Randall Cobb WR GNB @MIN 430 7.88 Davante Adams WR GNB @MIN  13.90 1159 *
Julio Jones WR ATL vMIA 10.20 12,99 * Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF 1440 6.95 *
Golden Tate WR DET @NOR 19.10 11.22 * Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl VvTAM 2480 13.00 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN vPIT 570 1213 * Martellus Bennett TE NWE @NYJ 320 273 *
Matt Prater K DET @NOR 9.00 944 ~ Justin Tucker K  BAL VCHI 12.00 10.13 *
Myles Garrett DL CLE @HOU 800 363 ~ Cameron Jordan DL NOR vDET 2000 725 *
C.J. Mosley LB BAL vCHI 14.00 10.13 * *
Harrison Smith DB MIN VvGNB 1250 6.09 * ﬁfjfg'ﬁfg ¢ :5?3 #éﬁ \%;]\ﬁjc ;‘jgg ;ii x
Carson Palmer QB ARl VvTAM 2332 7.30 Andy Dalton QB CIN 0.00 15.21
Rob Kelley RB  WAS v SFO 000 258 Giovani Bernard RB CIN 0.00 821
Alfred Morris RB DAL 000 429 Matt Breida RB SFO @WAS 460 581
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR vPHI 0.00 7.48 Carlos Hyde RB SFO @WAS 22.00 12.89
Odell Be(.:kham Jr. WR NYG @DEN 0.00 384 James White RB NWE @NYJ 6.50 6.63
Stefon Diggs WR MIN v GNB 0.00 1048 Corey Davis WR TEN VIND 0.00 3.41
Zach Miller TE CHI @BAL 9.50 285 Sterling Shepard WR NYG @DEN 0.00 7.24
BIG RED PACKERS - Mike Maltar DELI TITANS - Peter Deli
Jameis Winston QB TAM @ARI 244 1479 * Tom Brady QB NWE @NYJ 18.28 19.79 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC VLAR 20.80 13.26 * Ameer Abdullah RB DET @NOR 540 7.12 *
gerntFa Frieman \F/?VBR é;lh v '\PALAI g-‘ig iég; Andre Ellington RB HOU vCLE 0.00 428 *
evin Funchess v . . Aaron Jones RB GNB @MIN 470 474 %
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU vCLE 890 1655 Michael Crabtree WR OAK VLAC 1420 880 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB @MIN 9.00 692 ~ DeSean Jackson WR TAM @ARI 1130 710 *
Austin Seferian-Jenk TE NYJ v NWE 1460 492 * Ed Dickson TE CAR v PHI 6.60 417 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND @TEN 12.00 7.81 : Ryan Succop K TEN v IND 2200 981 *
Joey Bosa DL LAC @OAK 9.00 7.66 Demarcus Lawrence DL DAL 0.00 756 *
T.J. Watt LB PIT @KAN 100 525 * Demario Davis LB NYJ vNWE 7.00 956 *
Barry Church DB JAC VLAR 300 6.03 * Tyvon Branch DB ARl VvTAM 6.00 450 *
Jared Goff QB LAR @JAC 9.86 17.27 Drew Brees QB NOR VvDET 1554 17.48
James Conner RB PIT @KAN 1.40 0.90 Tarik Cohen RB CHI @BAL 994 8.08
D'Onta Foreman RB HOU vCLE 590 3.50 David Johnson RB ARl VTAM 0.00 0.75
Darren McFadden RB DAL 0.00 0.00 Josh Gordon WR CLE @HOU 0.00 3.03
Bilal Powell RB NYJ vNWE 0.00 8.48 Cooper Kupp WR LAR @JAC 450 9.24
Will Fuller WR HOU vCLE 1320 6.20 DeVante Parker WR MIA @ATL 0.00 6.34
AJ. Green WR CIN 0.00 1214 Evan Engram TE NYG @DEN 16,70 8.85
BURIC BRONCOS - Marinko Buric DEVCIC DOLPHINS - Ed Devcic
Iregor SHiemiaz Sg 251\1 V@ ’\é\ﬁ ig-‘ig 12-22 Matthew Stafford QB DET @NOR 24.88 19.13 *
ordan Howar - . Isaiah Crowell RB CLE @HOU 830 821 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR v PHI 18.40 12.04 * Doug Martin RB TAM @ARI 13.90 455 *
ghrisdThgmpl(son \F/?VBR \KIVV/\\IE V@ ?\IFYCS ig-gg 1?-1713 Robby Anderson WR NYJ vNWE 960 1053 *
randin COoks . . Pierre Garcon WR SFO @WAS 8.00 4.38 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN vGNB 1410 1239 * Rishard Matthews ~ WR TEN v IND 890 813 *
gelime Véalker lE zi'; v :DI\IHDI 12-38 g-flig Kyle Rudolph TE MIN VGNB 720 811 *
raham Gano v . . Wil Lutz K NOR vDET  11.00 1015 *
Jadeveon Clowney DL HOU vCLE 3.00 659 * Trey Flowers DL NWE @NYJ 5.00 5.47 *
Von Miller LB DEN VvNYG 400 6.00 * Ryan Shazier LB PIT @KAN 400 6.69 *
Marcus Peters DB KAN vVvPIT 6.00 5.31 * Landon Collins DB NYG @DEN 3.00 7.44 *
Andrew Luck QB IND @TEN 0.00 0.00 DeShone Kizer QB CLE @HOU 0.00 14.48
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @KAN 14.08 18.17 Dalvin Cook RB MIN v GNB 0.00 3.87
Marlon Mack RB IND @TEN 180 5.82 Doug Baldwin WR SEA 0.00 11.60
Samaje Perine RB WAS vSFO 1220 6.34 Willie Snead WR NOR vDET 1.60 0.89
C.J. Prosise RB SEA 0.00 0.88 Jimmy Graham TE SEA 0.00 8.85
Zay Jones WR BUF 0.00 357 Mason Crosby K GNB @MIN 400 5.25
Wesley Woodyard LB TEN vIND 14.00 9.44 Kurt Coleman DB CAR v PHI 0.00 494
CUBO RAMS - John Cubelic GOOGIE 49ers - Greg Milic
Jo§h McCown QB NYJ VvNWE 2426 14.48 Kirk Cousins QB WAS vSFO  29.80 19.60 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @KAN  26.60 18.94 LeGarrette Blount RB PHI @CAR 770 654 *
Karee.m Hunt RB KAN vVvPIT 13.50 16.92 : Frank Gore RB IND @TEN 7.70 9.94 *
T Y Hilton WR IND @TEN 240 932 Nelson Agholor WR PHI @CAR 1350 1017 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI  @CAR 9.10 1028 * Taylor Gabriel WR ATL VvMIA 590 4.13 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR vDET 260 1291 * Tyrell Williams WR LAC @OAK 420 7.39 *
A.J. Derby TE MIA  @ATL 150 293 > Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @NYJ 2330 1199 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR @JAC 11.00 11.38 : Matt Bryant K ATL VvMIA 7.00 10.13 *
Chris Jones DL KAN vPIT 100 4.16 Calais Campbell DL JAC VvLAR  11.00 803 *
Telvin Smith LB JAC VLAR 1400 863 * Myles Jack LB JAC VLAR 6.00 6.56 *
'éfllile’\/ls Killebrew gg 352 gggNR 3-2(2) 13-33 * Glover Quin DB DET @NOR 500 7.13 *
I Manning . . Carson Wentz QB PHI @CAR 23.38 18.61
Marcus Mariota QB TEN VIND 16.24 15.16 Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 0.00 12.01
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN v GNB 2440 9.79 Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR vDET 14.90 8.41
Theo Riddick RB DET @NOR  7.80 8.10 Mohamed Sanu WR ATL VvMIA 0.00 8.80
John Brown WR ARl vTAM 1380 371 Cameron Brate TE TAM @ARI 1660 7.44
Jeremy Maclin WR BAL vCHI 0.00 5.13 Bobby Wagner LB SEA 0.00 9.72
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Jordan Poyer DB BUF 0.00 781 Dan Bailey K DAL 0.00 5.06

PETRUSA PATRIOTS - Joe Petrusa

Matt Ryan QB ATL vMIA 1392 16.14 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR vDET 29.50 1594 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU v CLE 9.60 1097 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC @OAK 7.00 1458 *
Chris Hogan WR NWE @NYJ 2.40 5.79 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN vNYG 18.30 1040 *
Coby Fleener TE NOR vDET 000 329 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @NYJ 6.00 10.81 *
Khalil Mack DL OAK vLAC 400 722 *
Luke Kuechly LB CAR vPHI 400 959 *
Reshad Jones DB MIA @ATL 10.00 9.59 *
Russell Wilson QB SEA 0.00 23.37
LeSean McCoy RB BUF 0.00 14.76
Wendell Smallwood RB PHI @CAR 0.00 2.53
Amari Cooper WR OAK vLAC 5.30 8.40
Jermaine Kearse WR NYJ vNWE 9.90 8.97
Roger Lewis WR NYG @DEN 2.00 4.8
Tyler Kroft TE CIN 0.00 6.46
ROBZ GIANTS - Rob Pavlic

Philip Rivers QB LAC @OAK 1472 1835 *
Duke Johnson RB CLE @HOU 550 11.45 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN VvIND 16.70 9.63 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT @KAN 25,50 16.18 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA @ATL 16.20 13.04 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN vNYG 10.10 569 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI @CAR 14.80 10.46 *
Jake Elliott K PHI  @CAR 11.00 875 *
Everson Griffen DL MIN v GNB 8.00 581 *
Zach Brown LB WAS v SFO 8.00 841 *
Tony Jefferson DB BAL v CHI 400 597 *
Derek Carr QB OAK VLAC 10.84 14.82
Tevin Coleman RB ATL vMIA 10.10 9.64
Alex Collins RB BAL v CHI 7.40 10.24
Latavius Murray RB MIN v GNB 430 9.38
Adrian Peterson RB ARl VvTAM 2540 4.84
Thomas Rawls RB SEA 0.00 1.86
Kenny Golladay WR DET @NOR 0.00 5.04
ST.EVEN BEARS - Steve Maltar

Cam Newton QB CAR v PHI 26.66 20.84 *
Javorius Allen RB BAL v CHI 8.10 9.01 *
C.J. Anderson RB DEN vNYG 1.70 10.13 *
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK vLAC 6.30 9.78 *
Danny Amendola WR NWE @NYJ 5.50 6.78 *
Terrelle Pryor WR WAS v SFO 380 250 *
Jared Cook TE OAK vLAC 240 674 *
Dustin Hopkins K WAS v SFO 9.00 4.00 *
Melvin Ingram DL LAC @OAK 3.00 6.41 *
Kendell Beckwith LB TAM @ARI 5,00 4.94 *
Jamal Adams DB NYJ vNWE 3.00 6.13 *
Mitch Trubisky QB CHI @BAL 11.72 9.60
Wayne Gallman RB NYG @DEN 4.20 5.62

Ty Montgomery RB GNB @MIN 3.60 5.01
Martavis Bryant WR PIT @KAN 3.70 6.71
Donte Moncrief WR IND @TEN 9.20 4.01
Allen Robinson WR JAC vVLAR 0.00 0.14
Greg Olsen TE CAR vPHI 0.00 210
THE VBOYS - Darnell Vrban

Alex Smith QB KAN VvPIT 15.14 19.20 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC @OAK 31.50 16.19 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR vDET 10.20 1756 *
Mike Evans WR TAM @ARI 17.00 1041 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN VvPIT 590 13.17 *
Sammy Watkins WR LAR @JAC 1.60 7.93 *
Hunter Henry TE LAC @OAK 11.50 6.53 *
Harrison Butker K KAN v PIT 8.00 10.00 *
DeForest Buckner DL SFO @WAS 5,00 456 *
Justin Houston LB  KAN VvPIT 400 6.03 *
Karl Joseph DB OAK vLAC 6.00 569 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 0.00 18.29
Derrick Henry RB TEN VvIND 21.00 8.09

Joe Mixon RB CIN 0.00 821
Jalen Richard RB OAK vLAC 420 492

Dez Bryant WR DAL 0.00 9.64
Mike Williams WR LAC @OAK 2.00 0.94
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Week 7 Jason Witten TE DAL @SFO 13.40 7.34
BALENOVIC STEELERS - Nik Balenovic DD BILLS - Deni Doljac
Carson Paimer QB ARl @LAR 488 7.30 i Tyrod Taylor QB BUF vTAM  20.02 1467 *
Jay Ajayi RB  PHI v WAS 9.20 7.94 Todd Gurley RB LAR VARI 2340 2221 *
Matt Forte RB NYJ @MIA 1070 6.49 i Carlos Hyde RB SFO vDAL  10.80 1289 *
Randall Cobb WR GNB v NOR 250 7.88 James White RB NWE vATL 13.20 6.63 *
Jamison Crowder WR WAS @PHI 410 838 * Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF vTAM 800 6.95 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @NWE 2040 12.99 i Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI @LAR 440 13.00 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN @OAK 1130 1213 Martellus Bennett TE NWE VvATL 270 273 *
Steven Hauschka K BUF vTAM 1400 856 * Justin Tucker K BAL @MIN 14.00 10.13 *
Myles Garrett DL CLE vTEN 700 363 Cameron Jordan DL NOR @GNB 6.00 725 *
C.J. Mosley LB BAL @MIN 9.00 1013 * Alec Ogletree LB LAR VARI 300 725 *
Harrison Smith DB MIN vBAL 400 6.09 * Micah Hyde DB BUF vTAM 400 6.06 *
,Iil?Shda:An Watson Sg ggg @570 g-gg 11-22 Andy Dalton QB CIN @PIT 14.40 15.21
red Morris . . Aaron Rodgers QB GNB VvNOR 0.00 8.98

Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @CHI 480 7.48 Matt Breida RB SFO v DAL 050 5.81
QOdell Bet_:kham Jr. WR NYG v SEA 0.00 384 Mike Gillislee RB NWE vATL 3.10 4.39
Stefon Diggs WR MIN vBAL 0.00 10.48 Davante Adams WR GNB vNOR 2.20 11.59
Golden Tate WR DET 0.00 11.22 Corey Davis WR TEN @CLE 0.00 3.41
Zach Miller TE CHI VvCAR 390 285 Sterling Shepard WR NYG vSEA 0.00 7.24
BIG RED PACKERS - Mike Maltar DELI TITANS - Peter Deli
Jared Goff QB LAR VARI 20.70 17.27 * Tom Brady QB NWE vATL 18.46 19.79 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @NWE 1050 11.51 * Tarik Cohen RB CHI v CAR 7.50 8.08 *
Bilal Powell RB NYJ @MIA 930 848 * Aaron Jones RB GNB vNOR 2130 4.74 *
Devin Funchess WR CAR @CHI 6.10 1022 * Michael Crabtree WR OAK vKAN 9.90 880 *
A.J. Green WR CIN @PIT 560 1214 * DeSean Jackson WR TAM @BUF 980 7.10 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB v NOR 180 692 * Cooper Kupp WR LAR VARI 13.10 924 *
Austin Seferian-Jenk TE NYJ @MIA 9.60 492 ~* Evan Engram TE NYG vSEA 15.00 8.85 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND VvJAC 0.00 7.81 : Ryan Succop K TEN @CLE 15.00 9.81 *
Joey Bosa DL LAC vDEN 8.00 7.66 Demarcus Lawrence DL DAL @SFO  12.00 7.56 *
Deion Jones LB ATL @NWE 11.00 938 * Vontaze Burfict LB CIN @PIT 400 488 *
Barry Church DB JAC @IND 7.00 6.03 * Tyvon Branch DB ARl @LAR 400 450 *
Brett Hundley QB GNB vNOR 1388 9.43 Drew Brees QB NOR @GNB 23.24 17.48
Jameis Winston QB TAM @BUF 27.36 14.79 Ameer Abdullah RB DET 0.00 7.12
D'Onta Foreman RB HOU 0.00 3.50 Andre Ellington RB HOU 0.00 4.28
Leonard Fournette RB JAC @IND 0.00 13.26 David Johnson RB ARl @LAR 0.00 0.75
Da}rren McFadden RB DAL @SFO 0.00 0.00 Josh Gordon WR CLE VTEN 0.00 3.03
Will Fuller WR HOU 0.00 6.20 DeVante Parker WR MIA vNYJ 0.00 6.34
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 0.00 16.55 George Kittle TE SFO vDAL 210 531
BURIC BRONCOS - Marinko Buric DEVCIC DOLPHINS - Ed Devcic
JBer;i Roathlisbzrger Sg Egl v EI/L\IR 12-22 ﬁg DeShone Kizer QB CLE VvTEN 456 1448 *

oraan Howar v . . Isaiah Crowell RB CLE VvTEN 9.10 8.21 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR @CHI 8.10 12.04 * Doug Martin RB TAM @BUF 9.00 4.55 *
Chris Thompson RB  WAS @PHI 1490 849 * Doug Baldwin WR SEA @NYG 19.70 11.60 *
Brandin (.",ooks WR NWE v ATL 1450 11.73 * Pierre Garcon WR SFO v DAL 740 4.38 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN v BAL 6.60 1239 * Rishard Matthews WR TEN @CLE 550 813 *
Delanie Walker TE TEN @CLE 9.80 886 * Jimmy Graham TE SEA @NYG 1260 885 *
Grgham 'Gano K CAR @CHI 3.00 8.19 * Wil Lutz K NOR @GNB 9.00 10.15 *
Akiem Hicks DL CHI vCAR 8.00 534 Trey Flowers DL NWE vATL 700 547 *
Wesley Woodyard LB TEN @CLE 8.00 944 * Ryan Shazier LB PIT VCIN 8.00 6.69 *
Marcus Peters DB KAN @OAK 200 531 * Landon Collins DB NYG vSEA 8.00 7.44 *
Andrew Luck QB IND vJAC 0.00 0.00 Matthew Stafford QB DET 0.00 19.13
Trevor Siemian QB DEN @LAC 9.68 9.88 Dalvin Cook RB MIN vBAL 0.00 3.87
Marlon Mack RB IND vJAC 8.60 5.82 Robby Anderson WR NYJ @MIA  11.00 1053
Samaje Perine RB  WAS @PHI 0.00 6.34 Willie Snead WR NOR @GNB 0.00 0.89
g.J. JProsse \FIQVBR gﬁﬁ @TI\IAYN? g-gg g-gg Kyle Rudolph TE MIN vBAL 6.80 8.11

ay Jones v . . Mason Crosby K~ GNB vNOR 6.00 5.25
Jadeveon Clowney DL HOU 0.00 6.59 Kurt Coleman DB CAR @CHI 0.00 4.94
CUBO RAMS - John Cubelic GOOGIE 49ers - Greg Milic
Ma}rcus Mariota QB TEN @CLE 8.92 15.16 i Kirk Cousins QB WAS @PHI 25.92 19.60 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT VvCIN 20.70 18.94 LeGarrette Blount RB PHI vWAS 290 654 *
Kareem Hunt RB KAN @OAK 1370 16.92 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @SFO 40.40 12.01 *
John Brown WR ARl  @LAR 110 371 * Frank Gore RB IND VvJAC 340 994 *
T Y Hilton WR IND vJAC 370 9.32 i Nelson Agholor WR PHI VvWAS 1250 10.17 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR @GNB 11.70 1291 Taylor Gabriel WR ATL @NWE 340 413 *
Jordan Reed TE WAS @PHI 2240 291 * Rob Gronkowski TE NWE VATL 6.60 11.99 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR VARI 17.00 11.38 : Matt Bryant K ATL @NWE 1.00 10.13 *
$h|n; Jémgtsh Eé f,fg glcl)\l/?)K 15-88 g-ég i Calais Campbell DL JAC @IND 13.00 803 *

elvin smi . . Bobby Wagner LB SEA @NYG 8.00 972 *
Devin McCourty DB NWE vATL 6.00 663 * Jordan Poyer DB BUF vTAM 500 7.81 *
Eli Manning QB NYG vSEA 9.36 14.00 Carson Wentz QB PHI VWAS 3302 1861
Josh McCown QB NYJ @MIA 26.46 14.48 Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR @GNB 17.60 8.41
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN vBAL 7.20 9.79 Mohamed Sanu WR ATL @NWE 950 8.80
Theo Riddick RB DET 0.00 810 Tyrell Williams WR LAC vDEN 1.60 7.39
Alshon Jeffew WR PHI v WAS 4.70 10.28 Cameron Brate TE TAM @BUF 9.00 7.44
Jeremy Maclin WR BAL @MIN 0.00 513 Myles Jack LB JAC @IND 11.00 6.56

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports Page 13/34



WWw.rtsports.com
Croat Football Pool 2017 Rosters
Sat Sep 8 5:55pm ET

Fantasy
Spovts

Glover Quin DB DET 0.00 7.13 Dan Bailey K DAL @SFO 2.00 5.06

PETRUSA PATRIOTS - Joe Petrusa

Matt Ryan QB ATL @NWE 17.02 16.14 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR @GNB 19.00 15.94 *
Chris Ivory RB JAC @IND 10.70 4.96 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF vTAM 26.70 14.76 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC vDEN 5.60 14.58 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @LAC 1.90 10.40 *
Tyler Kroft TE CIN @PIT 10.30 6.46 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE v ATL 11.00 1081 *
Khalil Mack DL OAK vKAN 6.50 7.22 *
Lorenzo Alexander LB BUF vTAM 9.00 5.75 *
Reshad Jones DB MIA v NYJ 7.00 9.59 *
Russell Wilson QB SEA @NYG 26.36 23.37
Lamar Miller RB HOU 0.00 10.97
Wendell Smallwood RB PHI v WAS 490 253
Amari Cooper WR OAK v KAN 38.50 8.40
Chris Hogan WR NWE vATL 9.10 5.79
Jack Doyle TE IND vJAC 7.40 831
Luke Kuechly LB CAR @CHI 0.00 9.59
ROBZ GIANTS - Rob Pavlic

Blake Bortles QB JAC @IND 18.30 17.43 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @NWE 1.60 9.64 *
Dion Lewis RB NWE v ATL 8.70 11.69 *
Adrian Peterson RB ARl @LAR 3.80 4.84 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT vCIN 1450 16.18 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA v NYJ 18.80 13.04 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI vWAS 17.40 1046 *
Jake Elliott K PHI v WAS 13.00 875 *
Everson Griffen DL MIN vBAL 14.00 581 *
Zach Brown LB WAS @PHI 17.50 8.41 *
Earl Thomas DB SEA @NYG 2.00 6.44 *
Derek Carr QB OAK vKAN 30.18 14.82
Philip Rivers QB LAC vDEN 15.32 18.35
Alex Collins RB BAL @MIN 3.00 10.24
Duke Johnson RB CLE VTEN 10.10 11.45
DeMarco Murray RB TEN @CLE 9.10 9.63
Marvin Jones WR DET 0.00 12.16
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @LAC 0.00 5.69
ST.EVEN BEARS - Steve Maltar

Cam Newton QB CAR @CHI 13.44 20.84 *
C.J. Anderson RB DEN @LAC 6.60 10.13 *
Orleans Darkwa RB NYG v SEA 6.30 7.96 *
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK v KAN 090 978 *
Danny Amendola WR NWE vATL 320 6.78 *
Terrelle Pryor WR WAS @PHI 2.40 2.50 *
Austin Hooper TE ATL @NWE 1.10 5.95 *
Robbie Gould K SFO v DAL 5.00 10.63 *
Melvin Ingram DL LAC vDEN 6.00 641 *
Navorro Bowman LB OAK vKAN 11.00 8.59 *
Jamal Adams DB NYJ @MIA 10.00 6.13 *
Mitch Trubisky QB CHI VvCAR 458 9.60
Javorius Allen RB BAL @MIN 8.90 9.01

Ty Montgomery RB GNB vNOR 200 5.01
Martavis Bryant WR PIT vCIN 1.00 6.71
Donte Moncrief WR IND vJAC 400 4.01
Allen Robinson WR JAC @IND 0.00 0.14
Greg Olsen TE CAR @CHI 0.00 2.10
THE VBOYS - Darnell Vrban

Dak Prescott QB DAL @SFO 29.96 18.29 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC vDEN 490 16.19 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR @GNB 13.20 17.56 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL @SFO 15.80 9.64 *
Mike Evans WR TAM @BUF 18.30 1041 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN @OAK 2220 13.17 *
Hunter Henry TE LAC vDEN 930 653 *
Harrison Butker K KAN @OAK 14.00 10.00 *
Jason Pierre-Paul DL NYG vSEA 400 6.22 *
Justin Houston LB KAN @OAK 3.00 6.03 *
Karl Joseph DB OAK v KAN 400 569 *
Alex Smith QB KAN @OAK 25.68 19.20
Derrick Henry RB TEN @CLE 3.40 8.09

Joe Mixon RB CIN @PIT 8.30 8.21
Jalen Richard RB OAK v KAN 9.60 4.92
Sammy Watkins WR LAR VARI 570 7.93
Mike Williams WR LAC vDEN 0.00 0.94
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Week 8 Telvin Smith LB JAC 0.00 8.63
BALENOVIC STEELERS - Nik Balenovic DD BILLS - Deni Doljac
Deshaun Watson QB HOU @SEA 3878 1155 * Andy Dalton QB CIN VIND 18.72 1521 *
Jay Ajayi RB PHI vSFO 6.10 7.94 Carlos Hyde RB SFO @PHI 6.70 1289 *
Matt Forte RB  NYJ vATL 820 6.49 DeAndre Washington RB  OAK @BUF  18.80 4.46 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN  @CLE 470 1048 * James White RB NWE vLAC 11.20 6.63 *
Josh Doctson WR WAS v DAL 660 648 * Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF VvOAK 1140 6.95 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @NYJ 8.90 1299 * i *
Travis Kelce TE KAN VDEN 2280 1213 * Eﬂ"éfg!fy ¥VER gﬂdﬁz ? gﬁ\k 2:88 g:ig *
Steven Hauschka K BUF v OAK 11.00 856 * Justin Tucker K BAL v MIA 13.00 10.13 *
Cameron Wake DL MIA @BAL 200 428 * Cameron Jordan DL NOR VvCHI 550 725 *
C.J. Mosley LB BAL vMIA 1450 10.13 * Sean Lee LB DAL @WAS 9.00 650 *
Harrison Smith DB MIN @CLE 700 609 * Micah Hyde DB BUF v OAK 800 6.06 *
Alfred Morris RB DAL @WAS 030 4.29 Aaron Rodgers QB GNB 0.00 8098
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @TAM 9.40 7.48 Tyrod Taylor QB BUF vOAK 16.70 14.67
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG 0.00 3.84 Todd Gurley RB LAR 0.00 2221
Randall Cobb WR GNB 0.00 7.88 Davante Adams WR GNB 0.00 11.59
Jamison Crowder WR WAS v DAL 18.00 8.38 Corey Davis WR TEN 0.00 3.41
Golden'Tate WR DET vPIT 12.10 11.22 Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI 0.00 13.00
Zach Miller TE CHI @NOR 0.00 285 Sterling Shepard WR NYG 0.00 7.24
BIG RED PACKERS - Mike Maltar DELI TITANS - Peter Deli
Jameis Winston QB TAM vCAR 9.70 1479 * Tom Brady QB NWE vLAC 1752 19.79 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @NYJ 6.60 11.51 * Ameer Abdullah RB DET VvPIT 530 7.12 *
BiIaIl Powell RB NYJ VATL 7.60 848 * Tarik Cohen RB CHI @NOR 7.30 8.08 *
Devin Funchess WR CAR @TAM 210 1022 * Michael Crabtree WR OAK @BUF 1080 8.80 *
A.J. Green WR CIN vIND 10.20 12.14 = DeSean Jackson WR TAM v CAR 520 710 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @SEA 33.40 16.55 * DeVante Parker WR MIA @BAL 0.00 6.34 *
Austin Seferian-Jenk TE  NYJ VvATL 530 492 ~* George Kittle TE SFO @PHI 320 531 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND @CIN 11.00 7.81 * Chris Boswell K PIT @DET 8.00 9.94 *
Joey Bosa DL LAC @NWE 7.00 766 * Demarcus Lawrence DL DAL @WAS 8.00 756 *
Deion Jones LB ATL @NYJ 11.00 938 * Vontaze Burfict LB CIN VIND 8.00 4.88 *
Kenny Vaccaro DB NOR v CHI 10.50 5.16 * Keanu Neal DB ATL @NVYJ 9.00 8.38 *
Jared Goff QB LAR 0.00 17.27 Drew Brees QB NOR vCHI 11.96 17.48
D'Onta Foreman RB HOU @SEA 0.00 3.50 David Johnson RB ARI 0.00 0.75
Leonard Fournette RB JAC 0.00 13.26 Aaron Jones RB GNB 0.00 4.74
Darren McFadden RB DAL @WAS 0.00 0.00 Josh Gordon WR CLE vMIN 0.00 3.03
Thomas Rawls RB SEA vHOU 0.00 1.86 Cooper Kupp WR LAR 0.00 9.24
Will Fuller WR HOU @SEA  27.00 6.20 Evan Engram TE NYG 0.00 8.85
Jordy Nelson WR GNB 0.00 6.92 Ryan Succop K  TEN 0.00 9.81
BURIC BRONCOS - Marinko Buric DEVCIC DOLPHINS - Ed Devcic
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @DET  16.68 1817 * Matthew Stafford QB DET VPIT 18.02 19.13 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI @NOR 1360 11.92 * Isaiah Crowell RB CLE VvMIN 19.80 821 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR @TAM 770 12.04 * Doug Martin RB TAM v CAR 800 455 *
Chris Thompson RB WAS v DAL 1340 849 * Robby Anderson WR NYJ VATL 1950 1053 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE vLAC 510 1173 * Doug Baldwin WR SEA vHOU 8.40 1160 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN @CLE 18.30 12.39 * Pierre Garcon WR SFO @PHI 270 4.38 *
Jared Cook TE OAK @BUF 770 674 Jimmy Graham TE SEA VvHOU 17.90 885 *
Graham Gano K CAR @TAM 500 819 * Wil Lutz K NOR vCHI 10.00 10.15 *
Akiem Hicks DL CHI @NOR 500 534 * Trey Flowers DL NWE vLAC 300 547 *
Danny Trevathan LB CHI @NOR 13.00 650 * Ryan Shazier LB PIT @DET 7.00 6.69 *
Marcus Peters DB KAN vDEN  17.00 531 * Terrance Mitchell DB KAN vDEN 0.00 406 *
ﬁndrewsguclf gg :;\ISN gELNN 12-3(2) g-gg DeShone Kizer QB CLE VvMIN 14.96 14.48
revor Siemian . . Dalvin Cook RB MIN @CLE 0.00 3.87
Marlon Mack RB IND @CIN 1380 5.82 Rishard Matthews WR TEN 0.00 813
Samaje Perine RB  WAS v DAL 0.00 6.34 Willie Snead WR NOR vCHI 0.00 0.89
g.JI. P'ro\leseIk _Fres igﬁ v HOU 8-88 g-gg Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @CLE 11.70 8.11
elanie Walker - - Mason Crosby K GNB 0.00 5.25
Wesley Woodyard LB TEN 0.00 9.44 Kurt Coleman DB CAR @TAM 12.00 4.94
CUBO RAMS - John Cubelic GOOGIE 49ers - Greg Milic
Jo§h McCown QB NYJ VATL 18.28 14.48 i Carson Wentz QB PHI VvSFO 1814 1861 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @DET 1510 18.94 LeGarrette Blount RB PHI vSFO 11.70 654 *
Kareem Hunt RB KAN vDEN 8.30 16.92 i Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @WAS 27.90 12.01 *
Jerlck.McKlnnon RB MIN @CLE 2220 9.79 Nelson Agholor WR PHI vSFO 410 10.17 *
T Y Hilton WR IND @CIN 250 932 * Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR v CHI 780 841 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR v CHI 11.20 12.91 * Mohamed Sanu WR ATL @NYJ 16.40 8.80 *
Jordan Reed TE WAS vDAL 100 291 * Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vLAC 1420 11.99 *
Kai Forbath K MIN @CLE 16.00 9.25 i Matt Bryant K ATL @NYJ 1400 1013 *
ghns J_ongs ' EIB_ E\A(? v 2%’_\‘ 288 gég i Cameron Heyward DL PIT @DET 6.00 563 *
emario Davis v . . Bobby Wagner LB  SEA vHOU 11.00 972 *
Devin McCourty DB NWE vLAC 500 663 * Jordan Poyer DB BUF vOAK 000 781 *
Eli Manning QB NYG 0.00 14.00 Kirk Cousins QB WAS v DAL 14.52 19.60
Marcus Mariota QB TEN 0.00 15.16 Frank Gore RB IND @CIN 1210 9.94
Theo Riddick RB DET vPIT 550 8.10 Taylor Gabriel WR ATL @NYJ 050 4.13
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI vSFO 1420 10.28 Tyrell Williams WR LAC @NWE 290 7.39
Jason Witten TE DAL @WAS 460 7.34 Cameron Brate TE TAM vCAR 8.40 7.44
Greg Zuerlein K LAR 0.00 11.38 Calais Campbell DL JAC 0.00 8.03
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Myles Jack LB JAC 0.00 6.56 Dante Fowler DL JAC 0.00 394

PETRUSA PATRIOTS - Joe Petrusa

Matt Ryan QB ATL @NYJ 19.86 16.14 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR v CHI 18.90 1594 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF v OAK 26.30 14.76 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC @NWE 8.10 14.58 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK @BUF 7.70 8.40 *
Chris Hogan WR NWE v LAC 850 579 *
Tyler Kroft TE CIN VvIND 710 646 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE v LAC 14.00 1081 *
Khalil Mack DL OAK @BUF 200 722 *
Luke Kuechly LB CAR @TAM 11.00 9.59 *
Reshad Jones DB MIA @BAL 6.00 9.59 *
Russell Wilson QB SEA vHOU 37.08 23.37
Chris Ivory RB JAC 0.00 4.96
Lamar Miller RB HOU @SEA 20.80 10.97
Wendell Smallwood RB PHI v SFO 190 253
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @KAN 9.10 10.40
Jack Doyle TE IND @CIN 24.10 8.31
Lorenzo Alexander LB BUF v OAK 6.00 5.75
ROBZ GIANTS - Rob Pavlic

Derek Carr QB OAK @BUF 16.52 14.82 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @NYJ 10.90 9.64 *
Dion Lewis RB NWE vLAC 6.40 11.69 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT @DET 9.50 16.18 *
Marvin Jones WR DET vPIT 15.80 12.16 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA @BAL 5.80 13.04 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI vSFO 11.40 1046 *
Jake Elliott K PHI v SFO 10.00 875 *
Everson Griffen DL MIN @CLE 4.00 5.81 *
Zach Brown LB WAS v DAL 12.00 841 *
Earl Thomas DB SEA vHOU 14.00 6.44 *
Philip Rivers QB LAC @NWE 12.48 18.35
Alex Collins RB BAL v MIA 15.30 10.24
Duke Johnson RB CLE vMIN 6.30 11.45
DeMarco Murray RB TEN 0.00 9.63
Adrian Peterson RB ARI 0.00 4.84
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @KAN 0.00 5.69

0.J. Howard TE TAM vCAR 260 5.76
ST.EVEN BEARS - Steve Maltar

Cam Newton QB CAR @TAM 1456 20.84 *
Javorius Allen RB BAL v MIA 6.20 9.01 *
C.J. Anderson RB DEN @KAN 9.00 10.13 *
Latavius Murray RB MIN @CLE 5.20 9.38 *
Danny Amendola WR NWE v LAC 240 6.78 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT @DET 28.80 10.54 *
Austin Hooper TE ATL @NYJ 12.70 5.95 *
Matt Prater K DET vPIT 18.00 9.44 *
Melvin Ingram DL LAC @NWE 2.00 6.41 *
Navorro Bowman LB OAK @BUF 11.00 8.59 *
Jamal Adams DB NYJ VATL 7.00 6.13 *
Mitch Trubisky QB CHI @NOR 11.86 9.60
Orleans Darkwa RB NYG 0.00 7.96
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK @BUF 0.00 9.78

Ty Montgomery RB GNB 0.00 5.01
Allen Robinson WR JAC 0.00 0.14
John Ross WR CIN VvIND 0.00 0.08
Greg Olsen TE CAR @TAM 0.00 2.10
THE VBOYS - Darnell Vrban

Dak Prescott QB DAL @WAS 7.32 18.29 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC @NWE 20.40 16.19 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR v CHI 15.10 17.56 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN VvIND 1240 8.21 *
Mike Evans WR TAM v CAR 8.50 10.41 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN v DEN 480 13.17 *
Hunter Henry TE LAC @NWE 2.10 6.53 *
Harrison Butker K KAN v DEN 21.00 10.00 *
Alex Okafor DL NOR v CHI 400 391 *
Nick Vigil LB CIN VIND 400 531 *
Matthias Farley DB IND @CIN 0.00 6.88 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC @NWE 2.60 6.34
Derrick Henry RB TEN 0.00 8.09
Jalen Richard RB OAK @BUF 8.10 4.92

Dez Bryant WR DAL @WAS 5.90 9.64
Mike Williams WR LAC @NWE 1.20 0.94
Charles Clay TE BUF vOAK 0.00 5.77
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Week 9 Devin McCourty DB NWE 0.00 6.63
BALENOVIC STEELERS - Nik Balenovic DD BILLS - Deni Doljac

Blake Bortles QB JAC vCIN 16.36 17.43 * Terd Taylor QB BUF @NYJ 28.90 14.67 *
Jay Ajayi RB PHI vDEN 1370 7.94 * Todd Gurley RB LAR @NYG 2340 2221 *
Matt Forte RB NYJ vBUF 23.60 6.49 * Carlos Hyde RB SFO vVARI 17.00 12.89 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @CAR 1480 1299 * Davante Adams WR GNB vDET 880 1159 *
Paul Richardson WR SEA vWAS 560 802 * Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @SFO 950 13.00 *
Golden Tate WR DET @GNB 14.80 11.22 * Sterling Shepard WR NYG VLAR 950 7.24 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN @DAL 16.80 12.13 * Vernon Davis TE WAS @SEA 10.20 6.52 *
Steven Hauschka K BUF @NYJ 3.00 8.56 * Justin Tucker K BAL @TEN 9.00 10.13 *
Cameron Wake DL MIA v OAK 1.00 428 * Cameron Jordan DL NOR VTAM 1150 725 *
C.J. Mosley LB BAL @TEN 9.50 10.13 * Sean Lee LB DAL v KAN 12.00 6.50 *
Landon Collins DB NYG VvLAR 7.00 7.44 * Micah Hyde DB BUF @NYJ 5.00 6.06 *
Deshaun Watson QB HOU vIND 0.00 11.55 Andy Dalton QB CIN @JAC 5.44 15.21
Alfred Morris RB DAL vKAN 110 4.29 Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vDET 0.00 8.98
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR VATL 210 7.48 Alex Smith QB KAN @DAL 20.42 19.20
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG vVLAR 0.00 384 James White RB NWE 0.00 6.63
Stefon Diggs WR  MIN 0.00 10.48 Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF @NYJ 0.00 6.95
Josh Doctson WR WAS @SEA 740 6.48 Martavis Bryant WR PIT 0.00 6.71
David Njoku TE CLE 0.00 4.92 Corey Davis WR TEN vBAL 3.80 3.41
BIG RED PACKERS - Mike Maltar DELI TITANS - Peter Deli

Jameis Winston QB TAM @NOR 348 1479 * Drew Brees QB NOR vTAM 1872 17.48 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @CAR 8.40 1151 * Ameer Abdullah RB DET @GNB 12.20 7.12 *
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC vCIN 6.20 4.74 * Aaron Jones RB GNB VDET 2.20 4,74 *
A.J. Green WR CIN  @JAC 110 1214 * Michael Crabtree WR OAK @MIA 550 880 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU vIND 17.60 16.55 * DeSean Jackson WR TAM @NOR 430 7.10 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB vDET 550 692 * DeVante Parker WR MIA VOAK 1010 6.34 *
Austin Seferian-Jenk TE NYJ vBUF 3.00 492 * Evan Engram TE NYG VLAR 1500 885 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND @HOU 10.00 7.81 * Ryan Succop K TEN v BAL 6.00 9.81 *
Jason Pierre-Paul DL NYG v LAR 3.00 6.22 * Demarcus Lawrence DL DAL v KAN 2.00 7.56 *
Deion Jones LB ATL @CAR 1100 938 = Vontaze Burfict LB CIN @JAC 7.00 488 *
Kenny Vaccaro DB NOR vTAM 1.00 5.16 * Keanu Neal DB ATL @CAR 17.00 8.38 *
Jared Goff QB LAR @NYG 2844 17.27 Tom Brady QB NWE 0.00 19.79
D'Onta Foreman RB HOU vIND 3.70 3.50 Tarik Cohen RB CHI 0.00 8.08
Leonard Fournette RB JAC vVvCIN 0.00 13.26 David Johnson RB ARl @SFO 0.00 0.75

Bilal Powell RB NYJ vBUF 7.40 8.48 Danny Woodhead RB BAL @TEN 0.00 2.63

Will Fuller WR HOU vIND 420 6.20 Josh Gordon WR CLE 0.00 3.03
Devin Funchess WR CAR VATL 11.10 10.22 Cooper Kupp WR LAR @NYG 6.90 9.24
Joey Bosa DL LAC 0.00 7.66 Dede Westbrook WR JAC VCIN 0.00 3.34
BURIC BRONCOS - Marinko Buric DEVCIC DOLPHINS - Ed Devcic

Joe Flacco QB BAL @TEN 19.14 1318 * Matthew Stafford QB DET @GNB 2244 1913 *
Marlon Mack RB IND @HOU 290 582 * Rob Kelley RB WAS @SEA 13.80 258 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR Vv ATL 1790 12.04 * Doug Martin RB TAM @NOR 0.70 455 *
Chris Thompson RB  WAS @SEA 510 849 ~ Robby Anderson WR NYJ VvBUF  12.80 1053 *
Allen Hurns WR JAC VCIN 460 499 * Doug Baldwin WR SEA VWAS 2030 11.60 *
Jeremy Maclin WR BAL @TEN 1380 513 * Rishard Matthews =~ WR TEN vBAL 1500 813 *
Jared Cook TE OAK @MIA 16.60 6.74 * Jimmy Graham TE SEA v WAS 8.40 8.85 *
Graham Gano K CAR Vv ATL 9.00 8.19 * Wil Lutz K NOR vTAM 7.00 10.15 *
DeForest Buckner DL SFO vVvARI 2.00 4.56 * Geno Atkins DL CIN @JAC 3.00 4.63 *
Wesley Woodyard LB TEN v BAL 14.00 9.44 * Blake Martinez LB GNB v DET 13.00 9.94 *
Marcus Peters DB KAN @DAL 3.00 531 * Kevin Byard DB TEN vBAL 10.00 731 *
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO VARI 0.00 6.15 DeShone Kizer QB CLE 0.00 14.48
Andrew Luck QB IND @HOU 0.00 0.00 Dalvin Cook RB  MIN 0.00 3.87

Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT 0.00 18.17 Isaiah Crowell RB CLE 0.00 8.21
Jordan Howard RB CHI 0.00 11.92 Travis Benjamin WR LAC 0.00 7.11

C.J. Prosise RB SEA Vv WAS 0.00 0.88 Willie Snead WR NOR vTAM 0.00 0.89
Brandin Cooks WR NWE 0.00 11.73 Kyle Rudolph TE MIN 0.00 8.11
Adam Thielen WR MIN 0.00 12.39 Mason Crosby K GNB vDET 500 5.25
CUBO RAMS - John Cubelic GOOGIE 49ers - Greg Milic

Josh McCown QB NYJ vBUF  16.90 1448 * Carson Wentz QB PHI VvDEN 2476 1861 *
Kareem Hunt RB  KAN  @DAL 8.10 1692 Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL VKAN 1530 1201 *
Theo Riddick RB DET @GNB 9.30 8.10 * Frank Gore RB IND @HOU 9.20 9.94 *
T Y Hilton WR IND @HOU 3200 932 * Nelson Agholor WR PHI vDEN 460 1017 *
Alshon Jeffew WR PHI v DEN 23.40 10.28 * Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR vTAM 13.90 8.41 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR vTAM 10.50 12.91 * Mohamed Sanu WR ATL @CAR 9.80 8.80 *
Jason Witten TE DAL vKAN 1.00 734 Cameron Brate TE TAM @NOR 140 7.44 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR @NYG 17.00 11.38 * Matt Bryant K ATL @CAR 7.00 1013 *
Chris Jones DL KAN @DAL 1.00 416 * Calais Campbell DL JAC VCIN 500 803 *
Telvin Smith LB JAC vCIN 400 863 * Bobby Wagner LB SEA vWAS 18.00 9.72 *
Glover Quin DB DET @GNB  7.00 713 * Jalen Mills DB PHI vDEN 1.00 4.94 *
Eli Manning QB NYG VLAR 16.80 14.00 Kirk Cousins QB WAS @SEA 10.28 19.60
Marcus Mariota QB TEN vBAL 1732 15.16 LeGarrette Blount ~ RB  PHI vDEN 3.70 6.54
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT 0.00 18.94 Kenyan Drake RB MIA vOAK 1440 8.16
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN 0.00 9.79 Mike Gillislee RB NWE 0.00 4.39
Jordan Reed TE WAS @SEA 000 291 Jermaine Kearse WR NYJ vBUF 480 897

Kai Forbath K MIN 000 925 Tyrell Williams WR LAC 0.00 7.39
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Rob Gronkowski

TE

NWE

0.00

PETRUSA PATRIOTS - Joe Petrusa

Russell Wilson
Mark Ingram
LeSean McCoy
Lamar Miller
Amari Cooper

Demaryius Thomas

Jack Doyle
Ka'imi Fairbairn
Khalil Mack
Luke Kuechly
Reshad Jones
Matt Ryan
Chris Ivory
Keenan Allen
Chris Hogan
Tyler Lockett
Tyler Kroft

Stephen Gostkowski

0B
RB
RB
RB
WR

SEA
NOR
BUF
HOU
OAK
DEN
IND
HOU
OAK
CAR
MIA
ATL
JAC
LAC
NWE
SEA
CIN
NWE

v WAS
v TAM
@NYJ
v IND
@MIA
@PHI
@HOU
v IND
@MIA
v ATL
v OAK
@CAR
v CIN

v WAS
@JAC

ROBZ GIANTS - Rob Pavlic

Derek Carr
Tevin Coleman
DeMarco Murray
Adrian Peterson
Marvin Jones
Jarvis Landry
0.J. Howard
Jake Elliott

Jadeveon Clowney

Zach Brown
Tyvon Branch
Philip Rivers
Alex Collins
Duke Johnson
Dion Lewis
Antonio Brown

Emmanuel Sanders

Zach Ertz

ST.EVEN BEARS - Steve Maltar

Cam Newton
C.J. Anderson
Orleans Darkwa
Marshawn Lynch
Curtis Samuel
Sammy Watkins
Austin Hooper
Matt Prater
Yannick Ngakoue
Navorro Bowman
Jamal Adams
Mitch Trubisky
Ty Montgomery
Latavius Murray
Allen Robinson
John Ross

JuJu Smith-Schuster

Greg Olsen

QB
RB

0B

OAK
ATL
TEN
ARI
DET
MIA
TAM
PHI
HOU
WAS
ARI
LAC
BAL
CLE
NWE
PIT
DEN
PHI

CAR
DEN
NYG
OAK
CAR
LAR
ATL
DET
JAC
OAK
NYJ
CHI
GNB
MIN
JAC
CIN
PIT
CAR

@MIA
@CAR
v BAL

@SFO
@GNB
v OAK
@NOR
v DEN
v IND

@SEA
@SFO

@TEN

@PHI
v DEN

v ATL
@PHI
v LAR
@MIA
v ATL
@NYG
@CAR
@GNB
v CIN
@MIA
v BUF

v DET

v CIN
@JAC

v ATL

THE VBOYS - Darnell Vrban

Dak Prescott
Alvin Kamara
Joe Mixon

Dez Bryant
Mike Evans
Tyreek Hill

Ed Dickson
Harrison Butker
Dante Fowler
Nick Vigil
Matthias Farley
Austin Ekeler
Melvin Gordon
Derrick Henry
Rod Smith
Mike Williams
Charles Clay

0B

DAL
NOR
CIN
DAL
TAM
KAN
CAR
KAN
JAC
CIN
IND
LAC
LAC
TEN
DAL
LAC
BUF

v KAN
v TAM
@JAC
v KAN
@NOR
@DAL
v ATL
@DAL
v CIN
@JAC
@HOou

v BAL
v KAN

@NYJ

27.58
8.40
2.50

10.60
7.80

17.00

10.30
2.00
4.00

11.00

12.00

20.52

11.90
0.00
0.00
2.00
8.90
0.00

16.00
8.90
5.10

17.70

26.20

12.20
1.10

10.00
7.00

14.00

10.00
0.00
5.10
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.50
0.00

20.08
1.30
8.90

19.30
5.20

13.20
5.10

13.00
2.00

10.00
7.00
0.00
5.60
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

26.66
30.20
12.10
10.30
1.80
14.30
0.00
5.00
0.00
9.00
8.00
0.00
0.00
10.60
0.00
0.00
0.00

11.99

23.37
15.94
14.76
10.97
8.40
10.40
8.31
6.50
7.22
9.59
9.59
16.14
4.96
14.58
5.79
6.38
6.46
10.81

14.82
9.64
9.63
4.84

12.16

13.04
5.76
8.75
6.59
8.41
4.50

18.35

10.24

11.45

11.69

16.18
5.69

10.46

20.84
10.13
7.96
9.78
1.65
7.93
5.95
9.44
6.00
8.59
6.13
9.60
5.01
9.38
0.14
0.08
10.54
2.10

18.29
17.56
8.21
9.64
10.41
13.17
4.17
10.00
3.94
531
6.88
6.34
16.19
8.09
5.18
0.94
5.77

Hunter Henry

B T T N B T T N B T T N

B T T N
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Week 10 Glover Quin DB DET vCLE 5.00 7.13
BALENOVIC STEELERS - Nik Balenovic DD BILLS - Deni Doljac
Blake Bortlgs QB JAC VLAC 1932 1743 * Tyrod Taylor QB BUF VvNOR 494 1467 *
Alfred Morris RB DAL @ATL 530 429 * Todd Gurley RB LAR VHOU 16.60 2221 *
Thomas Rawls RB SEA @ARI 490 18 * Carlos Hyde RB SFO vNYG 1140 1289 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN @WAS 1580 1048 * James White RB NWE @DEN 930 6.63 *
Julio Jones WR ATL vDAL 870 1299 * Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF vNOR 570 6.95 *
Golden Tate WR DET vCLE 1870 1122 * Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl VSEA 1630 13.00 *
Delanie Walker TE TEN vCIN 9.30 8.86 * Vernon Davis TE WAS v MIN 11.10 6.52 *
Steven Hauschka K~ BUF VvNOR 400 856 * Mike Nugent K CHI vGNB 1.00 338 *
Cameron Wake DL MIA @CAR 100 428 * Cameron Jordan DL NOR @BUF 000 725 *
Alec Ogletree LB LAR vHOU 700 725 * Sean Lee LB DAL @ATL 1.00 6.50 *
Landon Collins DB NYG @SFO 700 744 * Micah Hyde DB BUF vNOR 8.00 6.06 *
Deshaun Watson QB HOU @LAR 0.00 11.55 Andy Dalton QB CIN @TEN 1860 15.21
Jay Ajayi RB  PHI 0.00 7.94 Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @CHI 0.00 8.98
Matt Forte RB NYJ @TAM 0.00 6.49 Alex Smith QB KAN 0.00 19.20
Odell Beckham Jr. ~ WR NYG  @SFO 000 3.84 DeMarco Murray RB TEN vCIN 2720 9.63
Paul Richardson WR SEA @ARI 480 8.02 Davante Adams WR GNB @CHI 17.50 11.59
Travis Kelce TE KAN 0.00 1213 Martavis Bryant WR PIT @IND 6.70 6.71
C.J. Mosley LB BAL 0.00 1013 Corey Davis WR TEN vCIN 6.80 3.41
BIG RED PACKERS - Mike Maltar DELI TITANS - Peter Deli
Jared Goff QB LAR vHOU 26.50 17.27 * Tom Brady QB NWE @DEN 22.64 19.79 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC VvLAC 5.60 13.26 * Ameer Abdullah RB DET VCLE 12.00 7.12 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL vDAL 0.30 1151 * Tarik Cohen RB CHI vGNB 1.60 8.08 *
Bilal Powell RB NYJ @TAM 410 848 * Aaron Jones RB GNB @CHI 170 474 *
AJ. Green WR CIN @TEN 20.00 12.14 * Cooper Kupp WR LAR vHOU 770 924 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @LAR 14.60 16.55 * DeVante Parker WR MIA @CAR 960 6.34 *
Austin Seferian-Jenk TE NYJ @TAM 9.70 492 ~* Evan Engram TE NYG @SFO 12.10 885 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND vVvPIT 6.00 7.81 i Ryan Succop K TEN vCIN 700 981 *
Joey Bosa DL LAC @JAC 7.00 7.66 Demarcus Lawrence DL DAL @ATL 9.00 756 *
Deion Jones LB ATL vDAL 400 938 Vontaze Burfict LB CIN @TEN 300 488 *
Barry Church DB JAC VLAC 300 6.03 * Keanu Neal DB ATL vDAL 6.00 838 *
Teddy Bridgewater QB MIN  @WAS 0.00 0.00 Drew Brees QB NOR @BUF 1396 17.48
Jameis Winston QB TAM Vv NYJ 0.00 14.79 David Johnson RB ARl VSEA 0.00 0.75
Devontae Booker RB DEN v NWE 340 490 Damien Williams RB MIA @CAR 4.90 3.17
D'Onta Foreman RB HOU @LAR 1.80 3.50 Danny Woodhead RB BAL 0.00 263
Will Fuller WR HOU @LAR 250 6.20 Michael Crabtree WR OAK 0.00 8.80
Devin Funchess WR CAR v MIA 23.70 10.22 Josh Gordon WR CLE @DET 0.00 3.03
Jordy Nelson WR GNB @CHI 350 6.92 Dede Westbrook WR JAC VLAC 0.00 3.34
BURIC BRONCOS - Marinko Buric DEVCIC DOLPHINS - Ed Devcic
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT ~ @IND 18.94 1817 * Matthew Stafford QB DET VCLE 2366 19.13 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI v GNB 540 11.92 * |saiah Crowell RB CLE @DET 16.00 8.21 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR v MIA 18.50 12.04 * Doug Martin RB TAM Vv NYJ 510 455 *
Chris Thompson RB  WAS vMIN 820 849 Robby Anderson WR NYJ @TAM 1650 10.53 *
Brandin (.",ooks WR NWE @DEN 10.40 11.73 X Doug Baldwin WR SEA @ARI 12.00 11.60 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN @WAS 26.60 12.39 Rishard Matthews WR TEN vCIN 750 813 *
Jesse James TE PIT @IND 000 479 ~ Jimmy Graham TE SEA @ARI 17.70 885 *
Graham Gano K CAR v MIA 10.00 8.19 * Wil Lutz K NOR @BUF 13.00 10.15 *
DeForest Buckner DL SFO vNYG 4.00 4.56 * Geno Atkins DL CIN @TEN 500 4.63 *
\J/Vilslexll x\é%odyard EBB I/Eg V@ 32\1(: g-gg g-gg Blake Martinez LB GNB @CHI 200 994 *
anhleel ae . . Kevin Byard DB TEN vCIN 6.00 731 *
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO VvNYG 0.00 6.15 DeShone Kizer QB CLE @DET 2498 14.48
Andrew Luck QB IND VPIT 0.00 0.00 Dalvin Cook RB MIN @WAS 000 387
Marlon Mgck RB IND VPIT 3.60 5.82 Rob Kelley RB WAS v MIN 240 258
C.J. Prosise RB SEA @ARI 030 088 Travis Benjamin WR LAC @JAC 130 711
Allen Hurns ) WR JAC VLAC 10.50 4.99 Willie Snead WR NOR @BUF 0.00 0.89
Jeremy Maclin WR BAL 0.00 513 Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @WAS 620 8.11
Jared Cook TE OAK 000 6.74 Mason Crosby K GNB @CHI 1400 525
CUBO RAMS - John Cubelic GOOGIE 49ers - Greg Milic
iols\i; Mc(émﬂm Sg E'EJ gr@ﬂ 1431-1713 ig-gi Kirk Cousins QB WAS vMIN 2958 19.60 *
e'Veon Be . . Kenyan Drake RB MIA @CAR 1620 816 *
Jerick.McKinnon RB MIN @WAS 570 979 * Frank Gore RB IND VPIT 6.60 994 *
T Y Hilton WR IND vPIT 330 932 * Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR @BUF 080 841 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR @BUF 1620 1291 * Jermaine Kearse WR NYJ @TAM 550 897 *
Robert Woods WR LAR vHOU 3310 858 * Mohamed Sanu WR ATL vDAL 440 880 *
éasonzwntlep lE Bﬁ; @:(;IL-J 13-38 11-2;1 : Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @DEN 9.40 1199 *
rég Zueriéin v : : Matt Bryant K ATL vDAL 11.00 1013 *
Cameron Heyward DL PIT ~ @IND 200 563 * Calais Campbell DL JAC VLAC 300 803 *
Telvin Smith LB JAC VLAC 9.00 863 * *
Devin McCourty DB NWE @DEN 400 663 * Frioon i be M %C‘JZ'S 00 608 -
Marcus Mariota QB TEN vCIN 19.66 15.16 Carson Wentz QB PHI 0.00 18.61
Kareem Hunt RB  KAN 0.00 16.92 LeGarrette Blount RB PHI 0.00 6.54
Theo Riddick RB DET vCLE 1220 810 Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @ATL 0.00 12.01
Alshon Jeffery WR  PHI 0.00 10.28 Mike Gillislee RB NWE @DEN 0.00 4.39
Jor.dan Reed TE WAS vMIN 0.00 291 Nelson Agholor WR PHI 0.00 10.17
Kai Forbath K~ MIN @WAS 10.00 9.25 Cameron Brate TE TAM vNYJ 150 7.44
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Jalen Mills DB PHI 0.00 494 Harrison Butker K KAN 0.00 10.00

PETRUSA PATRIOTS - Joe Petrusa

Russell Wilson QB SEA @ARI 19.42 23.37 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR @BUF 31.10 15.94 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF vNOR 750 1476 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU @LAR 7.90 10.97 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC @JAC 7.40 1458 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN v NWE 12.90 1040 *
Jack Doyle TE IND vVvPIT 190 831 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @DEN 11.00 10.81 *
Melvin Ingram DL LAC @JAC 2.00 6.41 *
Luke Kuechly LB CAR vMIA 9.00 959 *
Reshad Jones DB MIA @CAR 7.00 9.59 *
Matt Ryan QB ATL vDAL 16.60 16.14
Chris Ivory RB JAC VvLAC 0.60 4.96
Amari Cooper WR OAK 0.00 8.40
Chris Hogan WR NWE @DEN 0.00 5.79
Tyler Kroft TE CIN @TEN 0.90 6.46
Khalil Mack DL OAK 0.00 7.22
Lavonte David LB TAM v NYJ 11.00 8.56
ROBZ GIANTS - Rob Pavlic

Philip Rivers QB LAC @JAC 17.40 1835 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL vDAL 1530 9.64 *
Adrian Peterson RB ARI v SEA 470 484 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT @IND 6.20 16.18 *
Marvin Jones WR DET vCLE 270 1216 *
Sterling Shepard WR NYG @SFO 19.70 724 *
0.J. Howard TE TAM VvNYJ 0.00 576 *
Chris Boswell K PIT @IND 7.00 9.94 *
Jadeveon Clowney DL HOU @LAR 6.00 6.59 *
Zach Brown LB  WAS v MIN 10.00 841 *
Tyvon Branch DB ARI v SEA 0.00 450 *
Derek Carr QB OAK 0.00 14.82
Alex Collins RB BAL 0.00 10.24
Duke Johnson RB CLE @DET 11.80 11.45
Dion Lewis RB NWE @DEN 17.50 11.69
Jarvis Landry WR MIA @CAR 12.70 13.04
Zach Ertz TE PHI 0.00 10.46
Jake Elliott K PHI 0.00 8.75
ST.EVEN BEARS - Steve Maltar

Cam Newton QB CAR Vv MIA 35.66 20.84 *
C.J. Anderson RB DEN vNWE 6.00 10.13 *
Orleans Darkwa RB NYG @SFO 10.80 7.96 *
Latavius Murray RB MIN @WAS 12.80 9.38 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT  @IND 18.20 10.54 *
Sammy Watkins WR LAR vHOU 1110 793 *
Austin Hooper TE ATL vDAL 1390 595 *
Matt Prater K DET vCLE 9.00 944 *
Yannick Ngakoue DL JAC VLAC 0.00 6.00 *
Ryan Shazier LB PIT @IND 8.00 6.69 *
Jamal Adams DB NYJ @TAM 5.00 6.13 *
Mitch Trubisky QB CHI v GNB 15.88 9.60
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK 0.00 9.78

Ty Montgomery RB GNB @CHI 13.80 5.01
Allen Robinson WR JAC vVvLAC 0.00 0.14
John Ross WR CIN @TEN 0.00 0.08
Curtis Samuel WR CAR v MIA 7.00 1.65
Greg Olsen TE CAR v MIA 0.00 210
THE VBOYS - Darnell Vrban

Dak Prescott QB DAL @ATL 17.24 18.29 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC @JAC 6.70 16.19 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR @BUF 22.30 17.56 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN @TEN 1050 821 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL @ATL 590 9.64 *
Terrance Williams WR DAL @ATL 1.40 5.30 *
Charles Clay TE BUF vNOR 230 577 *
Blair Walsh K SEA @ARI 9.00 6.75 *
Dante Fowler DL JAC VLAC 0.00 394 *
Nick Vigil LB CIN @TEN 8.00 531 *
Matthias Farley DB IND VvPIT 500 6.88 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN vCIN 5.20 8.09

Rod Smith RB DAL @ATL 490 5.18
Mike Evans WR TAM v NYJ 0.00 10.41
Tyreek Hill WR KAN 0.00 13.17
Mike Williams WR LAC @JAC 340 094
Hunter Henry TE LAC @JAC 1.20 6.53
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Week 11 Glover Quin DB DET @CHI 400 7.13
BALENOVIC STEELERS - Nik Balenovic DD BILLS - Deni Doljac
BlakelBo'rtIes QB JAC @CLE 10.56 17.43 * Alex Smith QB KAN @NYG 11.90 19.20 *
Jay Ajayi RB PHI @DAL 1060 7.94 * Todd Gurley RB LAR @MIN 13.10 2221 *
Alfred Morris RB DAL v PHI 9.10 429 i DeMarco Murray RB TEN @PIT 720 963 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN VvLAR 520 10.48 James White RB NWE @OAK 1.30 6.63 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @SEA 9.60 1299 ~ Martavis Bryant WR PIT VvTEN 400 671 *
Golden Tate WR DET @CHI 470 1122 * Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @HOU 19.60 13.00 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN @NYG 14.90 12.13 * Vernon Davis TE WAS @NOR 820 6.52 *
Steven Hauschka K BUF @LAC 8.00 856 * Josh Lambo K JAC @CLE 7.00 544 *
Cameron Wake DL MIA vTAM 6.00 428 * Cameron Jordan DL NOR vWAS 7.00 725 *
C.J. Mosley LB BAL @GNB 13.00 10.13 * Christian Kirksey LB CLE vJAC 2000 9.84 *
Landon Collins DB NYG vKAN 18.00 7.44 * Micah Hyde DB BUF @LAC 4,00 6.06 *
Deshgun Watson QB HOU vARI 0.00 11.55 Andy Dalton QB CIN @DEN 18.56 15.21
Javorius Allen RB BAL @GNB 220 9.01 Aaron Rodgers QB GNB VBAL 0.00 8.98
Mait Forte RB  NYJ 0.00 6.49 Tyrod Taylor QB BUF @LAC 2012 1467
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG vKAN 0.00 3.84 Carlos Hyde RB SFO 0.00 12.89
Paul Richardson WR SEA VATL 810 802 Davante Adams WR GNB vBAL 16.60 11.59
Delanie Walker TE TEN @PIT 12,20 8.86 Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF @LAC 250 6.95
Alec Ogletree LB LAR @MIN 12.00 7.25 Corey Davis WR TEN @PIT 420 341
BIG RED PACKERS - Mike Maltar DELI TITANS - Peter Deli
Jared Goff QB LAR @MIN 9.80 17.27 Tom Brady QB NWE @OAK 2560 19.79 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC @CLE 12.80 13.26 * Ameer Abdullah RB DET @CHI 1050 7.12 *
Jamaal Williams RB GNB vBAL 1150 814 * Samaje Perine RB WAS @NOR 19.10 6.34 *
A.J. Green WR CIN @DEN 13.00 1214 * Michael Crabtree WR OAK vNWE 9.10 880 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU VARI 1560 16.55 * Cooper Kupp WR LAR @MIN 940 924 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB vBAL 340 692 * DeVante Parker WR MIA vTAM 460 634 *
Cameron Brate TE TAM @MIA 1.70 7.44 * Evan Engram TE NYG vKAN 140 885 *
Justin Tucker K BAL @GNB 11.00 10.13 i Ryan Succop K TEN @PIT 6.00 981 *
Joey Bosa DL LAC vBUF 7.00 7.66 Demarcus Lawrence DL DAL v PHI 500 756 *
Deion Jones LB ATL @SEA 700 938 * Vontaze Burfict LB CIN @DEN 18.00 4.88 *
Barry Church DB JAC @CLE 300 603 * Keanu Neal DB ATL @SEA 9.00 838 *
Teddy Bridgewater QB MIN VLAR 0.00 0.00 Drew Brees QB NOR vWAS 23.60 17.48
Jameis Winston QB TAM @MIA 0.00 14.79 Tarik Cohen RB CHI vDET 13.90 8.08
D'Onta Foreman RB HOU vARI 21.50 3.50 David Johnson RB ARl @HOU 0.00 0.75
D.evonta Freeman RB ATL @SEA 0.00 1151 Aaron Jones RB GNB vBAL 0.00 4,74
Bilal Powell RB  NYJ 0.00 8.48 Danny Woodhead RB BAL @GNB  4.80 263
Devin Funchess WR CAR 0.00 10.22 Josh Gordon WR CLE vJAC 0.00 3.03
Austin Seferian-Jenk TE NYJ 0.00 4.92 Dede Westbrook WR JAC @CLE 500 3.34
BURIC BRONCOS - Marinko Buric DEVCIC DOLPHINS - Ed Devcic
JBer;i Roathlisbzrger Sg Zgl v Eg ig-gg ﬁg Matthew Stafford QB DET @CHI 2026 19.13 *
ordan Howart \Y R . *
Chris Thompson RB WAS @NOR 980 849 * Eﬁﬁfk‘,{;ﬂﬁad §§ $wi||5 gﬁﬁf 2:4718 Z:;g *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE @OAK  23.90 11.73 : Doug Baldwin WR SEA VATL  11.00 1160 *
Jeremy Maclin WR BAL @GNB 540 513 Travis Benjamin WR LAC vBUF 330 711 o+
Adam Thielen WR MIN VvLAR 2130 1239 * Rishard Matthews WR TEN @PIT 19.80 813 *
Jared Cook TE OAK vNWE 460 674 Jimmy Graham TE SEA VATL 1630 885 *
Brandon McManus K DEN v CIN 6.00 6.88 * Wil Lutz K NOR v WAS 17.00 10.15 *
Akiem Hicks DL CHI vDET 6.00 534 * Geno Atkins DL CIN @DEN 1.00 4.63 *
Wesley Woodyard LB TEN @PIT 200 944 * Blake Martinez LB GNB vBAL 8.00 994 *
Jghleel Addae DB LAC vBUF 3.00 6.09 * Kevin Byard DB TEN @PIT 200 731 *
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO 0.00 6.15 DeShone Kizer QB CLE VvJAC 13.36 14.48
Andrew Luck QB IND 0.00 0.00 Dalvin Cook RB MIN VLAR 0.00 3.87
Marlon Mack RB IND 0.00 582 Isaiah Crowell RB CLE vJAC 1.80 821
Christian lMcCaffrey RB CAR 0.00 12.04 Robby Anderson WR NYJ 0.00 10.53
C.J. Prosise RB SEA VATL 0.00 0.88 Willie Snead WR NOR v WAS 1.70 0.89
Allen Hurns WR JAC @CLE 0.00 499 Kyle Rudolph TE MIN VLAR 830 811
Jesse James TE PIT VvTEN 10.60 4.79 Mason Crosby K  GNB vBAL 0.00 5.25
CUBO RAMS - John Cubelic GOOGIE 49ers - Greg Milic
Marcus Mariota QB TEN @PIT 22.74 15.16 * Carson Wentz QB PHI @DAL 18.02 18.61 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT VvTEN 14.80 18.94 i Kenyan Drake RB MIA vTAM 190 816 *
Kareem Hunt RB  KAN @NYG 9.20 16.92 Austin Ekeler RB LAC vBUF 12.80 6.34 *
Jgrick McKinnon RB  MIN VLAR 850 979 * Nelson Agholor WR PHI @DAL 050 10.17 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR vWAS 12.10 12.91 i DeSean Jackson WR TAM @MIA 980 7.10 *
Robert Woods WR LAR @MIN 1210 858 Mohamed Sanu WR ATL @SEA 1120 880 *
Jason Witten TE DAL vPHI 120 734 * Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @OAK 520 1199 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR @MIN 1.00 1138 * Matt Bryant K ATL @SEA 1100 10.13 *
Cameron Heyward DL PIT  vTEN 9.00 563 * Calais Campbell DL JAC @CLE 6.50 8.03 *
Terlin Smith LB JAC @CLE 17.00 863 * Bobby Wagner LB SEA VATL 800 972 *
Devin McCourty DB NWE @OAK 0.00 663 * Harrison Smith DB MIN VLAR 200 6.09 *
Josh McCown QB NYJ 0.00 14.48 Kirk Cousins QB WAS @NOR 2598 19.60
Theo Riddick RB DET @CHI 4.40 810 LeGarrette Blount RB PHI @DAL 570 6.54
T Y Hilton WR IND 0.00 9.32 Devontae Booker RB DEN VvCIN 12.30  4.90
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI  @DAL 1570 10.28 Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vPHI 0.00 12.01
Jordan Reed TE WAS @NOR 0.00 291 Mike Gillislee RB NWE @OAK 0.00 4.39
Kai Forbath K MIN v LAR 6.00 9.25 Frank Gore RB IND 0.00 9.94
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Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR v WAS 11.70 8.41 Charles Clay TE BUF @LAC 4.20 5.77

PETRUSA PATRIOTS - Joe Petrusa

Russell Wilson QB SEA VATL 33.92 23.37 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR vWAS 23.00 1594 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF @LAC 25.10 14.76 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU vARI 16.30 1097 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK v NWE 10.30 840 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN v CIN 1490 1040 *
Tyler Kroft TE CIN @DEN 8.20 6.46 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @OAK 21.00 10.81 *
Khalil Mack DL OAK v NWE 7.00 722 *
Lavonte David LB TAM @MIA 7.00 8.56 *
Reshad Jones DB MIA VvTAM 6.00 959 *
Matt Ryan QB ATL @SEA 17.00 16.14
Chris Ivory RB JAC @CLE 0.60 4.96
Keenan Allen WR LAC vBUF 34.20 14.58
Chris Hogan WR NWE @OAK 0.00 5.79
Jack Doyle TE IND 0.00 831
Melvin Ingram DL LAC vBUF 10.00 6.41
Luke Kuechly LB CAR 0.00 9.59
ROBZ GIANTS - Rob Pavlic

Derek Carr QB OAK v NWE 14.48 14.82 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @SEA 12.30 9.64 *
Duke Johnson RB CLE vJAC 1460 1145 *
Dion Lewis RB NWE @OAK 16.80 11.69 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT VvTEN 37.40 16.18 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA vTAM 18,50 13.04 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI @DAL 1.80 1046 *
Jake Elliott K PHI  @DAL 1.00 875 *
Jadeveon Clowney DL HOU vARI 11.00 659 *
Zach Brown LB WAS @NOR 5.00 8.41 *
Adrian Amos DB CHI vDET 6.00 544 *
Philip Rivers QB LAC vBUF 18.04 18.35
Alex Collins RB BAL @GNB 1510 10.24
Adrian Peterson RB ARl @HOU 440 4.84
Marvin Jones WR DET @CHI 16.50 12.16
Sterling Shepard WR NYG vKAN 0.00 7.24

0.J. Howard TE TAM @MIA 12.70 5.76
Chris Boswell K PIT VvTEN 19.00 9.94
ST.EVEN BEARS - Steve Maltar

Mitch Trubisky QB CHI VvDET 16.46 9.60 *
C.J. Anderson RB DEN vCIN 12.60 10.13 *
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK v NWE 820 9.78 *
Latavius Murray RB MIN VvLAR 2210 938 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v CIN 250 569 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT v TEN 6.70 1054 *
Austin Hooper TE ATL @SEA 1.00 5.95 *
Matt Prater K DET @CHI 11.00 9.44 *
Yannick Ngakoue DL JAC @CLE 16.50 6.00 *
Ryan Shazier LB PIT VvTEN 10.00 6.69 *
Earl Thomas DB SEA VATL 6.00 6.44 *
Cam Newton QB CAR 0.00 20.84
Orleans Darkwa RB NYG vKAN 16.00 7.96

Ty Montgomery RB GNB vBAL 0.00 5.01
Allen Robinson WR JAC @CLE 0.00 0.14
John Ross WR CIN @DEN 0.00 0.08
Sammy Watkins WR LAR @MIN 5.10 7.93
Greg Olsen TE CAR 0.00 210
THE VBOYS - Darnell Vrban

Dak Prescott QB DAL vPHI 6.80 18.29 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC vBUF 14.00 16.19 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR vWAS 2160 1756 *
Mike Evans WR TAM @MIA 11.70 1041 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN @NYG 1190 13.17 *
Margise Lee WR JAC @CLE 7.00 7.43 *
Hunter Henry TE LAC vBUF 350 653 *
Harrison Butker K KAN @NYG 9.00 10.00 *
Dante Fowler DL JAC @CLE 7.00 3.94 *
Nick Vigil LB CIN @DEN 6.00 531 *
Jordan Poyer DB BUF @LAC 11.00 7.81 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN @PIT 3.20 8.09

Joe Mixon RB CIN @DEN 5.90 8.21

Rod Smith RB DAL vPHI 1.10 5.18

Dez Bryant WR DAL v PHI 10.30 9.64
Mike Williams WR LAC vBUF 6.30 0.94
Terrance Williams WR DAL v PHI 550 5.30
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Week 12 Devin McCourty DB NWE v MIA 400 6.63
BALENOVIC STEELERS - Nik Balenovic DD BILLS - Deni Doljac
Case Keenum QB MIN @DET  27.28 1583 * Andy Dalton QB CIN VvCLE 1916 1521 *
JA?fy /ZJa'\Z'I ' Eg E:lL v E:(l: g-ig Z-gg Todd Gurley RB LAR VvNOR 1480 2221 *
red Morris v . . Carlos Hyde RB SFO vSEA 10.30 1289 *
JSt?forj1 Diggs wg XI}T @TDAEJ ‘112-38 ig-gg i DeMarco Murray RB TEN @IND  11.70 9.63 *
ulio Jones v . . Corey Davis WR TEN @IND 5.90 3.41 *
Golden Tate WR DET vMIN 400 1122 = Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI VvJAC 370 1300 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN vBUF 540 12.13 * Vernon Davis TE WAS v NYG 0.00 6.52 *
Steven Hauschka K BUF @KAN 13.00 856 * Josh Lambo K JAC  @ARI 7.00 544 *
Jason Pierre-Paul DL NYG @WAS 11.00 6.22 * Cameron Jordan DL NOR @LAR 10.00 7.25 *
E.J.dMostl:e)I/I_ EBB r?:(lé V@ l:IA(/DAUS iégg 12-12 i Christian Kirksey LB CLE @CIN 500 9.84 *
andon Collins . . Micah Hyde DB BUF @KAN 0.00 6.06 *
Blake Bortles QB JAC @ARI 24.60 17.43 Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @PIT 0.00 8.98
Deshaun Watson QB HOU @BAL 0.00 11.55 Alex Smith QB KAN VBUF 1546 19.20
Matt Forte RB NYJ vCAR 2.60 649 James White RB NWE v MIA 2.00 6.63
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @WAS 0.00 3.84 Davante Adams WR GNB @PIT 16.70 11.59
Paul Rlchardson WR SEA @SFO 9.00 8.02 Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF @KAN 0.00 6.95
Delanie Walker TE TEN @IND 1430 8.86 Martavis Bryant WR PIT VvGNB 1210 6.71
Alec Ogletree LB LAR VvNOR 7.00 7.25 Corey Coleman WR CLE @CIN 7.90 3.38
BIG RED PACKERS - Mike Maltar DELI TITANS - Peter Deli
Jared Goff QB LAR VNOR 22.16 17.27 * Tom Brady QB NWE v MIA 25.08 19.79 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC @ARI 570 13.26 * Ameer Abdullah RB DET v MIN 580 7.12 *
Jamaal Williams RB GNB @PIT 2750 814 * Samaje Perine RB WAS vNYG 1450 6.34 *
Devin Funchess WR CAR @NYJ 1430 1022 * Michael Crabtree WR OAK vDEN 0.00 880 *
A.J. Green WR CIN vCLE 9.10 1214 ~* Cooper Kupp WR LAR VvNOR 15.60 9.24 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @BAL 16.00 16.55 * DeVante Parker WR MIA @NWE 1.00 6.34 *
Austin Seferian-Jenk  TE  NYJ v CAR 3.70 492 ~* Evan Engram TE NYG @WAS 330 885 *
Justin Tucker K BAL vHOU 14.00 10.13 i Ryan Succop K TEN @IND 9.00 981 *
Joey Bosa DL LAC @DAL 4.00 7.66 Demarcus Lawrence DL DAL vLAC 400 756 *
Deion Jones LB ATL vTAM 6.00 938 * Vontaze Burfict LB CIN vVvCLE 700 488 *
Barry Church DB JAC @ARI 1200 6.03 * Keanu Neal DB ATL vTAM 8.00 838 *
Teddy Bridgewater QB MIN @DET 0.00 0.00 Drew Brees QB NOR @LAR 1434 17.48
Jameis Winston QB TAM @ATL 0.00 14.79 Tarik Cohen RB CHI @PHI 1.80 8.08
D'Onta Foreman RB HOU @BAL 0.00 3.50 David Johnson RB ARl VvJAC 0.00 0.75
D.evonta Freeman RB ATL vTAM 0.00 11.51 Damien Williams RB MIA @NWE 6.70 3.17
Bilal Powell RB NYJ vCAR 5.10 8.8 Danny Woodhead RB BAL vHOU 6.50 2.63
Jordy Nelson WR GNB @PIT 260 6.92 Josh Gordon WR CLE @CIN 0.00 3.03
Cameron Brate TE TAM @ATL 110 7.44 Dede Westbrook WR JAC @ARI 7.10 3.34
BURIC BRONCOS - Marinko Buric DEVCIC DOLPHINS - Ed Devcic
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT VvGNB 33.54 18.17 * Matthew Stafford QB DET VvMIN 18.00 19.13 *
Corey Clement RB PHI v CHI 440 553 * *
Jordan Howard RB CHI @PHI 290 11.92 * SﬁﬁgBk‘,.rg,htﬁad RS TAM \éa'\f\?L 12:28 Z:ég *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR @NYJ 10.70 12.04 * Doug Baldwin WR SEA @SFO 3.50 11.60 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE v MIA 18.40 11.73 = Jamison Crowder WR WAS vNYG 23.60 838 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN @DET 1290 1239 * Kenny Stills WR MIA @NWE 620 936 *
Jared Cook TE OAK vDEN 070 674 Jimmy Graham TE SEA @SFO 1090 885 *
Brandon McManus K DEN @OAK 200 6.88 * Wil Lutz K NOR @LAR 10.00 10.15 *
Akiem Hicks DL CHI @PHI 300 534 * Fletcher Cox DL PHI VvCHI 400 359 *
\J/Vilslexll X\é%odyard EBB I/Eg gg\lﬁ 1%-88 g-gg Blake Martinez LB GNB @PIT 21.00 994 *
ahlee ae . . T.J. McDonald DB MIA @NWE 500 3.00 *
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO v SEA 512 6.5 DeShone Kizer QB CLE @CIN 20.62 14.48
Andrew Luck QB IND VTEN 0.00 0.00 Dalvin Cook RB MIN @DET 0.00 3.87
Marlon Mack RB IND vTEN 410 582 Isaiah Crowell RB CLE @CIN 11.00 8.21
J.D. McKissic RB SEA @SFO 6.60 503 Robby Anderson WR NYJ VvCAR 2960 1053
Chris Thompson RB  WAS vNYG 0.00 849 Travis Benjamin WR LAC @DAL 710 711
Jeremy Maclin WR BAL vHOU 110 513 Rishard Matthews WR TEN @IND 0.00 8.3
Adam Shaheen TE CHI  @PHI 0.60 229 Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @DET 2030 8.11
CUBO RAMS - John Cubelic GOOGIE 49ers - Greg Milic
Ma}rcus Mariota QB TEN @IND 11.76 15.16 i Carson Wentz QB PHI v CHI 23.98 1861 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT VvGNB 2430 18.94 Devontae Booker RB DEN @OAK 430 490 *
Kareem Hunt RB KAN vBUF 3.10 16.92 * Kenyan Drake RB MIA @NWE 1220 8.16 *
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN @DET 590 979 ~ Nelson Agholor WR PHI vCHI 16.70 10.17 *
/&I'slaon lJTe:ew wg ZgIR V@ ﬁlR 13-;8 ig-;i DeSean Jackson WR TAM @ATL  10.00 7.10 *
Ichael Thomas . . Mohamed Sanu WR ATL vTAM 16.44  8.80 *
Marcedes Lewis TE JAC @ARI 150 468 * Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vMIA 2270 11.99 *
Greg Zuerlein K~ LAR vNOR 18.00 11.38 * Matt Bryant K ATL vTAM 11.00 10.13 *
Cameron Heyward ~ DL PIT vGNB 1200 563 * Calais Campbell DL JAC @ARI 1200 803 *
Telvin Smllth LB JAC @ARI 7.00 8.63 i Bobby Wagner LB SEA @SFO 11.00 9.72 *
Glover Quin DB DET vMIN 200 713 Harrison Smith DB MIN @DET 400 6.09 *
Josh McCown QB NYJ vCAR  27.08 14.48 Kirk Cousins QB WAS vNYG  18.08 19.60
Theo Riddick RB DET vMIN 350 810 LeGarrette Blount RB PHI v CHI 9.70 6.54
T Y Hilton WR IND VvTEN 250 932 Austin Ekeler RB LAC @DAL 850 6.34
Robert Woods WR LAR VvNOR 0.00 858 Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL VLAC 0.00 12.01
Jordan Reed TE WAS vNYG 0.00 291 Mike Gillislee RB NWE v MIA 0.00 4.39
Kai Forbath K MIN @DET 6.00 9.25 Frank Gore RB IND vTEN 14.90 9.94
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Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR @LAR 10.60 8.41 Charles Clay TE BUF @KAN 8.00 5.77

PETRUSA PATRIOTS - Joe Petrusa

Russell Wilson QB SEA @SFO 25.62 23.37 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR @LAR 4.60 15.94 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF @KAN 9.90 14.76 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU @BAL 12.30 10.97 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC @DAL 28.70 14.58 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @OAK 4,30 10.40 *
Jack Doyle TE IND VvTEN 1290 831 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE v MIA 5.00 10.81 *
Khalil Mack DL OAK v DEN 5.00 7.22 *
Luke Kuechly LB CAR @NYJ 18.00 9.59 *
Reshad Jones DB MIA @NWE 22.00 9.59 *
Matt Ryan QB ATL vTAM 16.78 16.14
Chris Ivory RB JAC @ARI 0.00 4.96
Amari Cooper WR OAK v DEN 7.40 8.40

Will Fuller WR HOU @BAL 0.00 6.20
Chris Hogan WR NWE v MIA 0.00 5.79
Tyler Kroft TE CIN vCLE 8.90 6.46
Melvin Ingram DL LAC @DAL 2.00 6.41
ROBZ GIANTS - Rob Pavlic

Philip Rivers QB LAC @DAL 29.36 1835 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL VvTAM 2170 9.64 *
Duke Johnson RB CLE @CIN 8.70 11.45 *
Dion Lewis RB NWE v MIA 11.80 11.69 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT vGNB 34.90 16.18 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA @NWE 11.00 13.04 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI v CHI 21.30 1046 *
Chris Boswell K PIT v GNB 7.00 9.94 *
Jadeveon Clowney DL HOU @BAL 5.00 6.59 *
Zach Brown LB  WAS vNYG 9.00 841 *
Adrian Amos DB CHI @PHI 9.00 5.44 *
Derek Carr QB OAK vDEN 18.12 14.82
Alex Collins RB BAL vHOU 13.00 10.24
Adrian Peterson RB ARl vJAC 1190 4.84
Marvin Jones WR DET v MIN 2590 12.16
Sterling Shepard WR NYG @WAS 0.00 7.24

0.J. Howard TE TAM @ATL 6.70 5.76
Jake Elliott K PHI v CHI 8.00 8.75
ST.EVEN BEARS - Steve Maltar

Cam Newton QB CAR @NYJ 16.52 20.84 *
Orleans Darkwa RB NYG @WAS 4.40 7.96 *
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK v DEN 1850 9.78 *
Latavius Murray RB MIN @DET 14.40 9.38 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @OAK 2.70 5.69 *
Sammy Watkins WR LAR VvNOR 16.20 793 *
Greg Olsen TE CAR @NYJ 1.50 2.10 *
Matt Prater K DET v MIN 13.00 9.44 *
Yannick Ngakoue DL JAC @ARI 8.00 6.00 *
Ryan Shazier LB PIT VvGNB 8.00 6.69 *
Earl Thomas DB SEA @SFO 5.00 6.44 *
Mitch Trubisky QB CHI @PHI 7.08 9.60

C.J. Anderson RB DEN @OAK 1.20 10.13

Ty Montgomery RB GNB @PIT 0.00 5.01
Allen Robinson WR JAC @ARI 0.00 0.14
John Ross WR CIN vCLE 0.00 0.08
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT v GNB 0.00 10.54
Austin Hooper TE ATL VvTAM 530 5.95
THE VBOYS - Darnell Vrban

Dak Prescott QB DAL VLAC 7.16 18.29 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC @DAL 10.30 16.19 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR @LAR 33.80 17.56 *
Mike Evans WR TAM @ATL 10.80 1041 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN v BUF 8.90 13.17 *
Margise Lee WR JAC @ARI 1.80 7.43 *
Hunter Henry TE LAC @DAL 16.10 6.53 *
Harrison Butker K KAN v BUF 5.00 10.00 *
Dante Fowler DL JAC @ARI 2.00 3.94 *
Nick Vigil LB CIN vCLE 1.00 531 *
Jordan Poyer DB BUF @KAN 4.00 7.81 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN @IND 9.40 8.09

Joe Mixon RB CIN VvCLE 2400 821

Rod Smith RB DAL vLAC 11.80 5.18

Dez Bryant WR DAL vLAC 520 9.64
Mike Williams WR LAC @DAL 0.00 0.94
Terrance Williams WR DAL vLAC 8.00 5.30
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Week 13 Devin McCourty DB NWE @BUF 5.00 6.63
BALENOVIC STEELERS - Nik Balenovic DD BILLS - Deni Doljac
Case Keenum QB MIN @ATL  17.08 1583 * Tyrod Taylor QB BUF vNWE 580 14.67 *
Jay Ajayi RB PHI  @SEA 6.10 794 * Todd Gurley RB LAR @ARI 18.80 2221 *
Alfred Morris RB DAL vWAS 1870 429 * Carlos Hyde RB SFO @CHI 8.10 1289 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN  @ATL 470 1048 * DeMarco Murray RB TEN vHOU 890 963 *
Julio Jones WR ATL v MIN 340 1299 ~ Davante Adams WR GNB vTAM 6.20 1159 *
Golden Tate WR DET @BAL  10.90 11.22 * Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI VLAR  20.80 13.00 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN @NYJ 23.40 12.13 * Vernon Davis TE WAS @DAL 250 6.52 *
Steven Hauschka K BUF v NWE 400 856 * Josh Lambo K JAC VIND 10.00 5.44 *
Jason Pierre-Paul DL NYG @OAK 3.00 6.22 * Cameron Jordan DL NOR VvCAR 6.00 7.25 *
E.J.dMostl:e)I/I_ EBB r?:(lé V@ %Ii\TK 12-88 12-12 i Christian Kirksey LB CLE @LAC 8.00 9.84 *

andon Collins . . Kevin Byard DB TEN vHOU 9.00 731 *
Blake Bortles QB JAC VIND 24.06 17.43 Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vTAM 0.00 8.98
Deshaun Watson QB HOU @TEN 0.00 11.55 Alex Smith QB KAN @NYJ 37.64 19.20
Matt Forte RB NYJ vKAN 16.60 6.49 James White RB NWE @BUF 7.00 6.63
gzrﬁln BJonl:ehs ] \F/%VBR S\tg V@ T(?/:\:I( g-gg 431-;2 Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF vNWE 0.00 6.95

ell Beckham Jr. . . Martavis Bryant WR PIT @CIN 6.00 6.71

Paul Richardson WR SEA vPHI 1.80 8.02 Corey Coleman WR CLE @LAC 0.00 3.38
Delanie Walker TE TEN vHOU 1480 8.86 Corey Davis WR TEN vHOU 220 341
BIG RED PACKERS - Mike Maltar DELI TITANS - Peter Deli
Jared Goff QB LAR @ARI 17.00 17.27 * Tom Brady QB NWE @BUF  10.32 19.79 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC VIND 1540 1326 * Samaje Perine RB WAS @DAL 840 634 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL vMIN 8.60 1151 * Danny Woodhead RB BAL VvDET 330 263 *
Devin Funchess WR CAR @NOR 14.00 10.22 * Josh Gordon WR CLE @LAC 10.50 3.03 *
AJ. Green WR CIN VvPIT 23.20 1214 * Cooper Kupp WR LAR @ARI 930 9.24 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @TEN 1200 16.55 * DeVante Parker WR MIA v DEN 1.00 634 *
Austin Seferian-Jenk TE  NYJ v KAN 170 492 * Evan Engram TE NYG @OAK 1940 885 *
Justin Tucker K BAL VvDET 17.00 10.13 : Ryan Succop K TEN vHOU 700 981 *
Joey Bosa DL LAC vCLE 13.00 7.66 Demarcus Lawrence DL DAL vWAS 1300 756 *
Deion Jones LB ATL VvMIN 800 938 * Vontaze Burfict LB CIN VvPIT 6.00 4.88 *
Barry Church DB JAC vVIND 200 6.03 * Keanu Neal DB ATL VMIN 10.00 838 *
Teddy Bridgewater QB MIN = @ATL 0.00 0.00 Drew Brees QB NOR VCAR 1476 17.48
Jémels Winston QB TAM @GNB 20.60 14.79 Patrick Mahomes QB KAN @NYJ 0.00 0.77
D'Onta Foreman RB HOU @TEN 0.00 3.50 Ameer Abdullah RB DET @BAL 0.00 7.12
Bilal Powell RB NYJ vKAN 12.00 8.48 Tarik Cohen RB CHI v SFO 12.40 8.08
Jamaal Williams RB GNB vTAM 19.30 8.14 David Johnson RB ARl VLAR 0.00 0.75
Jordy Nelson WR GNB vTAM 420 6.92 Michael Crabtree WR OAK vNYG 0.00 8.80
Cameron Brate TE TAM @GNB 16.90 7.44 Dede Westbrook WR JAC VIND 10.80 3.34
BURIC BRONCOS - Marinko Buric DEVCIC DOLPHINS - Ed Devcic
JBer;i Roathlisbzrger Sg Egl @é:Flg 22.28 ﬁ;g Matthew Stafford QB DET @BAL 1588 19.13 *

oraan Howar v . . Rex Burkhead RB NWE @BUF 23.80 7.18 *
Christian 'M(?Caffrey RB CAR @NOR 13.40 12.04 * |saiah Crowell RB CLE @LAC 490 8.21 *
J.D. McKissic RB  SEA v PHI 8.00 5.03 Robby Anderson WR NYJ VKAN 1540 1053 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE @BUF 320 11.73 i Doug Baldwin WR SEA VvPHI 10.90 1160 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN @ATL 7.10 12.39 Jamison Crowder WR WAS @DAL 920 838 *
Adam Shaheen TE CHI vSFO 000 229 ~* Jimmy Graham TE SEA vPHI 10.10 885 *
Brgndon'McManus K DEN @MIA 3.00 6.88 * Wil Lutz K NOR v CAR 7.00 10.15 *
Akiem Hicks DL CHI vSFO 400 534 * Trey Flowers DL NWE @BUF 0.00 547 *
Wesley Woodyard LB TEN vHOU 9.00 944 * Blake Martinez LB GNB vTAM  11.00 9.94 *
Jahleel Addae DB LAC vCLE 6.00 6.09 * Daniel Sorensen DB KAN @NYJ 11.00 6.03 *
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO @CHI 1252 6.15 DeShone Kizer QB CLE @LAC 17.20 14.48
Andrew Luck QB IND @JAC 0.00 0.00 Dalvin Cook RB MIN @ATL 0.00 3.87
Corey Clement RB PHI @SEA 520 553 Doug Martin RB TAM @GNB 0.00 455
Marlon Mack RB IND @JAC 590 582 Travis Benjamin WR LAC VCLE 8.80 7.11
Chris Thompson RB WAS @DAL 0.00 8.49 Rishard Matthews WR TEN vHOU 0.00 813
Jeremy Maclin WR BAL vDET 6.10 513 Kenny Stills WR MIA VvDEN 1830 9.36
Jared Cook TE OAK VvNYG 140 6.74 Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @ATL 11.60 8.11
CUBO RAMS - John Cubelic GOOGIE 49ers - Greg Milic
Jo§h McCown QB NYJ vKAN 3114 1448 Carson Wentz QB PHI @SEA 2092 1861 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @CIN 26.70 18.94 Devontae Booker RB DEN @MIA 1.30 490 *
Kareem Hunt RB KAN @NYJ 780 1692 * Kenyan Drake RB MIA vDEN 2160 816 *
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN @ATL 13.70 9.79 * Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR v CAR 4.30 8.41 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI  @SEA 810 1028 * DeSean Jackson WR TAM @GNB 340 710 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR v CAR 1550 12.91 * Mohamed Sanu WR ATL v MIN 5.80 8.80 *
Ricky Seals-Jones ~ TE ARl VLAR 540 282 ~ Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @BUF  19.20 11.99 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR @ARI  17.00 11.38 * Matt Bryant K ATL vMIN 1000 10.13 *
Cameron Heyward ~ DL PIT ~ @CIN 100 563 * Calais Campbell DL JAC VIND 7.00 803 *
'gflvm Slelth IISBB JDAECT V@ISADL ?1'88 g.ig Bobby Wagner LB SEA vPHI 1200 972 *

over Quin . . Harrison Smith DB MIN @ATL 4.00 6.09 *
Marcus.Me.mota QB TEN vHOU 18.30 15.16 Kirk Cousins QB WAS @DAL 18.64 19.60
Theo Riddick RB DET @BAL 1470 8.10 Javorius Allen RB BAL vDET 310 9.01
T Y Hilton WR IND @JAC 1260 9.32 LeGarrette Blount RB PHI @SEA 2.60 6.54
Robert Woods WR LAR @ARI 0.00 858 Austin Ekeler RB LAC vCLE 500 6.34
Jordan Reed TE WAS @DAL 0.00 291 Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vWAS 0.00 12.01
Kai Forbath K MIN @ATL 2.00 925 Frank Gore RB IND @JAC 6.10 9.94
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Nelson Agholor

WR

PHI

@SEA

23.60

PETRUSA PATRIOTS - Joe Petrusa

Russell Wilson
Mark Ingram
LeSean McCoy
Lamar Miller
Keenan Allen
Demaryius Thomas
Jack Doyle

Stephen Gostkowski

Khalil Mack
Luke Kuechly
Reshad Jones
Matt Ryan
Chris Ivory
Amari Cooper
Will Fuller
Chris Hogan
Tyler Kroft
Melvin Ingram

0B
RB

SEA
NOR
BUF
HOU
LAC
DEN
IND
NWE
OAK
CAR
MIA
ATL
JAC
OAK
HOU
NWE
CIN
LAC

v PHI
v CAR
v NWE
@TEN
v CLE
@MIA
@JAC
@BUF
vNYG
@NOR
v DEN
v MIN
v IND
v NYG
@TEN
@BUF
v PIT
v CLE

ROBZ GIANTS - Rob Pavlic

Philip Rivers
Alex Collins
Dion Lewis
Antonio Brown
Marvin Jones
Jarvis Landry
Zach Ertz

Chris Boswell
Jadeveon Clowney
Zach Brown
Vonn Bell

Derek Carr
Tevin Coleman
Duke Johnson
Adrian Peterson
Sterling Shepard
0.J. Howard
Jake Elliott

ST.EVEN BEARS - Steve Maltar

Cam Newton

C.J. Anderson
Marshawn Lynch
Latavius Murray
Emmanuel Sanders

JuJu Smith-Schuster

Austin Hooper
Matt Prater
Yannick Ngakoue
Ryan Shazier
Earl Thomas
Mitch Trubisky
Orleans Darkwa
Ty Montgomery
Allen Robinson
John Ross
Sammy Watkins
Greg Olsen

0B

0B
RB
RB
RB
WR
WR
TE

LAC
BAL
NWE
PIT
DET
MIA
PHI
PIT
HOU
WAS
NOR
OAK
ATL
CLE
ARI
NYG
TAM
PHI

CAR
DEN
OAK
MIN
DEN
PIT
ATL
DET
JAC
PIT
SEA
CHI
NYG
GNB
JAC
CIN
LAR
CAR

v CLE

v DET
@BUF
@CIN

@BAL
v DEN
@SEA
@CIN

@TEN
@DAL
v CAR
vNYG
v MIN

@LAC
v LAR

@OAK
@GNB
@SEA

@NOR
@MIA
v NYG
@ATL
@MIA
@CIN
v MIN
@BAL
v IND
@CIN
v PHI
v SFO
@OAK
v TAM
v IND
v PIT
@ARI
@NOR

THE VBOYS - Darnell Vrban

Dak Prescott
Melvin Gordon
Alvin Kamara
Mike Evans
Tyreek Hill
Margise Lee
Hunter Henry
Harrison Butker
Dante Fowler
Nick Vigil
Jordan Poyer
Derrick Henry
Joe Mixon

Rod Smith

Dez Bryant
Mike Williams
Terrance Williams

DAL
LAC
NOR
TAM
KAN
JAC
LAC
KAN
JAC
CIN
BUF
TEN
CIN
DAL
DAL
LAC
DAL

v WAS
v CLE
v CAR
@GNB
@NYJ
v IND
v CLE
@NYJ
v IND
v PIT
v NWE
v HOU
v PIT
v WAS
v WAS
v CLE
v WAS

24.18
21.20
11.20
11.40
21.50
3.70
3.10
13.00
13.00
12.00
4.00
7.02
2.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.00
4.00

17.76
22.80
9.20
20.10
11.00
8.70
3.40
11.00
3.00
7.00
3.00
15.48
6.40
2.20
0.00
7.10
2.20
4.00

20.42
13.00
19.10
11.20
2.10
3.70
3.60
2.00
2.00
2.00
5.00
9.98
9.70
0.00
0.00
0.00
11.30
0.00

14.88
12.60
27.10
4.30
33.50
18.10
11.60
7.00
0.00
0.00
10.00
16.90
4.70
8.70
14.60
0.00
3.10

10.17

23.37
15.94
14.76
10.97
14.58
10.40
8.31
10.81
7.22
9.59
9.59
16.14
4.96
8.40
6.20
5.79
6.46
6.41

18.35
10.24
11.69
16.18
12.16
13.04
10.46
9.94
6.59
8.41
6.41
14.82
9.64
11.45
4.84
7.24
5.76
8.75

20.84
10.13
9.78
9.38
5.69
10.54
5.95
9.44
6.00
6.69
6.44
9.60
7.96
5.01
0.14
0.08
7.93
2.10

18.29
16.19
17.56
10.41
13.17
7.43
6.53
10.00
3.94
531
7.81
8.09
8.21
5.18
9.64
0.94
5.30

Charles Clay

B T T N B T T N B T T N

B T T N
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Playoff Week 1 Devin McCourty DB NWE @MIA 10.00 6.63
BALENOVIC STEELERS - Nik Balenovic DD BILLS - Deni Doljac
Case Keenum QB MIN @CAR 2420 1583 * Alex Smith QB KAN VvOAK 1312 1920 *
Giovani Bernard RB CIN v CHI 16.00 821 * Todd Gurley RB LAR v PHI 27.00 2221 *
Alfred Mgrris RB DAL @NYG 10.00 4.29 : Carlos Hyde RB SFO @HOU 13.80 12.89 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN  @CAR 940 1048  * DeMarco Murray RB TEN @ARI 570 963 *
Julio Jones WR ATL VvNOR 1230 12.99 Davante Adams WR GNB @CLE 2540 1159 *
$old'enKTr|:1te ¥VER EEL @g:llzl ig.gg Eig Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl VTEN 6.90 13.00 *
ravis Keice \Y . . it *
Steven Hauschka K BUF vIND 1.00 856 * jZiﬁ”LZVn?Li” ;E ?:é ? QEYE 1?;:38 ;:ij x
Jason Pierre-Paul DL NYG vDAL 500 6.22 * Cameron Jordan DL NOR @ATL 200 725 *
C.J. Mosley LB BAL @PIT 14.00 1013 * Christian Kirksey LB CLE vGNB 10.00 984 *
Landon Collins DB NYG v DAL 700 7.44 * Kevin Byard DB TEN @ARI 400 7.31 *
Blake Bortles QB JAC VSEA 18.72 17.43 Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @CLE 0.00 8.98
Deshaun Watson QB HOU vSFO 0.00 11.55 Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF VIND 11.30 6.95
Jay Ajayi RB PHI  @LAR 850 7.94 Martavis Bryant WR PIT VvBAL 630 6.71
Matt Forte RB NYJ @DEN 440 6.49 Corey Coleman WR CLE VGNB 1470 3.38
Aaron Jones RB GNB @CLE 0.00 4.74 Corey Davis WR TEN @ARI 440 3.41
Odell Beckham Jr. ~ WR NYG v DAL 0.00 3.84 Jermaine Kearse WR NYJ @DEN 0.90 8.97
Delanie Walker TE TEN @ARI 6.70 8.86 Vernon Davis TE WAS @LAC 960 6.52
BIG RED PACKERS - Mike Maltar DELI TITANS - Peter Deli
Jared Goff QB LAR Vv PHI 16.16 17.27 * Tom Brady QB NWE @MIA 13.32 19.79 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC VvSEA 19.90 13.26 * Peyton Barber RB TAM vDET 6.80 499 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL VvNOR 15.10 11.51 * Samaje Perine RB WAS @LAC 7.20 6.34 *
Jamaal Williams RB GNB @CLE 2730 814 * Michael Crabtree WR OAK @KAN 1050 8.80 *
A.J. Green WR CIN vCHI 890 1214 ~ Josh Gordon WR CLE VGNB 1440 3.03 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU v SFO 3240 16.55 * Cooper Kupp WR LAR v PHI 2030 924 *
Cameron Brate TE TAM vDET 1.60 7.44 * Evan Engram TE NYG vDAL 740 885 *
Justin Tucker K BAL @PIT 9.00 10.13 : Ryan Succop K TEN @ARI 1.00 981 *
Joey Bosa DL LAC vWAS 3.00 7.66 Demarcus Lawrence DL DAL @NYG 400 756 *
Deion Jones LB ATL vNOR 16.00 938 * Demario Davis LB NYJ @DEN 1450 956 *
Barry Church DB JAC vSEA 300 603 * Keanu Neal DB ATL VNOR 400 838 *
Teddy BriFIgewater QB MIN @CAR 0.00 0.00 Drew Brees QB NOR @ATL 19.04 17.48
Jameis Winston QB TAM vDET 20.40 14.79 Patrick Mahomes QB KAN v OAK 0.00 0.77
D'Onta Foreman RB HOU v SFO 0.00 3.50 Ameer Abdullah RB DET @TAM 0.00 7.12
Bilal Powell RB NYJ @DEN 3.50 8.48 Tarik Cohen RB CHI @CIN 9.50 8.08
Devin Funchess WR CAR v MIN 13.40 10.22 David Johnson RB ARl VTEN 0.00 0.75
Jordy Nelson WR GNB @CLE 530 6.92 DeVante Parker WR MIA vNWE 6.00 6.34
Austin Seferian-Jenk TE NYJ @DEN 0.60 4.92 Dede Westbrook WR JAC v SEA 16.60 3.34
BURIC BRONCOS - Marinko Buric DEVCIC DOLPHINS - Ed Devcic
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO @HOU 1736 6.15 Matthew Stafford QB DET @TAM 19.24 1913 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI @CIN 28.00 11.92 Rex Burkhead RB NWE @MIA 13.80 7.18 *
Marlon Mack RB IND @BUF 540 58 * Isaiah Crowell RB CLE VGNB 1460 821 *
Christi.ar'l McCaffrey RB CAR v MIN 6.80 12.04 : Robby Anderson WR NYJ @DEN 420 1053 *
Brandin (.",ooks WR NWE @MIA 430 11.73 X Doug Baldwin WR SEA @JAC 15.30 11.60 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN @CAR 1950 12.39 Jamison Crowder WR WAS @LAC 490 838 *
Jared Cook TE OAK @KAN 16.00 6.74 * i *
Robbie Gould K SFO @HOU 17.00 10.63 * {],\I,TTKQG raham ;E EEAR giﬁf g:gg 12:% x
Carlos Dunlap DL CIN v CHI 1.00 497 * Trey Flowers DL NWE @MIA 0.00 547 *
Wesley Woodyard LB TEN @ARI 10.00 9.44 * Blake Martinez LB GNB @CLE 9.00 994 *
Jahleel Addae DB LAC vWAS 200 6.09 ~ Daniel Sorensen DB KAN vOAK 200 6.03 *
Andrew Luck QB IND @BUF 0.00 0.00 DeShone Kizer QB CLE VGNB 2126 14.48
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT v BAL 28.74 18.17 Dalvin Cook RB MIN @CAR 0.00 3.87
Corey Clement RB PHI  @LAR 570 553 Doug Martin RB TAM vDET 12.00 455
J.D. McKissic RB SEA @JAC 6.00 5.03 Travis Benjamin WR LAC vWAS 530 7.11
Chris Thompson RB  WAS @LAC 0.00 8.49 Rishard Matthews WR TEN @ARI 340 8.3
Jeremy Maclin WR BAL @PIT 420 513 Kenny Stills WR MIA vNWE 280 9.36
Adam Shaheen TE CHI @CIN 12.40 2.29 Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @CAR 11.60 8.11
CUBO RAMS - John Cubelic GOOGIE 49ers - Greg Milic
Jo§h McCown QB NYJ @DEN 254 14.48 i Carson Wentz QB PHI @LAR 2924 1861 *
kz 12?3?: HBS:'( Eg EIATN x g/:\LK gi-gg 12-3‘21 X Kenyan Drake RB MIA VvNWE 2180 816 *
. . Frank Gore RB IND @BUF 14.50 9.94 *
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN @CAR 6.50 9.79 * Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR @ATL 200 841 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI @LAR 1370 1028 * DeSean Jackson WR TAM vDET 840 7.0 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR @ATL 2270 1291 * Mohamed Sanu WR ATL vNOR 17.30 8.80 *
Ricky Seals-Jones TE ARl VvTEN 250 2.82 * Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @MIA 0.00 11.99 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR v PHI 5.00 11.38 * Matt Bryant K ATL v NOR 10.00 10.13 *
Cameron Heyward DL PIT  vBAL 100 563 * Calais Campbell DL JAC VSEA 1.00 803 *
Brandon Marshall LB DEN vNYJ 13.00 7.94 : Bobby Wagner LB SEA @JAC 3.00 972 *
Glover Quin DB DET @TAM 1200 7.3 Harrison Smith DB MIN @CAR 100 609 *
Marcus Mariota QB TEN @ARI 7.46 15.16 Kirk Cousins QB WAS @LAC  10.84 19.60
Theo Riddick RB DET @TAM 2430 8.10 Devontae Booker RB DEN vNYJ 440 4.90
TY Hilton WR IND @BUF 3.00 932 Austin Ekeler RB LAC vWAS 590 6.34
Robert Woods WR LAR v PHI 0.00 858 Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @NYG 0.00 12.01
Jordan Reed TE WAS @LAC 000 291 Nelson Agholor WR PHI @LAR 1040 10.17
Kai Forbath K MIN @CAR 1000 9.25 Marquise Goodwin ~ WR SFO @HOU 13.60 8.79
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Justin Simmons DB DEN v NYJ 0.00 5.25 Charles Clay TE BUF VvIND 210 5.77

PETRUSA PATRIOTS - Joe Petrusa

Russell Wilson QB SEA @JAC 27.84 23.37 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR @ATL 11.20 15.94 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF VvIND 2160 1476 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU v SFO 7.00 1097 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC vWAS 14.10 1458 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN v NYJ 19.30 1040 *
Jack Doyle TE IND @BUF 740 831 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @MIA 9.00 10.81 *
Khalil Mack DL OAK @KAN 9.00 7.22 *
Luke Kuechly LB CAR v MIN 17.00 959 *
Reshad Jones DB MIA v NWE 7.00 959 *
Matt Ryan QB ATL vNOR 12.84 16.14
Danny Amendola WR NWE @MIA 10.60 6.78
Amari Cooper WR OAK @KAN 0.00 8.40

Will Fuller WR HOU v SFO 410 6.20
Chris Hogan WR NWE @MIA 0.60 5.79
Tyler Kroft TE CIN vCHI 0.00 6.46
Melvin Ingram DL LAC vWAS 6.50 6.41
ROBZ GIANTS - Rob Pavlic

Philip Rivers QB LAC vWAS 20.76 1835 *
Alex Collins RB BAL @PIT 23.60 10.24 *
Dion Lewis RB NWE @MIA 9.20 1169 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT vBAL 26.80 16.18 *
Marvin Jones WR DET @TAM 7.90 12.16 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA v NWE 20.60 13.04 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI @LAR 0.00 1046 *
Chris Boswell K PIT vBAL 19.00 994 *
Jadeveon Clowney DL HOU vSFO 6.00 659 *
Zach Brown LB WAS @LAC 10.00 8.41 *
Vonn Bell DB NOR @ATL 200 641 *
Derek Carr QB OAK @KAN 13.44 14.82
Tevin Coleman RB ATL VvNOR 3.20 9.64
Duke Johnson RB CLE vGNB 1290 11.45
Adrian Peterson RB ARI VvTEN 0.00 4.84
Sterling Shepard WR NYG v DAL 260 7.24

0.J. Howard TE TAM vDET 13.40 5.76
Jake Elliott K PHI  @LAR 14.00 8.75
ST.EVEN BEARS - Steve Maltar

Cam Newton QB CAR Vv MIN 17.48 20.84 *
C.J. Anderson RB DEN v NYJ 8.30 10.13 *
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK @KAN 12.90 9.78 *
Latavius Murray RB MIN @CAR 3.00 9.38 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v NYJ 210 569 *
Sammy Watkins WR LAR vPHI 960 793 *
Greg Olsen TE CAR v MIN 0.00 210 *
Matt Prater K DET @TAM 7.00 944 *
Yannick Ngakoue DL JAC VvSEA 400 6.00 *
Ryan Shazier LB PIT VvBAL 0.00 6.69 *
Earl Thomas DB SEA @JAC 9.00 6.44 *
Mitch Trubisky QB CHI @CIN 21.34 9.60
Orleans Darkwa RB NYG v DAL 540 7.96

Ty Montgomery RB GNB @CLE 0.00 5.01
Allen Robinson WR JAC v SEA 0.00 0.14
John Ross WR CIN vCHI 0.00 0.08
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT v BAL 0.00 10.54
Austin Hooper TE ATL VvNOR 3.30 5.95
THE VBOYS - Darnell Vrban

Andy Dalton QB CIN vCHI 9.64 1521 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC vWAS 1480 16.19 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR @ATL 4,20 17.56 *
Mike Evans WR TAM vDET 3.50 1041 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN v OAK 9.50 13.17 *
Margise Lee WR JAC v SEA 9.00 743 *
Hunter Henry TE LAC vWAS 13.00 653 *
Harrison Butker K KAN v OAK 17.00 10.00 *
Everson Griffen DL MIN @CAR 8.00 5.81 *
Joe Schobert LB CLE vGNB 9.00 1031 *
Jordan Poyer DB BUF VvIND 6.00 7.81 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL @NYG 26.58 18.29
Derrick Henry RB TEN @ARI 8.00 8.09

Joe Mixon RB CIN v CHI 0.00 821

Rod Smith RB DAL @NYG 3050 5.8

Dez Bryant WR DAL @NYG 14.80 9.64
Mike Williams WR LAC vWAS 0.80 0.94
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Playoff Week 2 Kai Forbath K MIN v CIN 12.00 9.25
BALENOVIC STEELERS - Nik Balenovic DD BILLS - Deni Doljac
Case Keenum QB MIN v CIN 19.44 1583  * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @CAR 27.90 898 *
glnfovgn'\l/I Bernard Eg g'I:IL gg;NK 1%-5158 i-gé Todd Gurley RB LAR @SEA 4350 2221 *
red Morris . . Carlos Hyde RB SFO VvTEN 490 1289 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN vCIN 12.20 10.48 DeMarco Murray RB TEN @SFO 6.80 9.63 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @TAM 6.90 12.99 Davante Adams WR GNB @CAR 1420 1159 *
$old'enKTr|=1te ¥VER EEL v E:(I: 471-28 Eig i Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @WAS 850 13.00 *
ravis Keice \Y . . it *
Steven Hauschka K BUF v MIA 600 856 * jZiﬁ“LmZ“ ;E ?:é V@ .?35 Sjgg ;:ij *
Jason Pierre-Paul DL NYG vPHI 3.00 6.22 * Cameron Jordan DL NOR VvNYJ 1.00 7.25 *
C.J. Mosley LB BAL @CLE 500 1013 ~ Christian Kirksey LB CLE vBAL 1200 984 *
Landon Collins DB NYG vPHI 100 7.44 * Kevin Byard DB TEN @SFO 500 731 *
Blake Bortles QB JAC vHOU 25.04 17.43 Alex Smith QB KAN vLAC 18.54 19.20
Deshaun Watson QB HOU @JAC 0.00 11.55 Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF vMIA 3.00 6.95
Jay Ajayi RB PHI  @NYG 9.90 7.94 Martavis Bryant WR PIT VNWE 1390 6.71
Matt Forte RB NYJ @NOR 440 6.49 Corey Coleman WR CLE vBAL 210 338
Aaron Jones RB GNB @CAR 580 4.74 Corey Davis WR TEN @SFO 430 341
Odell Eeckham Jr. WR NYG v PHI 0.00 384 Jermaine Kearse WR NYJ @NOR 430 8.97
Delanie Walker TE TEN @SFO 12.20 8.86 Vernon Davis TE WAS VARI 2.80 6.52
BIG RED PACKERS - Mike Maltar DELI TITANS - Peter Deli
Jared Goff QB LAR @SEA 1280 1727 * Drew Brees QB NOR VvNYJ 19.24 17.48 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @TAM 2790 1151 * Peyton Barber RB TAM VATL 8.30 4.99 *
Jamaal Williams RB GNB @CAR 3.00 8.14 * Tarik Cohen RB CHI @DET 3.70 8.08 *
Devin Funchess WR CAR v GNB 240 1022 * Michael Crabtree WR OAK v DAL 19.40 880 *
A.J. Green WR CIN @MIN 400 1214 * Josh Gordon WR CLE vBAL 720 3.03 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @JAC  16.00 16.55 * Dede Westbrook WR JAC vHOU 310 334 *
Cameron Brate TE TAM VATL 690 744 * Evan Engram TE NYG vPHI 14.10 8.85 *
Justin Tucker K BAL @CLE  10.00 10.13 i Ryan Succop K TEN @SFO 14.00 9.81 *
Joey Bosa DL LAC @KAN 4.00 7.66 Demarcus Lawrence DL DAL @OAK 200 756 *
Deion Jones LB ATL @TAM 9.00 938 * Demario Davis LB NYJ @NOR 800 956 *
Barry Church DB JAC vHOU 6.00 6.03 * Keanu Neal DB ATL @TAM 11.00 838 *
Teddy Bridgewater QB MIN v CIN 0.00 0.00 Tom Brady QB NWE @PIT 16.92 19.79
Jameis Winston QB TAM VATL 25.76 14.79 Patrick Mahomes QB KAN VLAC 0.00 0.77
D'Onta Foreman RB HOU @JAC 0.00 3.50 Ameer Abdullah RB DET vCHI 3.60 7.12
L«_—}onard Fournette RB JAC vHOU 0.00 13.26 David Johnson RB ARl @WAS 0.00 0.75
JBllacli P’?lwlell \F/%VBR g\’:‘é g(N:gFF; 12-‘318 g-gg Samaje Perine RB WAS VARI 7.60 6.34
ordy Nelson . . Cooper Kupp WR LAR @SEA 3.10 9.24
Austin Seferian-Jenk TE NYJ @NOR 230 492 DeVante Parker WR MIA @BUF 11.90 6.34
BURIC BRONCOS - Marinko Buric DEVCIC DOLPHINS - Ed Devcic
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO vTEN 1974 615 * Matthew Stafford QB DET VvCHI 17.48 19.13 *
iﬂordlan uowkard Eg ﬁ\lkg @IIDDEEJ ﬁ-ig 1;-25 i Rex Burkhead RB NWE @PIT 820 718 *
arlon Mac v . . Isaiah Crowell RB CLE vBAL 9.20 8.21 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR v GNB 2260 12.04 * Doug Baldwin WR SEA VLAR 1.10 1160 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE @PIT 14.00 11.73 * Jamison Crowder WR WAS VARI 1400 838 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN v CIN 450 1239 ~ Rishard Matthews WR TEN @SFO 1850 813 *
Jared Cook TE OAK vDAL 270 674 Jimmy Graham TE SEA VLAR 050 885 *
Robbie Gould K SFO VvTEN 2400 1063 * Wil Lutz K NOR v NYJ 7.00 10.15 *
Carlos Dunlap DL CIN @MIN 200 497 * Fletcher Cox DL PHI @NYG 2.00 359 *
Wesley Woodyard LB TEN @SFO 13.00 944 * Navorro Bowman LB OAK v DAL 9.00 859 *
Jahleel Addae DB LAC @KAN 2.00 6.09 Morgan Burnett DB GNB @CAR 700 444 *
Andrew Luck QB IND v DEN 0.00 0.00 DeShone Kizer QB CLE vBAL 9.34 14.48
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT v NWE 20.24 18.17 Dalvin Cook RB MIN VvCIN 0.00 3.87
Corey Cl«?m?nt RB PHI  @NYG 230 553 Doug Martin RB TAM VATL 0.00 455
J'D'. McKissic RB SEA VLAR 730 5.03 Robby Anderson WR NYJ @NOR 6.50 10.53
Chris Thompson RB  WAS VvARI 0.00 849 Travis Benjamin WR LAC @KAN 190 7.11
Jeremy Maclin WR BAL @CLE 270 513 Kenny Stills WR MIA @BUF 1.30 9.36
Adam Shaheen TE CHI @DET 0.00 229 Kyle Rudolph TE MIN VvCIN 870 811
CUBO RAMS - John Cubelic GOOGIE 49ers - Greg Milic
Ni(I:k Foles QB PHI  @NYG 2548 2.65 i Kirk Cousins QB WAS VARI 15.84 19.60 *
ke Veon HBellt Eg EIATN v ICIX\(/:E gg-gg 12-3421 i Kenyan Drake RB MIA @BUF 2030 816 *
areem Hun v . . Frank Gore RB IND vDEN 830 9.94 *
Theo Riddick RB DET vCHI 760 810 Marquise Goodwin ~ WR SFO vTEN  17.40 879 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI  @NYG 1290 1028 * DeSean Jackson WR TAM VATL 230 710 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR v NYJ 19.80 12.91 * Mohamed Sanu WR ATL @TAM 3.60 8.80 *
Ricky Seals-Jones ~ TE ARl @WAS 210 282 * Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @PIT 2230 11.99 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR @SEA 10.00 1138 * Matt Bryant K ATL @TAM 8.00 10.13 *
grangon EArahEm” Eé EE:\I ngDG ;-88 3-82 Calais Campbell DL JAC vHOU 11.00 803 *
randon Marsha . . *
Devin McCourty DB NWE @PIT 500 663 * Frioon i b MM vON 200 60p
‘l;/lar[;:u'\: l\éariota gg Ls’;‘ gil(:)oR 1383 14511112 Carson Wentz QB PHI @NYG 0.00 18.61
osh McCown . . Devontae Booker RB DEN @IND 540 490
Jerick.McKinnon RB MIN v CIN 17.30 9.79 Austin Ekeler RB LAC @KAN 240 6.34
T Y Hilton WR IND vDEN 6.60 9.32 Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @OAK 0.00 12.01
Robert Woods WR LAR @SEA 1350 858 Nelson Agholor WR PHI @NYG 1540 10.17
Trey Burton TE PHI  @NYG 950 439 Kenny Britt WR NWE @PIT 1.20 298
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Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR v NYJ 0.00 841 Charles Clay TE BUF vMIA 9.30 5.77

PETRUSA PATRIOTS - Joe Petrusa

Russell Wilson QB SEA VLAR 13.58 23.37 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR vNYJ 29.60 1594 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF v MIA 23.60 14.76 *
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR v GNB 410 748 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC @KAN 7.90 1458 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @IND 9.40 10.40 *
Jack Doyle TE IND vDEN 820 831 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @PIT 8.00 10.81 *
Khalil Mack DL OAK v DAL 12.00 722 *
Luke Kuechly LB CAR vGNB 400 959 *
Reshad Jones DB MIA @BUF 7.00 9.59 *
Matt Ryan QB ATL @TAM 15.38 16.14
Lamar Miller RB HOU @JAC 4,30 10.97
Randall Cobb WR GNB @CAR 1790 7.88
Amari Cooper WR OAK v DAL 0.00 8.40

Will Fuller WR HOU @JAC 6.90 6.20
Chris Hogan WR NWE @PIT 0.00 5.79
Melvin Ingram DL LAC @KAN 8.00 6.41
ROBZ GIANTS - Rob Pavlic

Philip Rivers QB LAC @KAN 13.08 1835 *
Alex Collins RB BAL @CLE 7.70 10.24 *
Dion Lewis RB NWE @PIT 1450 11.69 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT vNWE 3.40 16.18 *
Marvin Jones WR DET vCHI 10.00 12.16 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA @BUF 1490 13.04 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI @NYG 1460 1046 *
Chris Boswell K PIT  vNWE 8.00 994 *
Jadeveon Clowney DL HOU @JAC 4.00 6.59 *
Telvin Smith LB JAC vHOU 3.00 863 *
Sean Davis DB PIT vNWE 10.00 6.69 *
Derek Carr QB OAK vDAL 19.54 14.82
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @TAM 0.00 9.64
Duke Johnson RB CLE vBAL 14.80 11.45
Adrian Peterson RB ARl @WAS 0.00 4.84
Sterling Shepard WR NYG v PHI 2540 7.24

0.J. Howard TE TAM VATL 9.50 5.76
Jake Elliott K PHI  @NYG 10.00 8.75
ST.EVEN BEARS - Steve Maltar

Cam Newton QB CAR vGNB 31.48 20.84 *
C.J. Anderson RB DEN @IND 15.80 10.13 *
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK v DAL 10.70 9.78 *
Latavius Murray RB MIN vCIN 16.90 938 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @IND 10.30 5.69 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT v NWE 14.40 1054 *
Greg Olsen TE CAR vGNB 2210 210 *
Matt Prater K DET v CHI 9.00 944 *
Yannick Ngakoue DL JAC vHOU 200 6.00 *
Ryan Shazier LB PIT VvNWE 0.00 6.69 *
Earl Thomas DB SEA VLAR 8.00 6.44 *
Mitch Trubisky QB CHI @DET 16.86 9.60

Ty Montgomery RB GNB @CAR 0.00 5.01
Julian Edelman WR NWE @PIT 0.00 0.00
Allen Robinson WR JAC vHOU 0.00 0.14
John Ross WR CIN @MIN 0.00 0.08
Sammy Watkins WR LAR @SEA 2.40 7.93
Austin Hooper TE ATL @TAM 2.20 5.95
THE VBOYS - Darnell Vrban

Andy Dalton QB CIN @MIN 452 1521 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC @KAN 2590 16.19 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR v NYJ 1790 1756 *
Mike Evans WR TAM vATL 16.40 1041 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN vLAC 17.30 13.17 *
Margise Lee WR JAC vHOU 0.00 743 *
Hunter Henry TE LAC @KAN 4.30 6.53 *
Harrison Butker K KAN v LAC 14.00 10.00 *
Everson Griffen DL MIN vCIN 200 581 *
Joe Schobert LB CLE vBAL 5.00 10.31 *
Jordan Poyer DB BUF v MIA 9.00 7.81 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL @OAK 17.68 18.29
Derrick Henry RB TEN @SFO 3.80 8.09

Joe Mixon RB CIN @MIN 0.00 8.21

Rod Smith RB DAL @OAK 10.90 5.8

Dez Bryant WR DAL @OAK 6.90 9.64
Mike Williams WR LAC @KAN 0.00 0.94
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Greg Zuerlein K LAR TEN 0.00 11.38
Playoff Week 3 9 @
BALENOVIC STEELERS - Nik Balenovic DD BILLS - Deni Doljac
Case Keenum QB MIN @GNB 9.56 1583 * Alex Smith QB KAN vMIA 17.46 1920 *
gllfovzn'\l/I Befnard Eg gK\IL v gg 28-38 i-gé i Todd Gurley RB LAR @TEN 4460 2221 *
red Morris v . . Carlos Hyde RB SFO vJAC 1480 1289 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN @GNB 14.80 1048 * DeMarco Murray RB TEN VLAR 1340 963 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @NOR 1840 12.99 Martavis Bryant WR PIT @HOU 830 671 *
Golden Tate WR DET @CIN 290 1122 Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl VvNYG 2324 13.00 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN v MIA 12.70 12.13 * Jason Witten TE DAL v SEA 6.40 7.34 *
Steven Hauschka K BUF @NWE 11.00 856 * Josh Lambo K JAC @SFO 6.00 544 *
Jason Pierre-Paul DL NYG @ARI 7.00 6.22 * Cameron Jordan DL NOR VATL 9.00 7.25 *
E.J.dMOSée)I/I_ IISBB EI\A(I(_S V@'ERDl (1588 1212 i Christian Kirksey LB CLE @CHI 8.00 9.84 *
andon Collins . . Kevin Byard DB TEN VLAR 500 731 *
Blake Bortles QB JAC @SFO 27.38 17.43 Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vMIN 0.00 8.98
Deshaun Watson QB HOU vPIT 0.00 11.55 Davante Adams WR GNB vMIN 0.00 11.59
Jay Ajayi RB PHI vOAK 1430 7.94 Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF @NWE 950 6.95
'lz\/latt FCJthe Eg g\l:lé v k/IAII\? iég 21712 Corey Coleman WR CLE @CHI 0.80 3.38
aron Jones v . . Corey Davis WR TEN vVLAR 1210 341
QOdell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @ARI 0.00 3.84 Vernon Davis TE WAS v DEN 11.20 6.52
Delanie Walker TE TEN VLAR 480 8.86 Tyler Eifert TE CIN vDET 0.00 041
BIG RED PACKERS - Mike Maltar DELI TITANS - Peter Deli
Jared Goff QB LAR @TEN  28.04 1727 * Tom Brady QB NWE vBUF 1756 19.79 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC @SFO 1450 1326 * Peyton Barber RB TAM @CAR 6.50 499 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @NOR 6.60 1151 * Samaje Perine RB WAS vDEN 890 634 *
Devin Funchess WR CAR vTAM 2.60 10.22 * Michael Crabtree WR OAK @PHI 0.00 8.80 *
A.J. Green WR CIN VvDET 11.10 12.14 * Josh Gordon WR CLE @CHI 2.90 3.03 *
geAndre lgoptkins ¥VER 'II_'ilf-\Jl\l}IJ V@ %LR 1421-28 13-[51‘51 Dede Westbrook WR JAC @SFO 940 334 *
ameron Brate . . Evan Engram TE NYG @ARI 1.70 8.85 *
Justin Tucker K BAL VIND 11.00 10.13 : Ryan Succop K TEN VLAR 11.00 981 *
Joey Bosa DL LAC @NYJ 4.00 7.66 Demarcus Lawrence DL DAL v SEA 500 756 *
Deion Jones LB ATL @NOR 1300 938 * Demario Davis LB NYJ VLAC 6.00 956 *
Barry Church DB JAC @SFO 8.00 6.03 * Keanu Neal DB ATL @NOR 1000 838 *
Teddy Bridgewater QB MIN = @GNB 0.00 0.00 Drew Brees QB NOR VATL 13.56 17.48
Jameis Winston QB TAM @CAR 1928 14.79 Patrick Mahomes QB KAN vMIA 0.00 0.77
g?ﬂtva Forl;eman Eg :%U v EIATC 28-28 g-ig Ameer Abdullah RB DET @CIN 310 7.12
llal Powel \ . . Tarik Cohen RB CHI VvCLE 3.10 8.08
Jamaal Williams RB GNB v MIN 5.80 8.14 David Johnson RB ARl VNYG 0.00 0.75
Jordy Nelson WR GNB v MIN 260 6.92 Cooper Kupp WR LAR @TEN 1450 9.24
Austin Seferian-Jenk TE NYJ vLAC 410 4.92 DeVante Parker WR MIA @KAN 880 6.34
BURIC BRONCOS - Marinko Buric DEVCIC DOLPHINS - Ed Devcic
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO VvJAC 2398 6.15 Matthew Stafford QB DET @CIN 12.82 19.13 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI vCLE 16.40 11.92 Rex Burkhead RB NWE vBUF 0.00 7.18 *
Marlon Mack RB IND @BAL 640 582 * Isaiah Crowell RB CLE @CHI 490 821 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR vTAM 7.80 12.04 : Doug Baldwin WR SEA @DAL 11.50 11.60 *
Brandin (?OOKS WR NWE vBUF 3.50 11.73 Jamison Crowder WR WAS v DEN 12,70 838 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN @GNB 340 1239 * Rishard Matthews WR TEN vVLAR 580 813 *
Jared Cook TE OAK @PHI 200 674 * Jimmy Graham TE SEA @DAL 680 885 *
Robbie Gould K SFO vJAC 8.00 10.63 * Wil Lutz K NOR v ATL 13.00 10.15 *
Carlos Dunlap DL CIN vDET 700 497 * Fletcher Cox DL PHI vOAK 6.00 359 *
Wesley Woodyard LB TEN VLAR 12.00 944 * Navorro Bowman LB OAK @PHI 7.00 859 *
Jahleel Addae DB LAC @NYJ 850 6.09 * Morgan Burnett DB GNB vMIN 3.00 444 *
Andrew Luck QB IND @BAL 0.00 0.00 DeShone Kizer QB CLE @CHI 8.08 14.48
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @HOU 17.04 18.17 Dalvin Cook RB MIN @GNB 0.00 3.87
Corey Clc'amfant RB PHI v OAK 250 553 Doug Martin RB TAM @CAR 0.70 455
J.D. McKissic RB SEA @DAL 000 503 Robby Anderson WR NYJ VLAC 7.60 10.53
Chris Thompson RB WAS vDEN 0.00 849 Travis Benjamin WR LAC @NYJ 0.00 7.11
Jeremy Maclin WR BAL VIND 0.00 513 Kenny Stills WR MIA @KAN 7.40 9.36
Adam Shaheen TE CHI vCLE 0.00 229 Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @GNB 110 811
CUBO RAMS - John Cubelic GOOGIE 49ers - Greg Milic
[li§\l; F°'e§ | Sg ;T V@ %A(\)ITJ ig'gé 12-8‘51 Kirk Cousins QB WAS vDEN 2476 19.60 *
e'Veon Be . . *
Kareem Hunt RB KAN vMIA 1860 1692 * ﬁ?;:f Eifke §§ mjlé ggﬁf 12:28 gjglﬁ *
Keelan Cole WR JAC @SFO 1380 7.11 i Marquise Goodwin ~ WR SFO v JAC 520 879 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR vATL 8.60 1291 DeSean Jackson WR TAM @CAR 0.00 7.10 *
Robert Woods WR LAR @TEN 480 858 * Mohamed Sanu WR ATL @NOR 510 880 *
Ricky Seals-Jones ~ TE ARl vNYG 000 282 ~ Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vBUF 1520 11.99 *
Kai Forbath K MIN @GNB 11.00 925 * Matt Bryant K ATL @NOR 8.00 10.13 *
Brandon Graham DL PHI v OAK 400 566 * Calais Campbell DL JAC @SFO 8.00 8.03 *
Brandon Marshall LB DEN @WAS  9.00 7.94 * Bobby Wagner LB SEA @DAL 800 972 *
Devin McCourty DB NWE vBUF 6.00 663 * Harrison Smith DB MIN @GNB 1400 6.09 *
Marcus Mariota QB TEN VLAR 13.40 15.16 Carson Wentz QB PHI v OAK 0.00 18.61
Jo;h McCown QB NYJ VLAC 0.00 14.48 Devontae Booker RB DEN @WAS 9.60 4.90
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN @GNB 560 9.79 Austin Ekeler RB LAC @NYJ 0.00 6.34
Theo Riddick RB DET @CIN 540 810 Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vSEA 13.80 12.01
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI v OAK 0.00 10.28 Nelson Agholor WR PHI v OAK 5.50 10.17
Trey Burton TE PHI  vOAK 0.00 4.39 Kenny Britt WR NWE vBUF 210 298
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Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR VATL 17.00 8.41 Charles Clay TE BUF @NWE 5.70 5.77

PETRUSA PATRIOTS - Joe Petrusa

Russell Wilson QB SEA @DAL 14.62 23.37 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR vATL 14.10 1594 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF @NWE 17.20 14.76 *
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR VvTAM 240 7.48 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC @NYJ 8.80 14.58 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @WAS 7.20 10.40 *
Jack Doyle TE IND @BAL 6.60 8.31 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE v BUF 14.00 1081 *
Khalil Mack DL OAK @PHI 400 722 *
Luke Kuechly LB CAR VvTAM 8.00 959 *
Reshad Jones DB MIA @KAN 15.00 9.59 *
Matt Ryan QB ATL @NOR 16.22 16.14
Lamar Miller RB HOU vPIT 7.00 10.97
Randall Cobb WR GNB v MIN 420 7.88
Amari Cooper WR OAK @PHI 14.10 8.40

Will Fuller WR HOU vPIT 150 6.20
Chris Hogan WR NWE v BUF 0.00 5.79

Eric Ebron TE DET @CIN 16.80 6.74
ROBZ GIANTS - Rob Pavlic

Philip Rivers QB LAC @NYJ 15.60 1835 *
Alex Collins RB BAL VvIND 8.10 10.24 *
Dion Lewis RB NWE v BUF 29.80 11.69 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT @HOU 0.00 16.18 *
Marvin Jones WR DET @CIN 6.50 12.16 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA @KAN 7.60 13.04 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI v OAK 12.60 10.46 *
Chris Boswell K PIT @HOU 10.00 9.94 *
Jadeveon Clowney DL HOU vPIT 200 659 *
Telvin Smith LB JAC @SFO 7.00 863 *
Sean Davis DB PIT @HOU 4.00 6.69 *
Derek Carr QB OAK @PHI 9.90 14.82
Chris Carson RB SEA @DAL 0.00 2.26
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @NOR 13.20 9.64
Duke Johnson RB CLE @CHI 13.60 11.45
Sterling Shepard WR NYG @ARI 7.00 7.24

0.J. Howard TE TAM @CAR 0.00 5.76
Jake Elliott K PHI v OAK 8.00 8.75
ST.EVEN BEARS - Steve Maltar

Cam Newton QB CAR VvTAM 17.60 20.84 *
C.J. Anderson RB DEN @WAS 2380 10.13 *
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK @PHI 10.50 9.78 *
Latavius Murray RB MIN @GNB 8.00 9.38 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT @HOU 16.50 10.54 *
Sammy Watkins WR LAR @TEN 10.50 7.93 *
Greg Olsen TE CAR VvTAM 420 210 *
Matt Prater K DET @CIN 5.00 9.44 *
Yannick Ngakoue DL JAC @SFO 5.00 6.00 *
Ryan Shazier LB PIT @HOU 0.00 6.69 *
Earl Thomas DB SEA @DAL 11.00 6.44 *
Mitch Trubisky QB CHI vCLE 18.12 9.60

Ty Montgomery RB GNB v MIN 0.00 5.01
Julian Edelman WR NWE v BUF 0.00 0.00
Allen Robinson WR JAC @SFO 0.00 0.14
John Ross WR CIN vDET 0.00 0.08
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @WAS 0.00 5.69
Austin Hooper TE ATL @NOR 3.30 5.95
THE VBOYS - Darnell Vrban

Andy Dalton QB CIN VvDET 1352 1521 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC @NYJ 20.30 16.19 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR vATL 12.50 17.56 *
Mike Evans WR TAM @CAR 13.70 1041 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN v MIA 13.90 13.17 *
Margise Lee WR JAC @SFO 0.00 7.43 *
Hunter Henry TE LAC @NYJ 0.00 6.53 *
Harrison Butker K KAN v MIA 18.00 10.00 *
Everson Griffen DL MIN @GNB 1.00 5.81 *
Joe Schobert LB CLE @CHI 6.50 10.31 *
Jordan Poyer DB BUF @NWE 15.00 7.81 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL VvSEA 9.34 18.29
Derrick Henry RB TEN VLAR 3.60 8.09

Joe Mixon RB CIN VvDET 420 821

Rod Smith RB DAL vSEA 480 5.18

Dez Bryant WR DAL v SEA 5.80 9.64
Mike Williams WR LAC @NYJ 0.00 0.94
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Offseason Greg Zuerlein K LAR 0.00 11.38
BALENOVIC STEELERS - Nik Balenovic DD BILLS - Deni Doljac
Case Keenum QB MIN 11.56 15.83 * Alex Smith QB KAN 0.00 19.20 *
Giovani Bernard RB CIN 10.00 821 * Todd Gurley RB LAR 0.00 2221 *
Alfred Morris RB DAL 0.10 429 * Carlos Hyde RB SFO 2280 12.80 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN 1550 1048 > DeMarco Murray RB TEN 000 963 *
Julio Jones WR ATL 10.50 1299 * Martavis Bryant WR PIT 950 671 *
Golden Tate WR DET 2090 11.22 * Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI 9.50 13.00 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN 0.00 12.13 * Jason Witten TE DAL 270 7.34 *
Steven Hauschka K BUF 11.00 856 * Josh Lambo K JAC 5.00 5.44 *
Jason Pierre-Paul DL NYG 500 622 * Cameron Jordan DL NOR 700 725 *
E-J-dMostl:exl'I_ EBB 'E\3‘¢LG g-gg 12-[112 Christian Kirksey LB CLE 700 984 ¥
andon Collins - . Kevin Byard DB TEN 12.00 731 *
Blake Bortles QB JAC 7.22 17.43 Aaron Rodgers QB GNB 0.00 8.98
Deshaun Watson QB HOU 0.00 11.55 Davante Adams WR GNB 0.00 11.59
Jay Ajayi RB  PHI 0.00 7.94 Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF 3.70 6.95
Matt Forte RB  NYJ 0.00 6.49 Corey Coleman WR CLE 230 3.38
Aaron Jones RB GNB 0.00 4.74 Corey Davis WR TEN 0.00 3.41
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG 0.00 384 Vernon Davis TE WAS 3.00 6.52
Delanie Walker TE TEN 3.40 8.86 Tyler Eifert TE CIN 0.00 0.41
BIG RED PACKERS - Mike Maltar DELI TITANS - Peter Deli
Jared Goff QB LAR 0.00 17.27 * Tom Brady QB NWE 15.60 19.79 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC 1560 13.26 * Peyton Barber RB TAM 15.90 4.99 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL 21.30 1151 * Samaje Perine RB WAS 030 6.34 *
Devin Funchess WR CAR 11.80 10.22 * Michael Crabtree WR OAK 270 8.80 *
A.J. Green WR CIN 270 1214~ Josh Gordon WR CLE 1350 3.03 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 0.00 16.55 * Dede Westbrook WR JAC 140 3.34 *
Cameron Brate TE TAM 5.20 7.44 * Evan Engram TE NYG 0.00 8.85 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 10.00 10.13 * Ryan SUgcop K  TEN 9.00 9.81 *
Joey Bosa DL LAC 11.00 766 * Demarcus Lawrence DL DAL 0.00 756 *
Deion Jones LB ATL 10.00 938 ¥ Demario Davis LB NYJ 11.00 956 *
Barry Church DB JAC 750 6.03 Keanu Neal DB ATL 800 838 *
Teddy Bridgewater QB MIN 0.00 0.00 Drew Brees QB NOR 14.00 17.48
Jameis Winston QB TAM 28.72 14.79 Patrick Mahomes QB KAN 12.36  0.77
D'Onta Foreman RB  HOU 0.00 3.50 Ameer Abdullah RB DET 940 7.12
Bilal Powell RB NYJ 6.10 848 Tarik Cohen RB CHI 570 8.08
Jamaal Williams RB GNB 12.80 8.14 David Johnson RB ARI 0.00 0.75
Jordy Nelson WR GNB 0.00 6.92 Cooper Kupp WR LAR 0.00 9.24
Austin Seferian-Jenk TE NYJ 0.00 4.92 DeVante Parker WR MIA 940 6.34
BURIC BRONCOS - Marinko Buric DEVCIC DOLPHINS - Ed Devcic
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO 1968 615 * Matthew Stafford QB DET 26.12 19.13 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI 1.90 11.92 * Rex Burkhead RB NWE 0.00 7.18 *
Marlon Mack RB IND 1080 582 Isaiah Crowell RB CLE 210 821 ¢
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR 790 12.04 * Doug Baldwin WR SEA 23.00 11.60 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE 17.20 11.73 * Jamison Crowder WR WAS 4.00 8.38 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN 910 1239 * Rishard Matthews ~~ WR TEN 120 813 *
Jared Cook TE OAK 500 6.74 Jimmy Graham TE SEA 6.00 885 *
Robbie Gould K SFO 11.00 1063 * Wil Lutz K NOR 7.40 10.15 *
Carlos Dunlap DL CIN 400 497 * Fletcher Cox DL PHI 000 359 *
Wesley Woodyard LB TEN 500 944 * Navorro Bowman LB OAK 1450 859 *
Jahleel Addae DB LAC 400 6.09 * Morgan Burnett DB GNB 5.00 4.44 @ *
Andrew Luck QB IND 0.00 0.00 DeShone Kizer B CLE 26.66 14.48
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT 0.00 18.17 Dalvin Cook SB MIN 0.00 3.87
Corey Clement RB  PHI 0.00 553 Doug Martin RB TAM 0.00 455
J.D. McKissic RB  SEA 440 503 Robby Anderson WR NYJ 0.80 10.53
Chris Thompson RB  WAS 0.00 8.49 Travis Benjamin WR LAC 18.00 7.11
Jeremy Maclin WR BAL 0.00 5.13 Kenny Stills WR MIA 490 9.36
Adam Shaheen TE CHI 0.00 2.29 Kyle Rudolph TE MIN 0.80 8.11
CUBO RAMS - John Cubelic GOOGIE 49ers - Greg Milic
Nick Foles QB PHI 156 265 * Kirk Cousins QB WAS 1352 19.60 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT 0.00 1894 * Kenyan Drake RB MIA 1050 8.16 *
Kareem Hunt RB KAN 9.50 16.92 * Frank Gore RB IND 12.60 9.94 *
Keelan Cole WR JAC 530 711 * Marquise Goodwin ~ WR SFO 10.80 879 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR 1240 1291 * DeSean Jackson WR TAM 0.00 7.10 *
Robert Woods WR LAR 000 858 * Mohamed Sanu WR ATL 1060 880 *
Ricky Seals-Jones ~ TE  ARI 000 282 * Rob Gronkowski TE NWE 0.00 11.99 *
Kai Forbath K MIN 300 925 ~ Matt Bryant K ATL 19.00 10.13 *
Brandon Graham DL PHI 0.00 566 * Calais éampbell DL JAC 700 803 *
Brandon Marshall LB DEN 500 794 * Bobby Wagner LB SEA 3.00 972 *
Devin McCourty DB NWE 8.00 6.63 Harrison Smith DB MIN 6.00 6.09 *
Marcus Mariota QB TEN 15.36 15.16 Carson Wentz QB PHI 0.00 18.61
Josh McCown QB NYJ 0.00 14.48 Devontae Booker RB DEN 510 4.90
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN 440 9.79 Austin Ekeler RB LAC 0.00 6.34
Theo Riddick RB  DET 320 810 Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 15.60 12.01
Alshon Jeffery WR  PHI 130 10.28 Nelson Agholor WR  PHI 3.30 10.17
Trey Burton TE PHI 140 439 Kenny Britt WR NWE 0.00 298
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Ted Ginn Jr.

WR

NOR

PETRUSA PATRIOTS -

Russell Wilson
Mark Ingram
LeSean McCoy
Jonathan Stewart
Keenan Allen
Demaryius Thomas
Jack Doyle
Stephen Gostkowski
Khalil Mack

Luke Kuechly
Reshad Jones

Matt Ryan

Lamar Miller
Randall Cobb
Amari Cooper

Will Fuller

Chris Hogan

Eric Ebron

0B
RB
RB
RB

SEA
NOR
BUF
CAR
LAC
DEN
IND
NWE
OAK
CAR
MIA
ATL
HOU
GNB
OAK
HOU
NWE
DET

5.00

Joe Petrusa

20.44
7.40
4.20
0.00

29.80

14.70

11.80
6.00
6.00

11.50

11.00

18.08
3.70

14.30

19.00
2.70
0.00
1.40

ROBZ GIANTS - Rob Pavlic

Philip Rivers
Alex Collins
Dion Lewis
Antonio Brown
Marvin Jones
Jarvis Landry
Zach Ertz

Chris Boswell
Jadeveon Clowney
Telvin Smith
Sean Davis
Derek Carr
Chris Carson
Tevin Coleman
Duke Johnson
Sterling Shepard
0.J. Howard
Jake Elliott

0B

LAC
BAL
NWE
PIT
DET
MIA
PHI
PIT
HOU
JAC
PIT
OAK
SEA
ATL
CLE
NYG
TAM
PHI

27.98
16.60
28.30
0.00
16.10
19.70
3.40
4.00
8.50
12.00
9.00
13.82
0.00
4.70
18.50
0.00
0.00
0.00

ST.EVEN BEARS - Steve Maltar

Cam Newton

C.J. Anderson
Marshawn Lynch
Latavius Murray
JuJu Smith-Schuster
Sammy Watkins
Greg Olsen

Matt Prater
Yannick Ngakoue
Ryan Shazier

Earl Thomas

Mitch Trubisky

Ty Montgomery
Julian Edelman
Allen Robinson
John Ross
Emmanuel Sanders
Austin Hooper

QB
RB

CAR
DEN
OAK
MIN
PIT
LAR
CAR
DET
JAC
PIT
SEA
CHI
GNB
NWE
JAC
CIN
DEN
ATL

17.10
6.10
12.90
23.90
30.80
0.00
1.50
9.00
10.00
0.00
6.00
7.32
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
5.00

THE VBOYS - Darnell Vrban

Andy Dalton
Melvin Gordon
Alvin Kamara
Mike Evans
Tyreek Hill
Margise Lee
Hunter Henry
Harrison Butker
Everson Griffen
Joe Schobert
Jordan Poyer
Dak Prescott
Derrick Henry
Joe Mixon

Rod Smith

Dez Bryant
Mike Williams

0B

CIN
LAC
NOR
TAM
KAN
JAC
LAC
KAN
MIN
CLE
BUF
DAL
TEN
CIN
DAL
DAL
LAC

20.88
15.40
27.80
9.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
9.00
1.00
12.00
5.00
12.76
18.20
10.20
0.00
3.90
1.30

8.41

23.37
15.94
14.76
7.48
14.58
10.40
8.31
10.81
7.22
9.59
9.59
16.14
10.97
7.88
8.40
6.20
5.79
6.74

18.35
10.24
11.69
16.18
12.16
13.04
10.46
9.94
6.59
8.63
6.69
14.82
2.26
9.64
11.45
7.24
5.76
8.75

20.84
10.13
9.78
9.38
10.54
7.93
2.10
9.44
6.00
6.69
6.44
9.60
5.01
0.00
0.14
0.08
5.69
5.95

15.21
16.19
17.56
10.41
13.17
7.43
6.53
10.00
5.81
10.31
7.81
18.29
8.09
8.21
5.18
9.64
0.94

Charles Clay

TE BUF 940 5.77

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Tot Pts, Avg Pts, Starter

B T T N B T T N B T T N

B T T N
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